Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (SUPPORT)] - Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z[a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd)

Base: All Respondents (wtd)

Government spending on subsidies to make
environmentally friendly technologies cheaper
(e.g. solar panels, electric vehicles)

Changing product pricing to make
environmentally friendly products cheaper and
environmentally damaging products more
expensive

Incentives for investing in green financial
products and services (e.g. pensions)

Giving more road space to pedestrians and
cyclists at the expense of motorists

Increasing taxes on more environmentally
damaging travel (e.g. flights, diesel vehicles)

Require all food outlets to provide vegan options

Banning petrol/ gas and diesel powered vehicles
from the central areas in cities and towns to
create vehicle free zones

Higher taxes on red meat and dairy products that
have a bigger carbon footprint

Higher taxes on non-renewable energy sources
such as gas and oil for heating and cooking to
make them more expensive
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q1. [SUMMARY - BOTTOM2BOX (OPPOSE)] - Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Higher taxes on non-renewable energy sources 7184 244 208 299 213 232 211 100 195 245 229 245 219 299 137 252 263 142 244 245 137 226 151 205 224 214 249 136 200 138 188 248 255 152 237
such as gas and oil for heating and cooking to 42% 49% 42% 60% 43% 46% 42% 20% 39% 49% 46% 49% 44% 60% 27% 50% 53% 28% 49% 49% 27% 45% 30% 41% 45% 43% 50% 27% 40% 28% 38% 50% 51% 30% 47%
make them more expensive BDFGHNQTV  GNQTVacg ABDEFGHUKL GNQTVacg BGHNQTVabc GNQTVacg GNQTVacg BDFGHLNQTV GHNQTVabcd BDFGHLNQTV GNQTVacg ABDEFGHIUKL G BDFGHLNQTV BDEFGHIJLNQ G BDFGHLNQTV BDFGHLNQTV G GNQTVacdg G GNQTVacg GNQTVacg GNQTVacg BDFGHLNQTV G GNQTVacg G GNQTVacg BDFGHLNQTV BDFGHILNQT G BGHNQTVWa
Wabcdg NOPQRSTUV dg WYabcdg g WYabcdg NOPQRSTUV WYabcdg TUVWXYabcd WYabcdg WYabcdg WYabcdg WYabcdg  UVWXYabcdg bcdg
WXYZabcdefg WXYZabcdefg g
h h
Higher taxes on red meat and dairy products that 6786 224 238 274 211 259 198 84 205 220 220 245 224 257 125 250 299 105 180 212 130 200 131 199 175 200 215 139 256 134 145 223 259 138 211
have a bigger carbon footprint 40% 45% 48% 55% 42% 52% 40% 17% 41% 44% 44% 49% 45% 51% 25% 50% 60% 21% 36% 43% 26% 40% 26% 40% 35% 40% 43% 28% 51% 27% 29% 45% 52% 28% 42%
GNQRTVXacd DFGHNQRSTU ABDFGHIJLNQ GNQRTVXacd ADFGHIJLNQR GNQTVacdg GNQTVacdg GNQRTVXacd GNQRTVXacd DFGHIINQRST GNQRTVXacd DFGHIJLNQRS G DFGHIJNQRST ABDEFGHIJKL G GNQTVacdg GNQRTVXacd G GNQTVacdg G GNQTVacdg GNQTVacg GNQTVacdg GNQRTVXacd GQ ADFGHIJLNQR GQ GQ GNQRTVXacd ADFGHIJLNQR GQ GNQRTVXacd
g VWXYacdg RSTUVWXYZa g STUVWXYZac g g UVWXYZacdg g TUVWXYZacd UVWXYZacdg MNOQRSTUV g g STUVWXYZac g STUVWXYZac g
cdegh degh h egh h WXYZabcdefg degh degh
h
Banning petrol/ gas and diesel powered vehicles 5189 126 187 262 126 201 162 122 129 221 174 206 180 170 79 204 182 92 121 171 109 133 106 191 106 157 97 91 239 102 123 102 225 92 200
from the central areas in cities and towns to 31% 25% 37% 53% 25% 40% 32% 24% 26% 44% 35% 41% 36% 34% 16% 41% 37% 19% 24% 34% 22% 27% 21% 38% 21% 31% 19% 18% 48% 20% 25% 20% 45% 18% 40%
create vehicle free zones NQZag ADGHNQRTU ABDEFGHIJKL NQZag ADFGHJMNQ ADGHNQRTU NQZag NQZaceg  ABDFGHILMN ADGHNQRTU ADFGHILMNQ ADGHNQRTU ADGHNQRTU ADFGHJMNQ ADGHNQRTU NQZag ADGHNQRTU N NQZaceg N ADGHNQRTU ADGNQRTVXZ ABDEFGHIJKL NQag ABDFGHILMN ADFGHNQRST
VXYZacdeg MNOPQRSTU RSTUVXYZacd  VXZacdeg PQRSTUVWXY  VXZacdeg RSTUVXYZacd VXZacdeg VXZacdeg RSTUVXYZacd  VXZacdeg VXZacdeg VXYZacdeg acdeg MNOPQRSTU PQRSTUVWXY UVXYZacdeg
VWXYZacdefg eg Zacdeg eg eg VWXYZacdeg Zacdeg
h h
Increasing taxes on more environmentally 5022 164 189 178 181 181 138 70 126 155 168 161 153 123 105 201 236 105 137 151 105 125 119 112 114 139 168 118 215 112 121 163 202 119 166
damaging travel (e.g. flights, diesel vehicles) 30% 33% 38% 36% 36% 36% 28% 14% 25% 31% 34% 32% 31% 25% 21% 40% 47% 21% 27% 30% 21% 25% 24% 22% 23% 28% 34% 24% 43% 22% 24% 33% 40% 24% 33%
GHMNQRTUV FGHIKLMNQR FGHMNQRTU FGHLMNQRST FGHILMNQRS GNQT G GHMNQTUV FGHMNQRTU GHMNQRTUV GHMNQTUV G G AFGHIJKLMN ABCDEFGHIK G GNQTWc GMNQTVWXa G G G G G GNQTW FGHMNQRTU G ACDEFGHUKL G G GHMNQRTUV AFGHIJKLMN G GHMNQRTUV
WXacdg STUVWXYacd VWXYacdg UVWXYacdg TUVWXYacdg WXacdg VWXYacdg WXacdg WXacdg QRSTUVWXYZ LMNOQRSTU cdg VWXYacdg MNQRSTUVW WXacdg  QRSTUVWXYZ WXacdg
eg acdegh VWXYZacdefg XYZacdegh acdegh
h
Require all food outlets to provide vegan options 4039 51 147 175 106 153 79 150 72 185 126 170 141 101 65 117 118 89 121 167 148 74 70 157 68 152 109 79 211 121 70 122 157 92 78
24% 10% 29% 35% 21% 31% 16% 30% 14% 37% 25% 34% 28% 20% 13% 23% 24% 18% 24% 33% 30% 15% 14% 31% 14% 30% 22% 16% 42% 24% 14% 24% 31% 18% 16%
ADFHJMNOP ABDFHILMNO AFHNUVXadh ADFHIMNOP A ADFHJMNOP ABDEFGHILM AFHMNQUVX ABDFHJLMNO ADFHMNQUV AHNUVXd AFHNQUVXad AFHNQUVXad AN AFHNQUVXad ADFHILMNOP ADFHMNOPQ A ADFHJMNOP ADFHJMNOP AFHNUVXadh A ABCDEFGHJKL AFHNQUVXad AFHNQUVXad ADFHJMNOP AN A
QRUVXZacdeg PQRUVXZacde QRUVXZacdeg QRUVXZacdeg NOPQRTUVW adgh PQRUVXZacde XZadgh h h gh QRUVXZacdeg RUVXZadgh QRUVXZacdeg QRUVXZacdeg MNOPQRSTU gh gh QRUVXZacdeg
h gh h h XYZacdefgh gh h h h VWXYZacdefg h
h
Giving more road space to pedestrians and 3701 65 187 129 88 153 59 86 85 160 125 121 176 117 21 168 212 78 82 117 124 56 88 107 55 123 62 58 169 73 43 134 166 85 127
cyclists at the expense of motorists 22% 13% 38% 26% 18% 31% 12% 17% 17% 32% 25% 24% 35% 24% 4% 34% 43% 16% 16% 23% 25% 11% 18% 21% 11% 25% 13% 12% 34% 15% 9% 27% 33% 17% 26%
N ACDEFGHIJK ADFGHNQRU  AFNUXZad  ADFGHJKMN N AFNUXZad FNUXad  ACDFGHJKMN ADFGHNQRU ADFGHNQRU ACDFGHJKMN ADFGHNQRU ACDFGHJKMN ACDEFGHIJKL NuUd FNUXZad  ADFGHNQRU ADFGHNQRU N AFNUXZad  AFNQRUXZac N ADFGHNQRU N N ACDFGHJKMN Nd N ADFGHNQRU ACDFGHJKMN  FNUXad ADFGHNQRU
MNQRSTUVW  VXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ QRSTUVWXYZ  VXZacdg VXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ  VXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ MNOQRSTUV VXZacdg VXZacdg d VXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ VXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ VXZacdg
XYZacdegh acdg acdgh acdegh acdegh WXYZabcdefg acdegh acdegh
h
Changing product pricing to make 2585 50 85 101 95 104 49 44 52 120 85 75 92 77 24 85 115 72 68 115 83 49 69 91 42 74 59 63 129 63 65 69 114 47 64
environmentally friendly products cheaper and 15% 10% 17% 20% 19% 21% 10% 9% 10% 24% 17% 15% 18% 15% 5% 17% 23% 15% 14% 23% 17% 10% 14% 18% 8% 15% 12% 13% 26% 13% 13% 14% 23% 9% 13%
environmentally damaging products more N AFGHNRUXZa AFGHKNQRU AFGHKNQRU ABFGHJKMNQ N N N ABDFGHJKLM AFGHNRUXZa AFGHNUXg AFGHNRUVXZ AFGHNUXg AFGHNUXZg ABFGHJKMNO AFGNUXg FGNUXg  ABFGHJKLMN AFGHNUXZg N GNX AFGHNRUXZa N AFGHNUXg N GN ABCDEFGHJKL GN GN GNX ABFGHJKLMN N GNX
expensive cgh VXYZacdegh  VXZacdegh RUVXYZacdeg NOQRTUVWX cgh acdegh QRTUVXYZacd OQRTUVWXY cdgh MNOQRTUV OQRTUVXYZa
h YZacdegh egh Zacdegh WXYZacdegh cdegh
Government spending on subsidies to make 1773 33 59 54 63 78 19 34 27 93 61 70 64 12 23 79 47 61 53 72 51 29 53 54 28 60 31 47 79 43 53 39 101 45 60
environmentally friendly technologies cheaper 10% 7% 12% 11% 13% 16% 4% 7% 5% 19% 12% 14% 13% 3% 5% 16% 9% 12% 11% 14% 10% 6% 11% 11% 6% 12% 6% 9% 16% 9% 11% 8% 20% 9% 12%
(e.g. solar panels, electric vehicles) M AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNUXZc ABCFGHJMNP FM M ABCDFGHIJKL AFGHMNUXZc AFGHMNPRT AFGHMNUXZc ABCFGHMNP FHMNUX AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNPRT AFGHMNUXZ M AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNUXZ M AFGHMNUXZ M FHMNX ABCFGHMNP FMN AFGHMNUXZ FMN ABCDEFGHJKL FMN AFGHMNUXZ
e e RTUVWXZacd MNPQRSTUV e UXZaceg e RTUVWXZacd e UVXZaceg e RTUVWXZacd MNOPQRSTU e
eg WXYZacdegh eg eg VWXYZabcde
gh
Incentives for investing in green financial 1769 42 62 72 57 67 34 36 46 92 59 71 64 37 16 66 47 62 60 71 49 38 51 49 21 57 35 44 88 34 47 35 83 37 40
products and services (e.g. pensions) 10% 8% 12% 14% 12% 13% 7% 7% 9% 18% 12% 14% 13% 7% 3% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 8% 10% 10% 4% 11% 7% 9% 18% 7% 9% 7% 17% 8% 8%
NX AFGMNUXZce AFGHMNPTU FGMNUXZceg AFGHMNPUX N NX NX ABDEFGHJKL AFGMNUXZce AFGHMNPTU AFGMNUXZac N AFGHMNUXZ NX FGMNUXZceg AFGMNUXZce AFGHMNPTU NX NX FGNX NX FGMNUXZce N NX ABDEFGHILM N NX N ABDFGHILMN N NX
gh WXZacdegh Zacegh MNOPQRSTU gh VWXZacdegh egh acegh h gh VWXZacdegh NPQRTUVWX PQRTUVWXYZ
VWXYZacdeg YZacdegh acdegh
h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Changing product pricing to make environmentally friendly products cheaper and environmentally damaging products more expensive
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 4796 201 123 90 147 111 219 126 216 95 111 132 144 99 214 128 111 187 138 35 85 206 149 132 193 125 137 158 101 114 132 176 101 161 197
28% 40% 25% 18% 30% 22% 44% 25% 43% 19% 22% 27% 29% 20% 43% 26% 22% 37% 28% 7% 17% 41% 30% 27% 39% 25% 27% 32% 20% 23% 26% 35% 20% 32% 39%
BCDEGIKLM CIMSTf S BCEIJMPSTbcf ST BCDEGIKLM CIMSTbf BCDEGIKLM S ST CEUMSTbf  CEIUMPSTbcf S BCDEGIKLM CIMSTbf ST BCDEGIKLM  CEIUMPSTbf S BCDEGIJKLM BCEIJMPSTbcf ~ CIMSTbf BCDEGIKLM CISTf CEUMSTbf BCEGUMPSTY S ST CIMSTbf BCDEGIKLM S BCEGIJKMOPS BCDEGIKLM
OPRSTVWYZa OPQRSTVWYZ OPRSTVWYZa OPRSTVWYZa OPRSTVWYZb OPRSTVWYZa OPRSTVWYZa bcf OPRSTWYZbc TYbcf OPRSTVWYZa
bcdfg abcdefg bcdefg bcdefg cdf bcdfg bcdf df bcdfg
Tend to support 5197 141 155 166 116 141 135 210 141 126 175 161 145 168 154 143 176 131 165 118 202 154 159 145 146 166 179 137 135 175 184 128 133 160 126
31% 28% 31% 33% 23% 28% 27% 42% 28% 25% 35% 32% 29% 34% 31% 29% 35% 26% 33% 24% 40% 31% 32% 29% 29% 33% 36% 27% 27% 35% 37% 26% 27% 32% 25%
DISefh DlQSbefh DS ABCDEFHIJKL ADEFHILOQS  DFIQSbefh DS DFIQSbefh DIS DS ADEFHILOQS DEFIQSabefh ABCDEFHIJKL DIS DlQSefh DS DS DFIQSbefh  ADEFHILOQS ADEFHILOQS ADEFHILOQS DISh
MNOPQRSUV WXabefh Wabefh MNOQRSUV WXabefh Wabefh WXabefh
WXYZabcefgh WXYabefgh
Neither support nor oppose 3327 67 109 119 97 94 61 108 77 101 101 83 91 113 101 127 65 96 102 164 111 75 96 101 89 91 106 98 95 118 88 94 103 92 94
20% 13% 22% 24% 19% 19% 12% 22% 16% 20% 20% 17% 18% 23% 20% 25% 13% 19% 20% 33% 22% 15% 19% 20% 18% 18% 21% 20% 19% 24% 18% 19% 21% 18% 19%
AFHKPU AFHKLPUXYd AFP AFP AFHKPU AFHPU AFHKPU F AFP AFHKPU AFPU ADEFHIKLPQ AFP AFHKPU ABCDEFGHUK AFHKPU AFP AFPU F AFP AFHKPU AFP AFP AEFHKLPUXYd F AFP AFHKPU FP AFP
RUVWXYabde LMNOPQRTU
fgh VWXYZabcdef
gh
Tend to oppose 1363 20 40 55 43 46 26 32 30 57 42 34 48 47 15 44 66 32 37 79 60 21 46 55 21 42 31 31 56 51 33 26 41 21 34
8% 4% 8% 11% 9% 9% 5% 6% 6% 12% 8% 7% 10% 9% 3% 9% 13% 6% 8% 16% 12% 1% 9% 11% 4% 8% 6% 6% 11% 10% 7% 5% 8% 4% 7%
ANUXeg AFGHKNQRUX AFNUXeg  AFGHNUXZeg N N ABFGHIKNQR  AFNUXeg AN AFGHKNQUXZ AFHNUXeg AFNUXeg ABDEFGHJKN N ANUXg ABCDEFGHIJK ABFGHJKNQR AFNUXeg  AFGHKNQRUX ANUXg N N AFGHKNQRUX AFGHKNQUXZ N AFNUXeg N
Zadegh UXZadefgh aeg OQRUVXYZad LMNOQRTUV  UXZadefgh Zadegh Zadegh aeg
efgh WXYZabcdefg
h
Strongly oppose 1223 31 45 46 52 58 23 12 22 62 43 41 43 30 8 41 48 41 30 36 23 28 23 37 21 32 28 32 73 12 32 43 73 26 30
7% 6% 9% 9% 10% 12% 5% 2% 5% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6% 2% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 15% 2% 6% 9% 15% 5% 6%
GNc FGHMNRTUV FGHNRTUVXZ AFGHMNRST AFGHJKMNO GN GN ABFGHJKLMN FGHNRTUVXZ FGHNTVXc FGHNRTUVXZ GNc FGHNTVXc AFGHMNRTU FGHNTVXc GNc FGHNTVXc GN GNc GN GNc N GNc GNc GNc ABCDFGHJKL GNc FGHNTVXc  ABCDFGHIJKL GNc GNc
XZcgh cg UVXYZacdgh QRSTUVWXYZ OQRSTUVWX cg cg VXZcgh MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU
acdgh YZacdegh VWXYZacdeg VWXYZacdeg
h h
Don't know 837 29 25 12 29 42 18 12 10 42 23 36 22 33 5 14 26 10 21 58 16 14 23 25 17 39 13 30 34 23 22 27 42 30 15
5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 8% 4% 2% 2% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 12% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3%
CGHNOQUZh CGHNOQZ CGHNOQTUZ BCFGHJLNOP N BCFGHILNOP CGHNQ BCFGHJLNOQ GHNQ CFGHNOQTU CGHNQZ GHNQ ABCDEFGHIJK N GHNQ CGHNQ N BCFGHILNOQ CGHNOQTUZ CFGHNOQTU GHNQ N CGHNOQUZ BCFGHILNOP CGHNOQUZh N
h QRTUVWXZcd QRTUVWXZcd RTUVXZch XZh LMNOPQRTU RTUVXZcdh h XZh QRTUVWXZcd
eh eh VWXYZabcdef eh
gh
Prefer not to say 258 12 4 13 16 8 16 * 3 16 5 13 6 10 2 4 7 4 7 10 4 2 4 6 13 4 6 14 5 7 9 5 8 11 4
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
BGHNOU G BGHINOQTUV BGHIJLNOQRT GN BGHILNOQRT BEGHILNOPQ G BGHILNOQTU G GNU G G BGNU G BGHNOU G G BGHINOQTUV G G G G GN GNU
h UVWYZbefh UVWYZbeh RTUVWYZbef VYbh Yh
h
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
symary . .....................BnB9B/0 /' ! /. ! '/ /' '/ ./ '/ '/ '/ '/ /' ./ [/ '/ ./ |
Top2Box (Support) 9993 342 278 255 264 252 355 336 357 221 287 294 290 267 368 271 287 318 302 153 287 360 309 278 339 291 316 295 237 289 316 305 234 321 323
59% 68% 56% 51% 53% 51% 71% 67% 71% 44% 57% 59% 58% 53% 74% 54% 57% 64% 61% 31% 57% 72% 62% 56% 68% 58% 63% 59% 47% 58% 63% 61% 47% 64% 65%
BCDEIJKLMOP EISbf IS ISf IS BCDEIJKLMOP BCDEIJKLMOP BCDEIJKLMOP S CEISbf CDEISbf CEISbf ISf BCDEGIKLM ISbf EISbf BCDEIJLMOPS BCDEIMOSbf EISbf BCDEIJKLMOP BCDEIMOSWb ISbf BCDEIJKLMOP CEISbf BCDEIJIMOSW CEISbf S CEISbf BCDEIMOSWb BCDEIMOSbf S BCDEIJMOST BCDEIKLMOP
RSTVWYabcef QRSTVWYZab RSTVWYabcef QRSTVWYZab OPQRSTVWYZ TWbf QRSTVWYZab f RSTWYabcef bf f Whf STWYbcf
cdefgh cdefgh abcdefgh cdefgh
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 2585 50 85 101 95 104 49 44 52 120 85 75 92 77 24 85 115 72 68 115 83 49 69 91 42 74 59 63 129 63 65 69 114 47 64
15% 10% 17% 20% 19% 21% 10% 9% 10% 24% 17% 15% 18% 15% 5% 17% 23% 15% 14% 23% 17% 10% 14% 18% 8% 15% 12% 13% 26% 13% 13% 14% 23% 9% 13%
N AFGHNRUXZa AFGHKNQRU AFGHKNQRU ABFGHIKMNQ N N N ABDFGHJKLM AFGHNRUXZa AFGHNUXg AFGHNRUVXZ AFGHNUXg AFGHNUXZg ABFGHJKMNO AFGNUXg FGNUXg  ABFGHJKLMN AFGHNUXZg N GNX AFGHNRUXZa N AFGHNUXg N GN ABCDEFGHJKL GN GN GNX ABFGHJKLMN N GNX
cgh VXYZacdegh  VXZacdegh RUVXYZacdeg NOQRTUVWX cgh acdegh QRTUVXYZacd OQRTUVWXY cdgh MNOQRTUV OQRTUVXYZa
h YZacdegh egh Zacdegh WXYZacdegh cdegh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Increasing taxes on more environmentally damaging travel (e.g. flights, diesel vehicles)
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H I J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y W X Y Z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 2692 69 57 79 66 69 76 95 101 89 64 76 75 57 88 62 50 166 90 30 60 82 80 136 106 70 66 111 65 72 66 97 50 81 89
16% 14% 11% 16% 13% 14% 15% 19% 20% 18% 13% 15% 15% 12% 18% 13% 10% 33% 18% 6% 12% 16% 16% 27% 21% 14% 13% 22% 13% 14% 13% 20% 10% 16% 18%
Sf S BPSf S Psf BPSf ABDEJKLMOP ABDEFJKLMO BDEJMOPSTZ S BPSf BPSf S BJMOPSTf S S ABCDEFGHIUK ABDEJMOPST S BMPSTf BMPSf ABCDEFGHIJK ABDEFJKLMO Sf S ABCDEFJKLM S PSf S ABDEJKLMOP S BPSf BDJMOPSTZbf
STYZbcdf PSTYZbcdf bf LMNOPRSTUV YZbdf LMNOPRSTUV  PSTYZbcdf OPSTUVYZbcd STYZbcdf
WXYZabcdefg XYZbcdefgh fg
h
Tend to support 3951 84 114 110 72 88 115 195 129 91 123 110 133 119 133 105 104 126 125 103 196 112 111 124 124 125 107 104 95 127 125 106 90 122 104
23% 17% 23% 22% 15% 18% 23% 39% 26% 18% 25% 22% 27% 24% 27% 21% 21% 25% 25% 21% 39% 22% 22% 25% 25% 25% 21% 21% 19% 26% 25% 21% 18% 25% 21%
ADEIf D ADEf ABCDEFHIJKL ADEISbf ADEISbf ADEf ADEIKOPSZab ADEIf ADEIOPSbfh D D ADEIbf ADEISbf D ABCDEFHIJKL AD ADE ADEIbf ADEIbf ADEIbf D D D ADEISbf ADEIbf D ADEIf D
MNOPQRSUV efh MNOPQRSUV
WXYZabcdefg WXYZabcdefg
h h
Neither support nor oppose 4118 126 110 106 122 112 124 125 108 105 114 108 106 153 165 112 78 88 118 157 120 149 152 96 119 120 137 119 91 160 151 104 117 128 116
24% 25% 22% 21% 24% 22% 25% 25% 22% 21% 23% 22% 21% 31% 33% 22% 16% 18% 24% 31% 24% 30% 30% 19% 24% 24% 27% 24% 18% 32% 30% 21% 24% 26% 23%
PQWb PQ P PQWb PQ PQWb PQWb P P PQb P P BCDEFGHIJKL ABCDEFGHIJK P PQb ABCDEFGHUK PQb BCDEHIJKLOP BCDEFGHIUKL PQb PQb BCEHIKLPQW PQb ABCDEFGHIJK BCDEHIJKLOP P PQb PQWb PQ
OPQRTWXYab LOPQRTWXYa LOPQRTWXYa QRTWYbefh OPQRTWXYab be LOPQRTWXYa QRTWYbefh
efh befgh befgh efh befgh
Tend to oppose 2514 66 88 88 76 74 63 57 60 70 84 77 78 70 74 90 129 51 78 94 77 50 69 64 54 70 94 55 90 68 68 79 71 54 85
15% 13% 18% 18% 15% 15% 13% 11% 12% 14% 17% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 26% 10% 16% 19% 15% 10% 14% 13% 11% 14% 19% 11% 18% 14% 14% 16% 14% 11% 17%
AFGHQUWXa FGHQUXag GQUX GQu Qu FGHQUWXag GQUXag GQUXag Qu AFGHQUWXa ABCDEFGHIJK GQUXag  AEFGHIKMQU GQUX AFGHIMQUV AFGHQUWXa GQUXag Qu GHQUXag
cfg g LMNOQRSTU VWXYacdfg WXYacfg g
VWXYZabcdef
gh
Strongly oppose 2508 98 100 90 105 108 76 13 66 85 85 85 75 53 31 111 106 54 59 57 28 76 50 48 61 70 75 63 125 44 53 83 131 64 82
15% 20% 20% 18% 21% 22% 15% 3% 13% 17% 17% 17% 15% 11% 6% 22% 21% 11% 12% 11% 6% 15% 10% 10% 12% 14% 15% 13% 25% 9% 11% 17% 26% 13% 16%
GHMNQRSTV FGHLMNQRST GMNQRSTVW FGHIKLMNQR FGHIJKLMNQ GMNQTVWc GNTc GMNQRSTVW GMNQRSTVW GMNQRSTVW GMNQRSTVW GNT G FGHUKLMNQ FGHIJKLMNQR GNT GNT GNT G GMNQTVWc GNT GT GNT GNTWCc GNQTVWCc GNT ABCFGHIJKLM G GNT GMNQRSTVW ABCDEFGHIJK GNT GMNQRSTVW
WXYacdg  UVWXYZacdg Xacd STUVWXYZac RSTUVWXYZa Xcd Xacd Xacd cd RSTUVWXYZa STUVWXYZac NQRSTUVWX cd LMNPQRSTUV cd
dgh cdegh cdegh dgh YZacdegh WXYZacdegh
Don't know 932 44 27 16 45 43 34 10 29 45 28 36 25 38 3 13 24 9 24 46 13 25 28 28 23 38 18 28 27 26 25 24 33 35 21
6% 9% 5% 3% 9% 9% 7% 2% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 8% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4%
BCGJLNOPQR GNOQT N BCGHJLNOPQ BCGILNOPQR CGNOQTZ N GNoQT BCGHILNOPQ GNOQT CGNOQRTZh GNoQT CGNOQTZh N GNQ GNOQT BCGHILNOPQ N GNQT GNOQT GNOQT GNQ CGNOQRTZh N GNOQT GNOQT GNOQT GNQ GNQ CGNOQTZ CGNOQTZ GNQ
TUXZbcdeh RTUVWXZabc TUVWXZbcde RTUVWXZabc RTUVWXZabc
deh h deh defh
Prefer not to say 284 13 4 11 14 6 12 3 6 14 2 8 7 10 7 7 9 7 6 14 6 6 9 3 14 8 3 19 7 3 13 6 8 15 3
2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
BGJWZch BGJWZh BEGJRWZch BGJWZch BEGJRWZceh GJ J J J BEGJRWZceh J BGJWZch J BEGHIJKLNOQ BGJWZch J BGJWZch
RTUWZbcefh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
setvpi@g?y .../ ./ '/ /. /' /' [/ /' /' /' [/ /. ./ /' [/ '/ '/ /' [/ ../ /[ . '/ ' [
Top2Box (Support) 6643 153 170 189 139 158 191 291 231 180 187 186 208 176 221 168 154 291 215 132 256 194 191 260 230 195 173 215 160 199 191 203 140 203 194
39% 31% 34% 38% 28% 32% 38% 58% 46% 36% 37% 37% 42% 35% 44% 34% 31% 58% 43% 27% 51% 39% 38% 52% 46% 39% 35% 43% 32% 40% 38% 41% 28% 41% 39%
DSf ADEPSf S ADEPSbf ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFIJKMO DSf ADEPSbf ADEPSf ABDEIMOPSZ DSf ABDEIJKMOPS Dsf ABCDEFHIJKL ABDEIKMOPS ABCDEFIJKLM ADEPSbf ADEPSbf  ABCDEFIJKLM ABCDEFIJKMO  ADEPSbf DSf ABDEIKMOPS S ABDEOPSbf ADEPSf ABDEOPSbf ABDEOPSbf ADEPSbf
MNOPRSTUV PSUVYZbdfh bf Zbf MNOPRSTUV Zbf NOPRSUVYZa NOPRSUVYZa PSUVYZbdfh Zbf
WXYZabcdefg WXYZabcdefg bcdefgh bcdefgh
h h
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 5022 164 189 178 181 181 138 70 126 155 168 161 153 123 105 201 236 105 137 151 105 125 119 112 114 139 168 118 215 112 121 163 202 119 166
30% 33% 38% 36% 36% 36% 28% 14% 25% 31% 34% 32% 31% 25% 21% 40% 47% 21% 27% 30% 21% 25% 24% 22% 23% 28% 34% 24% 43% 22% 24% 33% 40% 24% 33%
GHMNQRTUV FGHIKLMNQR FGHMNQRTU FGHLMNQRST FGHILMNQRS GNQT G GHMNQTUV FGHMNQRTU GHMNQRTUV GHMNQTUV G G AFGHIJKLMN ABCDEFGHUK G GNQTWc GMNQTVWXa G G G G G GNQTW FGHMNQRTU G ACDEFGHIJKL G G GHMNQRTUV AFGHIJKLMN G GHMNQRTUV
WXacdg STUVWXYacd VWXYacdg UVWXYacdg TUVWXYacdg WXacdg VWXYacdg WXacdg WXacdg QRSTUVWXYZ LMNOQRSTU cdg VWXYacdg MNQRSTUVW WXacdg  QRSTUVWXYZ WXacdg
eg acdegh VWXYZacdefg XYZacdegh acdegh
h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Require all food outlets to provide vegan options
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S u \Y W X Y z a b c d e f g h
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 2648 125 61 40 105 48 115 62 90 57 86 55 72 47 92 87 89 148 82 16 35 66 89 70 111 44 55 134 70 66 86 72 51 92 130
16% 25% 12% 8% 21% 10% 23% 12% 18% 12% 17% 11% 14% 9% 18% 17% 18% 30% 16% 3% 7% 13% 18% 14% 22% 9% 11% 27% 14% 13% 17% 14% 10% 18% 26%
BCEGHIJKLMN CST S BCEGIKLMRST S BCEGIJKLMOP CSTY BCEGIKMSTU ST BCEGIKMSTYZ ST CEKMSTYf S BCEGIKMSTU BCEGIKMSTYZ BCEGIKMSTYZ BCDEFGHIJKL BCEGIKMSTYZ S CSTY BCEGIKMSTYZ  CEMSTYf  BCEGIJKLMRS S ST BCDEGHIJKLM  CEMSTYf CSTY BCEGIKMSTYZ  CEMSTYf ST BCEGIKMSTU BCEGHIJKLMN
OPRSTUVWYZ UWYZbcef RSTUVWYZbc YZcf cf YZcf f cf MNOPRSTUV f cf TUWYZbcef NOPRSTUVW f YZcf OPRSTUVWYZ
bcdefg def WXYZbcdefg YZbcdefg bcdefg
Tend to support 3624 115 85 80 96 63 102 118 138 77 98 80 104 94 111 117 141 133 114 50 112 151 129 95 112 93 109 114 83 110 159 111 76 131 124
21% 23% 17% 16% 19% 13% 21% 24% 28% 15% 20% 16% 21% 19% 22% 23% 28% 27% 23% 10% 22% 30% 26% 19% 22% 19% 22% 23% 17% 22% 32% 22% 15% 26% 25%
BCEIKSbf ES S ESf EIKSf BCDEIJKMSW BCDEFIJKLMR S EIKSf ES CEIKSf ES BCEIKSbf BCEIKSbf ~ BCDEFIJKLMN BCDEFIJKLMS  BCEIKSbf BCEIKSbf  ABCDEFGIJKL BCDENKLMS ES BCEIKSbf ES BCEIKSbf BCEIKSbf S BCEIKSbf ~ ABCDEFGIKL  BCEIKSbf S BCDEINKMSW BCDENKMSW
Ybf SWYZbf RSTWYZbcef WYbf MNORSTWXY WYbf MNORSTWXY Ybf Ybf
Zabcef Zabcefh
Neither support nor oppose 5319 159 171 175 139 179 156 152 165 126 158 139 144 200 225 154 116 101 144 176 176 186 168 146 174 150 203 117 100 181 142 162 167 126 140
31% 32% 34% 35% 28% 36% 31% 31% 33% 25% 32% 28% 29% 40% 45% 31% 23% 20% 29% 35% 35% 37% 34% 29% 35% 30% 41% 23% 20% 36% 28% 33% 33% 25% 28%
IPQabg DIKLPQRabgh DIKLPQRabgh Qb DGIKLPQRWY IPQab IPQab IKPQabg Qb IPQabg Qb PQab ABDFGHIJKLO ABCDEFGHIJK IPQab PQab DGIKLPQRWY DIKLPQRWab DFGIJKLOPQR DIKPQabg PQb DIKPQRabgh PQab ABDFGHIJKLO DGIKLPQRWY Qb IPQabg DIKPQRabgh Qb
abdgh PQRVWYabde LOPQRSTUV abdgh dgh WYabdgh PQRSVWYahd abdgh
fgh WXYabcdefgh efgh
Tend to oppose 2020 16 68 58 52 68 43 104 36 75 64 75 72 51 50 70 63 46 61 90 93 33 44 62 43 70 59 49 73 71 50 58 61 53 39
12% 3% 14% 12% 11% 14% 9% 21% 7% 15% 13% 15% 14% 10% 10% 14% 13% 9% 12% 18% 19% 7% 9% 12% 9% 14% 12% 10% 15% 14% 10% 12% 12% 11% 8%
AFHQUVXh AHU AU AFHQUVXh A ABCDEFHIJKL A ADFHMNQUV AFHQUVXh ADFHMNQUV ADFHMNQUV A A AFHQUVXh AFHUA A AFHUVh ABCDEFHJMN ABCDEFHJMN A A AHUh A AFHQUVXh AHUh A ADFHMNQUV AFHQUVXh A AHUA AFHUA AU A
MNOPQRUV Xadh Xadgh Xadh PQRUVWXZad PQRUVWXZad Xadh
WXYZabcdefg efgh efgh
h
Strongly oppose 2019 36 79 117 53 85 36 46 36 109 62 95 69 50 14 46 55 44 61 77 55 41 26 94 25 82 51 29 138 50 21 64 96 38 40
12% 7% 16% 23% 11% 17% 7% 9% 7% 22% 12% 19% 14% 10% 3% 9% 11% 9% 12% 15% 11% 8% 5% 19% 5% 16% 10% 6% 28% 10% 4% 13% 19% 8% 8%
N ADFGHJMNO ABDEFGHJLM AFHNVXad ADFGHJMNO N NVXad N ABDEFGHILM AFGHNQUVXa ADFGHILMNO AFGHNOQUV NVXad NVXd AFHNVXad NVXd AFGHNQUVXa ADFGHMNOP AFHNVXad Nd ADFGHILMNO ADFGHJMNO NVXad N ABDEFGHIJKL NVXad AFGHNQUVXa ADFGHILMNO N Nd
PQRTUVXZacd NOPQRSTUVX PQRTUVXZacd NOPQRSTUVX dgh PQRSTUVXZac XZacdgh dgh QRTUVXZacdg PQRTUVXZacd PQRTUVXZacd MNOPQRSTU dgh PQRSTUVXZac
gh YZacdegh egh YZacdegh degh h egh gh VWXYZacdefg degh
h
Don't know 1057 33 28 24 40 48 31 11 33 41 24 41 29 41 5 21 30 18 32 79 25 16 32 26 25 58 19 39 27 19 22 28 43 45 23
6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 2% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 1% 4% 6% 4% 6% 16% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 12% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5%
GNQU GNU GN CGINOQTUZc BCFGHILNOP GNU GNQU BCGINOQTU GN BCGINOQTU GNU CGJNOQTUZc GN GNU N GNQUZc  ABCDEFGHUK GN N GNQU GN GN ABCDFGHJKL N GJNOQUZch GN N N GN BCGJLNOQTU BCGJNOQTU GN
dh QRTUVWXZbc WXZbcdh WXZbcdh dh LMNOPQRTU NOPQRTUVW WXZbcdeh WXZbcdh
deh VWXYZabcdef XZbcdeh
gh
Prefer not to say 312 17 8 5 14 8 18 6 3 14 8 15 10 16 2 5 6 11 7 12 5 5 12 7 9 4 5 18 9 2 21 5 7 14 5
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
CGHJNOPRTU HNc CGHNOTYZce Nc BCEGHJNOPR CGHNOTUYZc Nc CGHJNOPRTU HNc CGHNOPRTUY HNc N HNOYc HNYc N CGHJNOPRTU Nc BCEGHJNOPR HNYc
WYZcefh h TUWYZcefh eh WYZcefh Zcefh WYZcefh TUWYZcefh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sepi@g?y ... .../ '/ /' /' [ /' '/ /' [/ /' ./ /' [/ '/ '/ /' [/ ../ /[ . '/ ' [
Top2Box (Support) 6272 240 146 121 201 111 217 179 228 134 184 135 176 141 204 204 230 281 195 66 147 217 218 165 224 137 163 248 153 176 245 183 126 223 254
37% 48% 29% 24% 40% 22% 43% 36% 46% 27% 37% 27% 35% 28% 41% 41% 46% 56% 39% 13% 29% 44% 44% 33% 45% 28% 33% 50% 31% 35% 49% 37% 25% 45% 51%
BCDEGIJKLMN ES S BCEIKLMSTW S BCEGIJKLMST BCEIKMSTYbf BCEGIJKLMRS ES BCEIKMSTYbf ES BCEIKMSTYf ES BCEIKMSTWY BCEIKLMSTW BCEGIJKLMRS ABCDEFGHIK BCEIKMSTWY ES BCEGUKLMST BCEGUKLMST CEIKSf BCEGIKLMST ES CEIKSf BCDEGUKLMN CESf BCEIKMSTYf BCDEGIJKLMN BCEIKMSTYbf S BCEGIJKLMST BCDEFGIKLM
ORSTWYZbcef YZbf WYZbcef TWYZbcef Zbf YZbf TWYZbcef LMNOPRSTUV Zbf WYZbcef WYZbcef WYZbcef ORSTWYZbcef ORSTWYZbcef WYZbcef =~ NORSTUVWY
WXYZbcdefg Zbcef
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 4039 51 147 175 106 153 79 150 72 185 126 170 141 101 65 117 118 89 121 167 148 74 70 157 68 152 109 79 211 121 70 122 157 92 78
24% 10% 29% 35% 21% 31% 16% 30% 14% 37% 25% 34% 28% 20% 13% 23% 24% 18% 24% 33% 30% 15% 14% 31% 14% 30% 22% 16% 42% 24% 14% 24% 31% 18% 16%
ADFHJMNOP ABDFHILMNO AFHNUVXadh ADFHIMNOP A ADFHJMNOP ABDEFGHILM AFHMNQUVX ABDFHJLMNO ADFHMNQUV  AHNUVXd AFHNQUVXad AFHNQUVXad AN AFHNQUVXad ADFHILMNOP ADFHMNOPQ A ADFHJMNOP ADFHJMNOP AFHNUVXadh A ABCDEFGHJKL AFHNQUVXad AFHNQUVXad ADFHJMNOP AN A
QRUVXZacdeg PQRUVXZacde QRUVXZacdeg QRUVXZacdeg NOPQRTUVW adgh PQRUVXZacde XZadgh h h gh QRUVXZacdeg RUVXZadgh QRUVXZacdeg QRUVXZacdeg MNOPQRSTU gh gh QRUVXZacdeg
h gh h h XYZacdefgh gh h h h VWXYZacdefg h

h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Higher taxes on red meat and dairy products that have a bigger carbon footprint

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z[a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary
Country
Average
B C D E F G H | J K M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 1840 37 48 26 45 44 63 69 57 58 44 44 60 26
11% 7% 10% 5% 9% 9% 13% 14% 11% 12% 9% 9% 12% 5%
S CMSzf CcMmSz CMSz ACDEJKMPSZf ABCDEJKMPS  ACMPSZf ACMPSZf CMSz CMSzZ ACEJKMPSZf
TYZf
Tend to support 3002 70 79 76 66 60 90 172 90 88 91 72 90 51
18% 14% 16% 15% 13% 12% 18% 34% 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 10%
EMP MP DEMPSbf  ABCDEFHIKL  DEMPSbf DEMPSbf  ADEKMOPSZb MP DEMPSZbf
MNOPQRSTU f
VWXYZabcdef
gh
Neither support nor oppose 4065 115 101 101 116 95 109 154 121 80 113 90 95 112
24% 23% 20% 20% 23% 19% 22% 31% 24% 16% 23% 18% 19% 22%
IKP IP P IKP IP ABCDEFHIJKL  EIKLPQWb IKP IP
MOPQRWXYa
befh
Tend to oppose 3125 74 97 112 64 102 78 67 92 94 110 111 112 117
18% 15% 19% 22% 13% 20% 16% 14% 18% 19% 22% 22% 22% 24%
ADGQag ADFGQTUVW ADFGQag DGQag DGQag ADFGQTUVW ADFGNQRTUV ADFGNQTUV ADFGNQRTUV
Xabfg Xabfg WXabfg WXabfg WXabcefg
Strongly oppose 3661 150 141 162 147 157 120 16 114 127 111 134 112 139
22% 30% 28% 32% 29% 31% 24% 3% 23% 25% 22% 27% 22% 28%
FGHJLNQRST GHIJLNQRSTU FGHIJKLNQRS FGHILNQRST FGHIJKLNQRS GNQRSTVacd GNQRSTVacd GNQRSTVXYa GNQRSTVacd GJILNQRSTVXY GNQRSTVacd GILNQRSTVXY
UVWXYZacdg VXYZacdgh TUVWXYZacd UVWXYZacdg TUVWXYZacd g g cdg g Zacdg g Zacdgh
h gh h gh
Don't know 1013 39 29 16 43 33 24 18 20 45 28 40 24 44
6% 8% 6% 3% 9% 7% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9%
CFGHLNOQRT  CGNOQ BCFGHILNOQ  CGNOQc NO BCFGHILNOQ CGNOQ  CFGHLNOQRT NO CFGHILNOQR
ch RTUWZbch RTUWZbceh bch TUWhbch
Prefer not to say 294 15 5 7 18 11 16 3 6 9 3 9 7 10
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
BGJNPQZeh BCGHIJKLNOP GINZ BGHILNPQRT GJ GJIN GJIN
QRTWYZbcef WZbeh
h
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssrmary . ...
Top2Box (Support) 4842 107
29% 21% 25% 21% 22% 21% 31% 48% 29% 29% 27% 23% 30% 15%
M EMPSZf MS M ABCDEKMPSZ ABCDEFHIJKL ACDEKMPSZb ACDEKMPSZb ACDEMPSZf MPSf ABCDEKMPSZ
bf MNOPRSTUV f f bf
WXYZabcdefg
h
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 6786 224 238 274 211 259 198 84 205 220 220 245 224 257
40% 45% 48% 55% 42% 52% 40% 17% 41% 44% 44% 49% 45% 51%
GNQRTVXacd DFGHNQRSTU ABDFGHIILNQ GNQRTVXacd ADFGHILNQR GNQTVacdg GNQTVacdg GNQRTVXacd GNQRTVXacd DFGHIINQRST GNQRTVXacd DFGHIJLNQRS
g VWXYacdg RSTUVWXYZa g STUVWXYZac g g UVWXYZacdg g TUVWXYZacd
cdegh degh h egh
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Indonesia

N

500
500
57
11%
ACMPSZf

102

20%
ABDEKMOPSZ

bfh

203

41%
ABCDEFGHIJK
LMOPQRSTUV
WXYZabdefgh

88
18%
DGQag

37
7%
G

10
2%

1%

500
100%

) P
501 501
500 500

55 38
11% 8%

ACMSZf S

70 54
14% 11%
104 74
21% 15%

IP
112 126

22% 25%
ADFGQTUVW ABDFGHINQR

Xabfg TUVWXabcde
fg
138 173
28% 35%
GJLNQRSTVXY BFGHIKLMN
Zacdg OQRSTUVWX
YZacdegh
12 31
2% 6%
CGNOQ
9 5
2% 1%
500 500
100% 100%

Italy South Korea Y EIEWSE] “ Romania
Q R S T u \Y w X Y z
501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
154 61 18 46 53 55 65 67 48 28
31% 12% 4% 9% 11% 11% 13% 13% 10% 6%
ABCDEFGHIJK ACDEJKMPSZf CMSz CMSzf CMSzf ABCDEJKMPS ABCDEJKMPS CMSz
LMNOPRSTUV Zf Zf
WXYZabcdefg
h
129 101 68 141 79 96 110 88 84 68
26% 20% 14% 28% 16% 19% 22% 18% 17% 14%
ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEKMOPS ABCDEFHIJKL MP ADEKMOPSZb ABCDEKMOPS EMPf EMP
MOPRSUVXYZ UZbfh MNOPRSUVW f UYZbefh
abefh XYZabcefgh
93 125 134 154 131 167 93 120 111 158
19% 25% 27% 31% 26% 33% 19% 24% 22% 32%
BCEIKLPQWb BCEFIJKLOPQ ABCDEFHIKL BCEIKLPQWb ABCDEFHIKL IKP IP ABCDEFHIJKL
ef Whbef MOPQRWXYb ef MOPQRSUWX MOPQRWXYa
efh Yabefgh befh
60 93 130 83 84 82 81 82 106 112
12% 19% 26% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 21% 22%
DGQag ABDEFGHIINQ Q Q ADFGQVWafg ADFGQTUVW
RTUVWXYabc Xabfg
defgh
46 87 82 47 117 49 118 94 94 103
9% 17% 16% 9% 23% 10% 24% 19% 19% 21%
G GNQTVcd GNQTVcd G GNQRSTVacd G GNQRSTVacd GNQTVcd GNQTVcd GNQTVcd
g g
14 24 57 23 27 41 26 34 50 28
3% 5% 12% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 10% 6%
NO ABCEFGHJKLN N NOQ CFGHLNOQRT NOQ CGNOQc  BCEFGHILNOP NOQ
OPQRTUWXZ bch QRTUWZbcde
abcdefgh h
4 8 11 6 10 10 6 16 7 3
1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
G GINQz GJ GJN BGJNPQWZeh
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Saudi Arabia

a b
501 501
500 500
76 52
15% 11%
ABCDEJKMPS cMmsSzf
TUYZbcf
98 65
20% 13%
ADEKMOPSZb
f
126 95
25% 19%
BEIKLPQWb
61 83
12% 17%
Q
78 173
16% 35%
GNQTVc BFGHIJKLMN
OQRSTUVWX
YZacdegh
38 25
8% 5%
CGHNOQc NO
22 6
5% 1%
BCEGHIJKLNO
PQRSTUVWYZ
bcefh
500 500
100% 100%

Singapore Thailand
c d
501 501
500 500
52 53
11% 11%
CMSzf CMSzf
108 117
22% 24%
ABCDEKMOPS ABCDEIJKLMO
UZbefh PSUYZbefh
180 141
36% 28%
ABCDEFHIJKL BCEFIJKLOPQ
MOPQRSUWX Whbef
Yabdefgh
90 90
18% 18%
DGQag DGQag
44 55
9% 11%
G G
18 31
4% 6%
NOQ
7 13
2% 3%
GJINZ
500 500
100% 100%

Turkey
e f
501 1001
500 500
61 34
12% 7%
ACIKMPSZf S
82 64
17% 13%
EMP
100 102
20% 20%
p 1P
90 83
18% 17%
DGQag Qg
133 176
27% 35%
GNQRSTVXYZ BDFGHIKLM
acdg NOQRSTUVW
XYZacdegh
28 35
6% 7%
NOQ CGHNOQc
5 8
1% 2%
500 500
100% 100%

United States | United Arab | South Africa

Emirates

501
500
78
16%
ABCDEJKMPS
TUYZbcf

107
21%
ABCDEKMOPS
Uzbfh

131
26%
BEIKLPQWbef

60
12%

78
16%
GNQTVc

34
7%
CGNOQc

13
3%
GJNQZ

500
100%

501
500
69
14%
ABCDEJKMPS
TZf

73
15%

118
24%
EIKP

100
20%
ADGQag

111
22%
GNQRSTVacd
g

24

5%
NO

1%

500
100%

126 103 111 103 154 241 147 146 135 117 150 77 159 125 92 283 163 86 187 132 151 176 155 132 96 174 118 161 170 143 97 184 142

32%
ABCDEKMOPS
Zbf

125
25%
G

25% 18%
MPSZf

250 299

50% 60%
DFGHIJNQRST ABDEFGHIJKL
UVWXYZacdg MNOQRSTUV
h WXYZabcdefg

h

57% 33%
ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEJKMOP
LMNOPRSTUV SUYZbf
WXYZabcdefg

h

105 180

21% 36%

G GNQTVacdg

17%

212
43%
GNQRTVXacd
8

38%
ABCDEFHIJKL
MOPSUVXYZb

efh

130
26%
G

26%
CEMPSZf

200
40%
GNQTVacdg

30% 35% 31%
ABCDEKMPSZ ABCDEIJKMO ABCDEKMPSZ
bf PSUYZbefh bf
131 199 175
26% 40% 35%

G GNQTVacdg GNQTVacg

26% 19%
CEMPSZf
200 215
40% 43%
GNQTVacdg GNQRTVXacd
8

35% 24%
ABCDEJKMOP MPS
SUYZbfh
139 256
28% 51%
GQ ADFGHIJLNQR
STUVWXYZac
degh

32% 34%
ABCDEJKMOP ABCDEJKMOP

SZbf SUYZbf

134 145

27% 29%

GQ GQ

29% 20%
ACDEKMPSZf
223 259
45% 52%
GNQRTVXacd ADFGHIJLNQR
g STUVWXYZac
degh

37%
ABCDEHUKLM
OPSUVYZbefh

138
28%
GQ

28%
ACDEKMPSZf

211
42%
GNQRTVXacd
g



Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Incentives for investing in green financial products and services (e.g. pensions)
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 4407 136 138 78 170 104 157 139 186 73 106 90 124 118 153 124 133 218 120 32 73 184 135 134 156 97 118 145 79 111 133 213 106 134 191
26% 27% 28% 16% 34% 21% 31% 28% 37% 15% 21% 18% 25% 24% 31% 25% 27% 44% 24% 6% 15% 37% 27% 27% 31% 20% 24% 29% 16% 22% 27% 43% 21% 27% 38%
CEKSTYbf  CEIKSTYbcf S ABCEGIKLMO CISTb CEIJKLMORST CEUKSTYbcf ABCEGIKLMN S CISTb S CIKSTYb CIKSTb CEIJKLMRSTY CIKSTYb CEIJKSTYbf ABCDEFGHUK  CIKSTYb S ABCEGUKLMO CEUKSTYbf  CEUKSTYbf CEINKLMORST IST CIKSTb CEIJKSTYbcf S CISTb CEIJKSTYb  ABCDEFGIKL CISTb CEIJKSTYbf ABCEFGIKLM
PRSTVWYZbc YZbcf OPRSTVWYZa Zbcf LMNOPRSTUV PRSTVWYZabc YZbcf MNOPRSTVW NOPRSTVWXY
dfg bcdfg WXYZabcdfg dfg XYZabcdfg Zabcdfg
Tend to support 5549 156 167 145 126 137 181 229 162 130 174 145 162 174 179 162 184 129 165 122 206 177 163 150 183 173 181 121 125 215 200 158 132 166 169
33% 31% 34% 29% 25% 28% 36% 46% 32% 26% 35% 29% 32% 35% 36% 32% 37% 26% 33% 24% 41% 36% 33% 30% 37% 35% 36% 24% 25% 43% 40% 32% 26% 33% 34%
DSab DEIKQSabf CDEIKQSWabf ABCDEFHIJKL DlQSabf CDEIKQSabf S DEIQSabf DEIKQSabf  CDEIKQSabf DIQSabf  CDEIKQSWabf DEIKQSabf ABCDEHIJKLM CDEIKQSabf DIQSabf S CDEIKQSWabf DEIKQSabf CDEIKQSWabf ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEHIKLO DIQSabf DlQSabf DEIQSabf
MNOPQRSUV OQRSVWYabe MNOQRSUV  QRSVWabef
WXYZabefgh fgh WYZabefgh
Neither support nor oppose 3735 106 98 154 98 125 77 83 78 120 115 128 104 111 142 119 100 77 117 178 137 74 111 116 106 110 134 130 113 115 90 65 118 114 73
22% 21% 20% 31% 20% 25% 15% 17% 16% 24% 23% 26% 21% 22% 28% 24% 20% 15% 23% 36% 27% 15% 22% 23% 21% 22% 27% 26% 23% 23% 18% 13% 24% 23% 15%
FGHQUeh FQUeh ABDEFGHIILM Ueh BDFGHPQUde BFGHQUdeh FGHQUdeh BDFGHLPQUd FGHQUeh FGHQUeh ABDFGHJLMP FGHQUdeh Ueh FGHQUdeh ABDEFGHIJKL ABDFGHLPQU FGHQUeh FGHQUeh FHQUeh FGHQUeh ABDFGHLPQU BDFGHPQUde FGHQUeh FGHQUeh BFGHQUdeh FGHQUeh
OPQRUVWXY h eh QRUVXYbdeh MNOPQRTUV Xdeh deh h
bcdefgh WXYZabcdefg
h
Tend to oppose 991 20 29 42 36 31 18 27 26 42 33 37 28 23 8 38 25 34 39 43 31 24 33 28 10 35 21 28 39 24 32 21 33 26 26
6% 4% 6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 5%
N NX AFGMNPUXZc AFNXZe FNX NX NX ABFGHLMNP FNX AFMNXZe NX NX AFNXZe NX FNX AFGMNPUXZc ABFGHLMNP NX NX FNX NX FNX N NX AFMNXZe NX NX N FNX NX NX
e UXZcegh e UWXZcegh
Strongly oppose 778 22 33 30 21 35 15 9 20 50 27 34 35 14 8 28 22 28 22 28 18 14 18 21 12 22 14 16 49 10 15 14 50 12 14
5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 7% 3% 2% 4% 10% 5% 7% 7% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 10% 2% 3% 3% 10% 2% 3%
GNc DFGHMNRTU FGMNUXZcde GNc DFGHMNRTU GN ABCDFGHJKM FGMNUXZceg DFGHMNRTU DFGHMNRTU FGMNUXZceg GNc GMNUXZcegh GNc FGMNUXZcde GN GN GNc GNc ABCDFGHIJKM ABCDEFGHJKL
VXZacdegh gh VWXYZacdeg NOPQRSTUV h VWXZacdegh VWXYZacdeg h gh NOPQRSTUV MNOPQRSTU
h WXYZacdegh h WXYZacdegh VWXYZacdeg
h
Don't know 1226 54 30 41 38 57 33 10 24 68 39 54 37 41 8 20 29 10 31 86 30 17 32 39 24 51 27 46 88 22 16 22 51 31 20
7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 12% 7% 2% 5% 14% 8% 11% 8% 8% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6% 17% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 10% 5% 9% 18% 4% 3% 4% 10% 6% 4%
BFGHNOPQRT  GNQUd GHNOQUcde GNOQUcdeh BDFGHILNOP GNQUd GNQ BCDFGHJLMN GHNOQUXcd BDFGHJLNOP GNOQUcdeh GHNOQUcde GN GNQ GNQUd ABCDEFGHJKL GNQ GNQud GNOQUcdeh GNQ BFGHNOPQRT GNQ BGHNOQUXZc ABCDEFGHJKL GNQ GNQ BFGHNOPQRT GNQ GN
UVXZcdegh h QRTUVWXZcd OPQRTUVWX eh QRTUVWXZcd h MNOPQRTUV UVXZcdegh deh MNOPQRTUV UVXZcdegh
egh Zacdefgh egh WXYZacdefgh WXYZacdefgh
Prefer not to say 315 7 5 10 12 10 18 3 4 17 7 12 9 18 2 9 6 5 6 12 5 9 8 11 10 12 6 14 7 4 14 8 10 18 6
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1%
GN BGNc GN ABGHILNPQR ABGHJNPQRT BGHNCc GN ABGHJNPQRT N BGHNCc GN N GN GN GN BGHNQTc BGHNCc GN ABGHJNPQRT
TVZbceh Zbceh Zbceh Zch
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sevpi@g?y .../ ./ '/ /' ' [ /' /' /' [/ /. ./ ' [/ ../ '/ ../ /[ . '/ ' [
Top2Box (Support) 9956 292 305 223 295 242 338 368 348 204 280 234 286 292 332 286 317 347 285 154 279 361 298 285 338 270 299 266 204 325 333 371 238 300 360
59% 58% 61% 45% 59% 48% 68% 74% 70% 41% 56% 47% 57% 58% 66% 57% 63% 69% 57% 31% 56% 72% 60% 57% 68% 54% 60% 53% 41% 65% 67% 74% 48% 60% 72%
CEIKSbf CEIJKSYabf S CEIKSbf ISb ABCDEIJKLMO ABCDEFIJKLM ABCDEIJKLMO S CEIKSbf ISb CEIKSbf CEIKSbf ACDEIJKLMOR CEIKSbf CEIJKLORSTW ABCDEIKLMO CEIKSbf CEIKSbf ABCDEIJKLMO CEIKSbf CEIKSbf ABCDEIJKLMO CIKSbf CEIKSbf CIKSb S ACDEIJKLMOR ACDEIJKLMOR ABCDEFIJKLM ISb CEIKSbf ABCDEIJKLMO
RSTVWYZabfg NOPRSTVWXY PRSTVWYZabf STVWYZabf Yabf PRSTVWYZabf PRSTVWYZabc RSTVWYZabfg STWYabf STVWYZabf NOPRSTVWXY PRSTVWYZabc
Zabcdfg g g fg Zabcdfg fg
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 1769 42 62 72 57 67 34 36 46 92 59 71 64 37 16 66 47 62 60 71 49 38 51 49 21 57 35 44 88 34 47 35 83 37 40
10% 8% 12% 14% 12% 13% 7% 7% 9% 18% 12% 14% 13% 7% 3% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 8% 10% 10% 4% 11% 7% 9% 18% 7% 9% 7% 17% 8% 8%
NX AFGMNUXZce AFGHMNPTU FGMNUXZceg AFGHMNPUX N NX NX ABDEFGHJKL AFGMNUXZce AFGHMNPTU AFGMNUXZac N AFGHMNUXZ NX FGMNUXZceg AFGMNUXZce AFGHMNPTU NX NX FGNX NX FGMNUXZce N NX ABDEFGHILM N NX N ABDFGHILMN N NX
gh WXZacdegh Zacegh MNOPQRSTU gh VWXZacdegh egh acegh h gh VWXZacdegh NPQRTUVWX PQRTUVWXYZ
VWXYZacdeg YZacdegh acdegh
h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Banning petrol/ gas and diesel powered vehicles from the central areas in cities and towns to create vehicle free zones
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S u \Y W X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 2421 61 62 43 72 54 62 75 87 55 62 56 66 57 94 68 63 149 92 25 54 80 58 71 82 66 107 100 53 51 51 123 55 101 67
14% 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 12% 15% 17% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 19% 14% 13% 30% 18% 5% 11% 16% 12% 14% 16% 13% 21% 20% 11% 10% 10% 25% 11% 20% 13%
S CS S CESc S S CEIKSTbcdf ABCEFIJKMPS S cs S () S ABCEFIJKLMO cs S ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEFGIJKL S CEIKMSTVbcd S cs CEIKMSTVbcd cs ABCDEFGIJKL ABCDEFGIKL S S S ABCDEFGHIJK S ABCDEFGIJKL Cs
TVbcdf PSTVYbcdfh LMNOPRSTUV MOPSTVWYb f f MOPSTUVWY MOPSTVWYb LMNOPRSTUV MOPSTVWYb
WXYZabcdfgh cdfh bcdfh cdfh WXYbcdfh cdfh
Tend to support 3842 109 100 81 96 80 107 142 113 76 103 90 120 97 131 102 127 136 140 82 162 122 110 102 138 139 139 134 89 149 117 124 64 134 85
23% 22% 20% 16% 19% 16% 21% 29% 23% 15% 21% 18% 24% 19% 26% 20% 25% 27% 28% 16% 32% 24% 22% 21% 28% 28% 28% 27% 18% 30% 23% 25% 13% 27% 17%
CEISf EISf f CEISf ABCDEFHIJKL CEIKSfh EISf f CDEIKSbfh f BCDEINKMOS If BCDEIJKMSbf BCDEFIJKMOS ABCDEFHIJKM f ABCDEFHIJKL  CDEIKSbfh CEISfh If BCDEFIJKMOS ABCDEFIJKMO ABCDEFIJKMO BCDEIJKMOS f ABCDEFHIJKL CEIKSfh BCDEIKMSbfh BCDEIJKMOS f
MOSVWbfh Whbfh h Whbfh OSVWhbfh MNOPSUVWb Whbfh SVWbfh SVWhbfh Whbfh MOSVWhbdfh Whbfh
defh
Neither support nor oppose 4307 144 114 87 144 106 126 143 145 91 130 99 100 133 186 105 95 111 123 154 151 133 177 111 143 99 132 131 82 176 176 112 105 124 120
25% 29% 23% 18% 29% 21% 25% 29% 29% 18% 26% 20% 20% 27% 37% 21% 19% 22% 25% 31% 30% 27% 35% 22% 29% 20% 26% 26% 16% 35% 35% 23% 21% 25% 24%
BCEIKLOPQW Clb BCEIKLOPQW b CIKLPYb BCEIKLOPQR BCEIKLOPQW CEIKLOPYbf CEIKLOPYbf ABCDEFGHIJK b CIKLPYb BCEFIJKLOPQ BCEIKLOPQR CEIKLOPYbf ABCDEFGHIJK b BCEIKLOPQW CEIKLOPYDbf CIKLPYb ABCDEFGHIJK BCDEFGIJKLM b b CIPb Clb
Ybef Ybef WYbef Ybef LMOPQRSTU RWYbefgh WYbefh LMOPQRUWX Ybef LMOPQRUWX OPQRUWYZa
WXYZabefgh YZabefgh YZabefgh befgh
Tend to oppose 2540 50 76 113 55 79 66 92 65 87 87 99 88 77 54 92 119 42 69 109 78 63 66 92 44 83 51 52 92 64 78 54 68 50 88
15% 10% 15% 23% 11% 16% 13% 18% 13% 17% 17% 20% 18% 15% 11% 18% 24% 8% 14% 22% 16% 13% 13% 18% 9% 17% 10% 11% 18% 13% 16% 11% 14% 10% 18%
ADNQXZaeg ABDEFHIILMN ADNQXZaeg Qax ADFHNQRUVX Qax ADFHNQRUXZ ADFHNQRUVX ABDEFHMNQ ADFHNQRUVX ADQXZaeg ADFHNQRUVX ABDEFGHIILM AQX ABDEFHIJLMN ADNQXZaeg Q Qax ADFHNQRUVX ADNQXZaeg ADFHNQRUVX Q ADQXZaeg Qax ADNQUXZace
QRTUVXYZacd Zacefg acefg Zacefg RTUVXZacefg Zacefg Zacefg NOQRTUVWX QRTUVXYZacd Zacefg Zacefg g
efg YZabcdefgh efg
Strongly oppose 2648 77 111 150 71 121 96 30 64 134 87 108 92 94 25 112 64 50 52 62 31 70 39 99 62 74 45 39 147 38 45 48 157 41 112
16% 15% 22% 30% 14% 24% 19% 6% 13% 27% 17% 22% 18% 19% 5% 23% 13% 10% 11% 13% 6% 14% 8% 20% 13% 15% 9% 8% 29% 8% 9% 10% 32% 8% 22%
GNQRTVZacd ADGHINPQRS ABDEFGHIJKL GNQRTVZacd ADFGHILMNP DGHNPQRSTU GNTVacg  ABDFGHJKLM GHNPQRSTVX ADGHJNPQRS DGHNPQRSTU DGHNPQRSTV ADGHINPQRS  GNTVacg GNT GNT GNTVacg GNTVZacdeg DGHNPQRSTU  GNTVac GNQRTVZacd GN ABDEFGHJKL N GN ABDEFGHJKL ADGHJINPQRS
eg TUVXYZacdeg MNOPQRSTU eg QRSTUVXYZac VXZacdeg NPQRSTUVW Zacdeg TUVXYZacdeg VXZacdeg XZacdeg TUVXYZacdeg VXYZacdeg eg MNOPQRSTU MNOPQRSTU TUVXYZacdeg
VWXYZacdeg deg XYZacdeg VWXYZacdeg VWXYZacdeg
h h h
Don't know 975 49 31 19 46 49 30 15 17 43 25 38 26 31 7 16 27 8 20 58 19 24 39 22 20 32 19 30 34 18 25 33 43 37 26
6% 10% 6% 4% 9% 10% 6% 3% 3% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 12% 4% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5%
BCFGHJLMNO GHNOQRTZc NQ BCGHIJLNOPQ BCFGHILMNO GNOQ N N CGHILNOPQR GNQ CGHILNOQRT GNQ GHNOQ GNQ NQ BCFGHJKLMN NQ NQ CGHINOQRT NQ NQ GHNOQ NQ GNOQ CGHNOQRTZc NQ NQ GHNOQRTZc CGHILNOPQR CGHNOQRTXZ NQ
PQRTUWXZac RTUWXZcdh PQRTUWXYZa TUWXZcdh UWXZc OPQRTUVWX WXZc TUWXZcdh c
dh cdh YZabcdefgh
Prefer not to say 265 10 6 7 17 10 13 3 8 13 6 10 7 12 3 6 6 4 4 11 6 8 10 3 12 7 6 14 3 4 8 6 7 12 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Gh BCGJLNOPQR GNRWbh GNQRWhbch Gh BGJNQRWhbch GNQRWhbch Gh GNQRWhbch GNQRWbch Gh GNRWbh BGJNQRWhbch GNRWbh
TWYZbcefh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sevpi@g?y .../ ./ '/ /. /' /' [ /' '/ /' [/ /. ./ /' [/ ../ /' [/ ../ /[ . '/ /[
Top2Box (Support) 6264 170 163 124 168 134 169 217 201 132 165 146 187 153 225 170 189 285 232 107 216 202 169 173 220 205 246 234 142 200 167 247 120 235 152
37% 34% 33% 25% 34% 27% 34% 43% 40% 26% 33% 29% 37% 31% 45% 34% 38% 57% 46% 21% 43% 41% 34% 35% 44% 41% 49% 47% 28% 40% 34% 49% 24% 47% 30%
CEISf CEISf CEISf S CEISf ABCDEFIJKLM BCDEFIJKMOS S CEISf Sf BCEIKMSbfh Sf ABCDEFIJKLM CEISf BCEIKMSbfh ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFIJKLM ABCDEFIJKMO CEISf CEIKSbf ABCDEFIJKLM ABCDEFIJKMO ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEFIJKLM S BCDEFIJKMSV CEISf ABCDEFGHUK ABCDEFIJKLM Sf
OPSVWhbdfh Vbfh OPSVWhbdfh LMNOPRSTUV MOPSUVWYb OSVWhbdfh SVbdfh OSVWhbdfh SVWbdfh ~ LMOPSUVWY OPSVWbcdfh bfh LMOPSTUVW OPSVWhbcdfh
WXYZabcdefg cdfh bcdfh Ybcdfh
h
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 5189 126 187 262 126 201 162 122 129 221 174 206 180 170 79 204 182 92 121 171 109 133 106 191 106 157 97 91 239 102 123 102 225 92 200
31% 25% 37% 53% 25% 40% 32% 24% 26% 44% 35% 41% 36% 34% 16% 41% 37% 19% 24% 34% 22% 27% 21% 38% 21% 31% 19% 18% 48% 20% 25% 20% 45% 18% 40%
NQZag ADGHNQRTU ABDEFGHIJKL NQZag ADFGHJMNQ ADGHNQRTU NQZag NQZaceg  ABDFGHILMN ADGHNQRTU ADFGHJLMNQ ADGHNQRTU ADGHNQRTU ADFGHJMNQ ADGHNQRTU NQZag ADGHNQRTU N NQZaceg N ADGHNQRTU ADGNQRTVXZ ABDEFGHJKL NQag ABDFGHJLMN ADFGHNQRST
VXYZacdeg MNOPQRSTU RSTUVXYZacd VXZacdeg PQRSTUVWXY  VXZacdeg RSTUVXYZacd VXZacdeg VXZacdeg RSTUVXYZacd VXZacdeg VXZacdeg VXYZacdeg acdeg MNOPQRSTU PQRSTUVWXY UVXYZacdeg
VWXYZacdefg eg Zacdeg eg eg VWXYZacdeg Zacdeg
h h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Government spending on subsidies to make environmentally friendly technologies cheaper (e.g. solar panels, electric vehicles)

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 6392 225 190 151 202 136 275 178 266 107 178 146 165 243 232 187 205 215 206 66 113 267 174 195 249 155 202 177 139 159 182 286 122 167 233
38% 45% 38% 30% 40% 27% 55% 36% 53% 21% 36% 29% 33% 49% 46% 38% 41% 43% 41% 13% 23% 54% 35% 39% 50% 31% 40% 35% 28% 32% 36% 57% 25% 33% 47%
BCEGIKLOST CEIKLSTYbcf ISTf CEIJKLSTYbcfg IS ABCDEGIJKLN EIKSTbf ABCDEGIJKLN S EIKSTbf ISTf EISTf BCDEGIJKLOP BCEGHKLOST  CEIKSTYbf CEGIKLSTVYb CEGUKLSTVYa CEGIKLSTVYa S ABCDEGIJKLN EIKSTbf CEIKLSTYbcf BCDEGIKLOP ISTf CEIKLSTYbcfg EIKSTbf IS ISTf EIKSTbf ~ ABCDEGIKLM S EISTf BCDEGIJKLOS
VYabcdfg OPQRSTVWYZ OPQRSTVWYZ RSTVWYZabc VWYabcdfg cfg bcfg bcfg OPQRSTVWYZ RSTVWYZabc NOPQRSTVW TVWYZabcdfg
abcdfgh abcdfgh dfg abcdfgh dfg XYZabcdfgh
Tend to support 5104 149 154 171 104 140 128 211 140 137 157 152 159 148 138 128 167 146 134 163 219 131 152 133 143 165 166 129 167 178 163 108 134 143 143
30% 30% 31% 34% 21% 28% 26% 42% 28% 28% 31% 30% 32% 30% 28% 26% 33% 29% 27% 33% 44% 26% 30% 27% 29% 33% 33% 26% 34% 36% 33% 22% 27% 29% 29%
De DFOe DEFHINORUW De ABCDEFHIJKL De De DFORUaef De DFORUaef De De DEFIORUWaef De De DFIORUWaef ABCDEFHIJKL D De D De DFIORUWaef DFIORUWaef DEFIORUWaef DEFHIKNOQR DFORe De De De
aef MNOPQRSUV MNOPQRSUV UWXaefgh
WXYZabcdefg WXYZabcdefg
h h
Neither support nor oppose 2724 57 71 100 83 95 50 68 48 105 81 86 78 62 103 87 55 69 77 134 103 60 85 89 62 77 82 94 74 105 74 48 98 113 50
16% 12% 14% 20% 17% 19% 10% 14% 10% 21% 16% 17% 16% 12% 21% 18% 11% 14% 16% 27% 21% 12% 17% 18% 12% 15% 16% 19% 15% 21% 15% 10% 20% 23% 10%
FHeh ABFGHMPQR AFHPUeh ABFGHMPQU Heh ABDFGHILMP  AFHPUeh  AFGHMPUXeh AFHPeh ABFGHILMPQ AFGHMPUXeh He AFHPeh ABCDEFGHIJK ABFGHIJLMPQ AFHMPUeh AFGHMPUXeh FHPeh AFHPeh ABFGHMPQU FHeh ABFGHILMPQ FHeh ABFGHLMPQR ABDFGHIJKLM
UXbeh Xeh QRUXYZbdeh RUXYbdeh LMNOPQRTU  RUXYbdeh Xeh RUXYbdeh UXbeh PQRUVXYZbd
VWXYZabcdef eh
h
Tend to oppose 944 10 23 24 31 34 9 27 17 42 31 35 33 7 19 44 31 25 32 48 35 13 34 38 16 36 20 24 42 25 26 22 35 28 25
6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 2% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 3% 7% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
AFM AFM AFHMUX ABFHMNUXZ AFMU ABCFGHMNQ  AFHMUX  ABFHMNUXZe AFHMNUX M ABCFGHMNQ  AFHMUX AFMU AFHMNUX  ABCDEFGHIL AFHMNUXZ AFHMNUX ABFHMNUXZe ABFHMNUXZ FM AFM ABCFGHMNQ AFMU AFM AFM ABFHMNUXZ AFMU AFM
UXZaceh UXZacdeh MNPQRUXZac UXZaceh
defgh
Strongly oppose 829 22 37 30 32 44 10 6 10 51 31 34 31 5 3 36 16 36 21 24 16 16 19 16 12 24 11 23 37 17 27 17 67 17 35
5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 2% 1% 2% 10% 6% 7% 6% 1% 1% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 8% 4% 6% 3% 13% 3% 7%
FGHMNZ  AFGHMNPRST FGHMNPWXZ FGHMNPRTU AFGHJMNPRS ACDFGHJKLM FGHMNPRTU FGHMNPRSTU FGHMNPTUW FGHMNPRTU GMN FGHMNPRTU  FGHMNZ FGHMNXZ GMN GMN GMN GMN FGHMNXZ FGHMNZ  FGHMNPRSTU GMN FGHMNXZ GMN ABCDEFGHJKL GMN FGHMNPRTU
UVWXZceg VWXZceg  TUVWXYZace NPRSTUVWXY  VWXZceg VWXZceg XZceg VWXZceg VWXZceg VWXZceg MNOPQRSTU VWXZceg
g Zacdeg VWXYZabcde
gh
Don't know 785 27 21 17 34 44 15 8 14 45 21 37 29 23 3 14 20 5 22 54 11 12 29 23 10 41 15 40 35 13 17 15 38 23 11
5% 5% 4% 3% 7% 9% 3% 2% 3% 9% 4% 7% 6% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 11% 2% 2% 6% 5% 2% 8% 3% 8% 7% 3% 3% 3% 8% 5% 2%
GNQTUXch GNQTXh GNQ BCFGHINOPQ ABCFGHILMN NQ NQ ABCFGHILMN  GNQTXh  BCFGHIMNOP FGHNOQTUXZ GNQTXh NQ GNQ GNQTUXh  ABCDFGHJKL N N FGHNOQTUXZ  GNQTXh BCFGHIMNOP NQ BCFGHIMNOP BCFGHINOPQ N NQ NQ BCFGHIMNOP GNQXh
RTUXZcdeh OPQRTUVWX OPQRTUVWX QRTUWXZcde ceh MNOPQRTUV ceh QRTUWXZcde QRTUWXZcde RTUXZcdeh QRTUWXZcde
Zcdegh Zcdegh h WXZbcdefgh gh h h
Prefer not to say 222 9 3 7 14 7 12 2 5 13 3 9 6 11 2 4 6 4 7 11 3 1 8 5 8 3 4 13 5 3 11 4 6 9 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
GJNU BGHILNOQTU G BGJNOQTUYZ BGHJNOQTUY BGJNTUYc BGJNTUYch GU BGJNOQTUYZ GNU GU BGINOQTUYc GJNU G GNU
WYZbcefh ceh Zbceh ceh h
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
symary .../ /! ../ '/ /' '/ ./ '/ '/ '/ '/ /' ./ [/ '/ ./ |
Top2Box (Support) 11496 374 344 322 305 276 403 389 406 244 334 298 324 392 369 315 372 362 341 229 332 398 325 328 392 319 368 307 307 337 345 394 257 310 377
68% 75% 69% 64% 61% 55% 81% 78% 81% 49% 67% 60% 65% 78% 74% 63% 75% 72% 68% 46% 66% 80% 65% 66% 78% 64% 74% 61% 61% 67% 69% 79% 51% 62% 75%
BCDEIJKLORS DEIKOSabfg EISf EISf IS ABCDEIJKLNO BCDEIJKLOQR ABCDEIKLNO DEIKSbf ISf EIKSf BCDEIJKLOQR CDEIKLORST EISf BCDEIJKLORS CDEIJKLOSTV  DEIKSabfg EIKSf BCDEIJKLNOQ EIKSf EIKSf BCDENKLOQR EISf CDEIJKLORST ISf EISf DEIKSf DEIKSabf BCDENKLOQR S EISf BCDEIJKLORS
TVWYabcfg PQRSTVWYZa STVWYabcdfg PQRSTVWYZa STVWYabcdfg  VWYabcfg TVWYabcfg WYabfg RSTVWYZabc STVWYabcdfg VWYabcfg STVWYabcdfg TVWYabcdfg
bcdfgh bcdfgh dfg
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 1773 33 59 54 63 78 19 34 27 93 61 70 64 12 23 79 47 61 53 72 51 29 53 54 28 60 31 47 79 43 53 39 101 45 60
10% 7% 12% 11% 13% 16% 4% 7% 5% 19% 12% 14% 13% 3% 5% 16% 9% 12% 11% 14% 10% 6% 11% 11% 6% 12% 6% 9% 16% 9% 11% 8% 20% 9% 12%
M AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNUXZc ABCFGHJMNP FM M ABCDFGHJKL AFGHMNUXZc AFGHMNPRT AFGHMNUXZc ABCFGHMNP  FHMNUX  AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNPRT AFGHMNUXZ M AFGHMNUXZ AFGHMNUXZ M AFGHMNUXZ M FHMNX ABCFGHMNP FMN AFGHMNUXZ FMN ABCDEFGHJKL FMN AFGHMNUXZ
e e RTUVWXZacd MNPQRSTUV e UXZaceg e RTUVWXZacd e UVXZaceg e RTUVWXZacd MNOPQRSTU e
eg WXYZacdegh eg eg VWXYZabcde
gh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Higher taxes on non-renewable energy sources such as gas and oil for heating and cooking to make them more expensive
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y W X Y z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 1874 46 66 39 65 48 60 80 70 53 53 44 54 19 67 46 39 133 55 12 42 52 50 61 55 45 28 80 56 64 44 68 44 72 63
11% 9% 13% 8% 13% 10% 12% 16% 14% 11% 11% 9% 11% 4% 14% 9% 8% 27% 11% 2% 8% 10% 10% 12% 11% 9% 6% 16% 11% 13% 9% 14% 9% 14% 13%
MSz ACEKMOPSTY MS CEKMOPSTYZf MSz CMPSZ ACEFIJKLMOP ACEKMOPSTY MSz MSz MSz MSz ACEKMOPSTY MSz MS ABCDEFGHIJK MPSZ MS MSz MSz CKMPSTZf MSz MSz S ACEIJKLMOPR MSz CKMPSTZf MS ACEKMOPSTY MSz ACEKMOPSTY  CKMPSTZf
Zdf RSTUVXYZbdf Zdf Zdf LMNOPRSTUV STUVXYZbdf Zdf Zdf
WXYZabcdefg
h
Tend to support 2963 75 85 50 70 72 86 171 88 61 79 64 92 39 109 77 91 117 74 65 155 87 110 95 86 75 63 105 103 127 95 71 60 94 72
17% 15% 17% 10% 14% 14% 17% 34% 18% 12% 16% 13% 18% 8% 22% 15% 18% 23% 15% 13% 31% 17% 22% 19% 17% 15% 13% 21% 21% 26% 19% 14% 12% 19% 14%
C™M CIKMSzf c™M c™M CIKMSZf ~ ABCDEFHIJKL CIKMSZf M CImf M CDEIKMRSZef ABCDEIJKMO Cc™M CIKMSZf ~ ABCDEFHIJKL C™M M ABCDEFHIJKL CIKMSZf ~ ABCDEIJKMO CDEIKMRSZef CIKMf CcM M ACDEIJKMORS ACDEIJKMORS ABCDEFHIJKL CIKMSZf M M CIKMSZf c™M
MNOPQRSUV RSYZefh MOPRSUXYZe MNOPQRSUV RSYZefh YZefh YZefh MOPRSUWXY
WXYZabcdefg fh WXYZabdefgh Zdefgh
h
Neither support nor oppose 3731 81 108 80 95 98 97 131 131 87 106 92 93 95 178 105 72 93 97 117 141 113 153 105 98 118 129 124 95 148 139 82 97 130 103
22% 16% 22% 16% 19% 20% 20% 26% 26% 17% 21% 19% 19% 19% 36% 21% 14% 19% 19% 23% 28% 23% 31% 21% 20% 24% 26% 25% 19% 30% 28% 16% 19% 26% 21%
ACIPe P P P ABCDEFIJKLM ACDEFIJKLMP ACIPe P ABCDEFGHIJK P P ACDIKLPQRef ABCDEFIJKLM ACIPe ABCDEFIJKLM P P ACIKLPe ACDEFIJKLMP ACDEIKLMPQ ABCDEFIJKLM ABCDEFIJKLM P ACDEFIKLMP P
OPQRWXbefh  QRXbefh LMOPQRSTU OPQRUWXbef OPQRSUWXY QRXbefh Rbef OPQRSUWXY OPQRWXbefh QRXbef
WXYZabdefgh h befh befh
Tend to oppose 3206 97 96 112 72 91 75 76 83 89 119 118 104 96 92 107 142 72 97 140 85 89 89 88 100 102 124 56 80 82 91 91 95 64 92
19% 19% 19% 22% 15% 18% 15% 15% 17% 18% 24% 24% 21% 19% 18% 21% 28% 14% 19% 28% 17% 18% 18% 18% 20% 21% 25% 11% 16% 16% 18% 18% 19% 13% 18%
DQag DFGQag DFGHQTabcg ag a ag BDEFGHINQR BDEFGHINQR DFGQabg DQag ag DFGQabg ABCDEFGHIL DFGQag ABCDEFGHUK a a ag a DGQag DFGQag ABDEFGHIMN a a a ag DGQag ag
TUVWabcdefg TUVWabcdefg MNOQRTUV LMNOQRTUV QRTUVWabcd
h h WXYabcdefgh WXYabcdefgh efgh
Strongly oppose 3978 147 112 187 141 141 136 25 112 156 110 127 115 203 45 146 122 70 147 105 52 138 62 117 124 112 125 79 120 56 97 157 161 88 145
23% 29% 22% 38% 28% 28% 27% 5% 22% 31% 22% 25% 23% 41% 9% 29% 24% 14% 29% 21% 10% 28% 12% 23% 25% 22% 25% 16% 24% 11% 20% 31% 32% 18% 29%
BGHIJLNQSTV ~ GNQTVac  ABDEFGHIKL BGHILNQSTV BGHILNQSTV BGJNQSTVacd GNQTVac BGHIKLNPQST GNQTVac GNQSTVacdg GNQTVacg ABDEFGHIJKL G BGHILNQSTV ~ GNQTVacg GN BGHJKLNPQST GNQTVac G BGJNQSTVacd G GNQTVacg GNQTVacg GNQTVac GNQTVacg GNT GNQTVacg G GNQTVc  BGHIJKLNPQST BGHJKLNPQST GNTVc BGHILNQSTV
WYacdg NOPQRSTUV Yacdg Yacdg g VWXYZabcdg NOPQRSTUV WYacdg VWYabcdg g VWXYZabcdg VWXYZabcdg WYacdg
WXYZabcdgh WXYZabcdefg
h
Don't know 959 38 29 20 39 43 30 13 13 42 27 41 34 32 9 13 27 11 25 51 21 20 30 27 23 40 25 34 41 19 22 27 35 39 20
6% 8% 6% 4% 8% 9% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 10% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 7% 8% 4%
CGHNOQTUc GHNOQ CGHNOQRTU BCGHIJNOPQR  GHNOQ BCGHINOQRT  GHNOQ  BCGHINOQRT CGHNOQUch GHNOQ GHNOQ GHNOQ  BCFGHILMNO N N GHNOQ GHNOQ NQ CGHNOQRTU GNQ GHNOQ CGHNOQRTU N GHNOQ CGHNOQTUc CGHNOQTUc N
h cdh TUWXZcdeh UWXZcdeh UWXZcdeh PQRTUVWXZa Xcdh XZcdh h h
cdefh
Prefer not to say 289 16 5 12 17 9 16 4 3 13 6 14 8 16 - 6 7 5 5 10 4 2 6 6 13 7 5 21 5 4 12 4 9 13 5
2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
BGHJNOQRTU N GHNUCc BEGHILNOPQ NU BGHIJNQRTUV N BGHIJNQRTUc N BGHINQRTUV NU BGHJNQRTUV N N N N NU N N GHNRTUCc N N BEGHILNOPQ N NU N NU GHNTUCc N
VWZbceh RTUVWYZbce WZbceh e WZbceh Zbceh RSTUVWYZbc
fh efh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssmary .../ /' /' /' /. /' '/ /' /. /. /' /. /. /' '/ /' '/ ' | |
Top2Box (Support) 4837 121 150 88 136 119 146 251 157 113 132 108 146 58 176 123 130 250 129 77 197 139 160 157 141 121 92 186 159 191 140 139 104 166 135
29% 24% 30% 18% 27% 24% 29% 50% 32% 23% 26% 22% 29% 12% 35% 25% 26% 50% 26% 15% 39% 28% 32% 31% 28% 24% 18% 37% 32% 38% 28% 28% 21% 33% 27%
CMSz ACEIKMORSY M CKMSzf CMSz CEIKMSZf  ABCDEFHIJKL ACEIJKMORSY CMS CKMSZzf MS CEIKMSYZf ACDEIJKLMOP CMSz CMmSzf ABCDEFHIJKL CKMSzf ABCDEFHIJKL CKMSzf ACEIJKMOPRS ACEIJKMORSY CKMSzf CMSz M ABCDEFIJKLM ACEIJKMOPRS ABCDEFHIKL CKMSzf CIKMSZf MS ACDEIJKMOP CKMSZzf
Zf MNOPRSTUV zf RSUXYZdefh MNOPRSTUV MOPRSUVWX YZf zf OPRSUXYZdef YZf MOPRSUVWX RSYZf
WXYZabcdefg WXYZabcdefg YZbdefh h YZbdefh
h h
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 7184 244 208 299 213 232 211 100 195 245 229 245 219 299 137 252 263 142 244 245 137 226 151 205 224 214 249 136 200 138 188 248 255 152 237
42% 49% 42% 60% 43% 46% 42% 20% 39% 49% 46% 49% 44% 60% 27% 50% 53% 28% 49% 49% 27% 45% 30% 41% 45% 43% 50% 27% 40% 28% 38% 50% 51% 30% 47%
BDFGHNQTV  GNQTVacg ABDEFGHUKL GNQTVacg BGHNQTVabc GNQTVacg GNQTVacg BDFGHLNQTV GHNQTVabcd BDFGHLNQTV GNQTVacg ABDEFGHIKL G BDFGHLNQTV BDEFGHILNQ G BDFGHLNQTV BDFGHLNQTV G GNQTVacdg G GNQTVacg GNQTVacg GNQTVacg BDFGHLNQTV G GNQTVacg G GNQTVacg BDFGHLNQTV BDFGHILNQT G BGHNQTVWa
Wabcdg NOPQRSTUV dg WYabcdg g WYabcdg NOPQRSTUV WYabcdg TUVWXYabcd WYabcdg WYabcdg WYabcdg WYabcdg  UVWXYabcdg bcdg
WXYZabcdefg WXYZabcdefg g
h h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q1. Below are a number of policies that have been suggested to reduce climate change, sometimes by increasing costs or inconvenience to individuals like you to try to change behaviours. To what extent, if at all, do you or would you support or oppose the following policies in your country?-Giving more road space to pedestrians and cyclists at the expense of motorists
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z[a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N o] P Q R S u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Strongly support 3902 127 70 88 131 66 185 85 175 76 79 97 73 87 228 87 62 184 139 37 43 205 112 114 198 93 135 145 79 91 156 158 63 121 115
23% 25% 14% 18% 26% 13% 37% 17% 35% 15% 16% 19% 15% 17% 46% 17% 12% 37% 28% 8% 9% 41% 22% 23% 40% 19% 27% 29% 16% 18% 31% 32% 13% 24% 23%
BCEGIKLMOP ST PSTf BCEGIJKLMOP ST ABCDEGIKLM EPSTf ABCDEGIKLM ST STf BEIJLPSTf ST PSTf ABCDEFGHIJK PSTf S ABCDEGIJKLM BCEGIKLMOP ABCDEGIJKLM BEGILOPSTbf BEGIILMOPST ABCDEGIKLM BEPSTf BCEGIJKLMOP BCEGIKLMOP ST BEPSTf BCEGIJKLMOP ABCDEGIJKLM ST BCEGIILMOPS BCEGIILMOPS
STYbcf STYbcf OPRSTVWYZa OPRSTVWYZb LMOPQRSTV OPRSTVWYZa STVWYbcfh OPRSTVWYZa bf OPRSTVWYZa STYbcf STVWYbcf STVWYbcfgh OPSTVWYbcfg Thcf Thf
bcfgh cfgh WYZabcdefgh bcfgh bcdefgh bcdefgh h
Tend to support 4418 154 91 139 120 102 134 173 131 111 123 124 114 98 148 110 126 138 148 103 146 142 138 123 157 115 158 121 108 152 179 117 105 152 120
26% 31% 18% 28% 24% 20% 27% 35% 26% 22% 25% 25% 23% 20% 30% 22% 25% 28% 30% 21% 29% 29% 28% 25% 32% 23% 32% 24% 22% 30% 36% 23% 21% 30% 24%
BDEIJKLMOS BEIMOSbf B BEMSf BCDEFHIJKLM BEMSf BEMS BEMST B BDEILMOSYbe BM BEIMOSbf  BDEIKLMOS BEILMOSYbef BEILMOSbf BEIMOSbf B BDEIJKLMOPS B BDEIJKLMOPS B BDEIJKLMOS BCDEFHIKLM B BDEIJLMOSYb B
WYabefh OPQRSTUVW f WYabefh WYabefh WYabefh WYabefh ~ OPQRSTUVW efh
Yabefh Yabefh
Neither support nor oppose 3928 115 122 123 119 132 89 142 92 103 141 107 104 159 99 115 67 84 106 178 166 80 132 126 72 125 122 123 109 169 93 68 123 102 119
23% 23% 24% 25% 24% 26% 18% 28% 18% 21% 28% 21% 21% 32% 20% 23% 13% 17% 21% 36% 33% 16% 26% 25% 15% 25% 24% 25% 22% 34% 19% 14% 25% 20% 24%
PQUXe FHPQUXde FHPQUXe FHPQUXe FHIKLNPQRUX ABDFHIKLNOP Pe PXe ADFHIKLNOP PQUXe PUXe ABCDEFHIKLN Pe FPQUXe PQUXe ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEFHIKLN FHIKLNPQRUX FHPQUXde FHPQUXde FHPQUXe FHPQUXe PQUXe ABCDEFGHUK P FHPQUXde PXe FHPQUXe
deg QRUXbdeg QRUXbdeg OPQRUWXYZ LNOPQRUVW OPQRUVWXY deg LNOPQRUVW
abdefgh XYZabdefgh Zabdefgh XYZabdefgh
Tend to oppose 2105 36 98 68 35 84 30 70 46 79 80 70 90 64 15 86 133 45 52 90 90 27 61 62 28 72 36 32 90 42 26 54 85 54 74
12% 7% 20% 14% 7% 17% 6% 14% 9% 16% 16% 14% 18% 13% 3% 17% 27% 9% 10% 18% 18% 5% 12% 12% 6% 14% 7% 6% 18% 9% 5% 11% 17% 11% 15%
N ACDFGHJKMN ADFHNQUXZa N ADFHNQRUV N ADFHNQRUXZ NUXd ADFHNQRUXZ ADFHNQRUVX ADFHNQRUXZ ADFGHKMNQ ADFNUXZacd ADFHNQRUV ABCDEFGHIJK NUd ADFNUXZad ACDFGHKMN ADFGHKMNQ ADFNUXZad ADFNUXZad ADFHNQRUXZ N N ADFGHKMNQ N DFNUXad ADFHNQRUV DFNUXad ADFHNQRUXZ
QRUVWXYZac cd WXZacdeg acd acdeg Zacdeg acd RUVWXZacde WXZacdeg LMNOQRSTU QRUVWXZacd RUVWXZacde acd RUVWXZacde WXZacdeg acd
degh g VWXYZabcdef eg g g
gh
Strongly oppose 1596 28 89 61 53 69 29 16 38 80 45 51 85 53 6 82 79 34 30 27 34 30 27 46 28 52 26 26 79 31 18 80 81 30 53
9% 6% 18% 12% 11% 14% 6% 3% 8% 16% 9% 10% 17% 11% 1% 16% 16% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 10% 5% 5% 16% 6% 1% 16% 16% 6% 11%
GN ACDEFGHJKM AFGHNQRSTU AFGNQRSTUV AFGHJKNQRS GN N GNd ADFGHJKMN AFGNRSUVXZ AFGNQRSTUV ACDFGHJKMN AFGNQRSTUV ADFGHJKMN ADFGHJKMN GNd GN GN GNd GN N AFGNRSVXZa N AFGNQRSTUV N N ADFGHJKMN GN N ADFGHJKMN ADFGHJKMN GN AFGNQRSTUV
NQRSTUVWX  VXZacdg XZacdg TUVWXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ acd XZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ XZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ QRSTUVWXYZ d XZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ QRSTUVWXYZ QRSTUVWXYZ XZacdg
YZacdgh acdgh acdgh acdgh acdgh acdgh acdgh acdgh
Don't know 800 29 25 12 28 41 22 12 14 39 24 38 26 27 4 14 27 12 18 53 18 15 24 23 11 39 17 39 28 11 13 18 34 27 17
5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 8% 5% 3% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 11% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 8% 6% 2% 3% 4% 7% 5% 3%
CGHNOQUXc CGHNOQXc CGHNOQUXc BCDFGHILNO GNc N N BCFGHINOQR CGNQXc  BCFGHILNOQ CGHNOQXcd CGHNOQXc N CGHNOQXc N ABCDFGHJKL N N CGNQXc GNXc BCFGHIJNOQR N CFGHIJNOQRT CGHNOQUXc N CGHNOQRTU CGNQXc N
d d PQRTUVWXZc TUVWXZcdeh RTUVWXZcde MNOPQRTUV TUWXZcdeh UXZcdeh d XZcdeh
deh h WXZbcdefgh
Prefer not to say 252 11 4 10 14 7 11 2 3 11 7 12 8 12 - 6 6 4 7 12 4 2 6 7 7 5 6 14 6 5 15 6 10 14 2
2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0%
BGNUAh N GNUh BGHJNQTUYb GN BGNUAh BGHNQTUh GNh BGHNQTUYch GNUh BGHNUh GN N GNUh BGHNQTUch N GN N N N BGHNQTUYch N N BGHNQTUYch GN BGNUh BGHNQTUh
ch
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssary .../ /' '/ /' /' '/ '/ /' '/ '/ ./ /' /. ./ '/ '/ ' ./ ' ' |
Top2Box (Support) 8320 280 162 227 251 168 319 258 306 187 203 222 186 184 376 196 187 322 287 141 188 347 250 237 355 208 292 266 187 243 335 274 168 272 235
49% 56% 32% 45% 50% 34% 64% 52% 61% 37% 41% 44% 37% 37% 75% 39% 38% 64% 57% 28% 38% 70% 50% 47% 71% 42% 58% 53% 37% 49% 67% 55% 34% 55% 47%
BCEIJKLMOPS BEILMPSTbf BEIJKLMOPST S ABCDEGIKLM BCEUKLMOPS BCDEGIKLM BS BESf BEILMPSTbf BS S ABCDEFGHUK BESf S ABCDEGIKLM BCDEGUKLM BS ABCDEGHIJKL BEIJKLMOPST BEIJLMOPSTb ABCDEFGHIJK BESf BCDEGIKLM BCENKLMOPS S BEIJLMOPSTY ABCDEGIKLM BCENUKLMOPS S BCEIJKLMOPS BEIJLMOPSTb
TWYbcfh Ybf OPRSTVWYab TYbf OPSTVWYabc LMOPQRSTV OPRSTVWYab OPSTVWYbcf MOPRSTVWY Ybf f LMOPQRSTV OPSTVWYbcf TYbf bf OPRSTVWYZa TWYbfh TWYbfh f
cefgh efh WYZabcdefgh cefgh h Zabcefgh WYZabcefgh h bcefgh
Bottom2Box (Oppose) 3701 65 187 129 88 153 59 86 85 160 125 121 176 117 21 168 212 78 82 117 124 56 88 107 55 123 62 58 169 73 43 134 166 85 127
22% 13% 38% 26% 18% 31% 12% 17% 17% 32% 25% 24% 35% 24% 1% 34% 43% 16% 16% 23% 25% 11% 18% 21% 11% 25% 13% 12% 34% 15% 9% 27% 33% 17% 26%
N ACDEFGHIJK ADFGHNQRU  AFNUXZad  ADFGHJKMN N AFNUXZad FNUXad  ACDFGHJKMN ADFGHNQRU ADFGHNQRU ACDFGHJKMN ADFGHNQRU ACDFGHJKMN ACDEFGHIJKL NuUd FNUXZad  ADFGHNQRU ADFGHNQRU N AFNUXZad  AFNQRUXZac N ADFGHNQRU N N ACDFGHIJKMN Nd N ADFGHNQRU ACDFGHJKMN  FNUXad ADFGHNQRU
MNQRSTUVW  VXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ QRSTUVWXYZ  VXZacdg VXZacdg  QRSTUVWXYZ  VXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ MNOQRSTUV VXZacdg VXZacdg d VXZacdg QRSTUVWXYZ VXZacdg  QRSTUVWXYZ VXZacdg
XYZacdegh acdg acdgh acdegh acdegh WXYZabcdefg acdegh acdegh
h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q2. Which of the following topics, if any, do you most associate with the word "sustainability"?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Ending poverty and reducing inequality 2882 121 44 75 88 66 70 84 82 54 70 64 48 87 136 50 125 77 66 72 86 82 129 56 94 75 78 107 76 56 173 103 58 96 136
17% 24% 9% 15% 18% 13% 14% 17% 16% 11% 14% 13% 10% 17% 27% 10% 25% 15% 13% 14% 17% 16% 26% 11% 19% 15% 16% 21% 15% 11% 35% 21% 12% 19% 27%
BCDEFGHIJKL BLO BEIJKLORW(cf BL BL BEIKLORWCcf BILOWCcf BLO BL BIKLOWcf  BCDEFGHUKL BCDEFGHIJKL BILOWf BL BILO BIKLORW(cf BILOWCcf BCDEFGHIJKL BEIJKLORW(cf BILO BILOWf BCEFIJKLOQR BILO ABCDEFGHIJK BCEFIJKLOQR BEFIJKLORSW BCDEFGHIJKL
MOQRSTUWY MOQRSTUWX MOQRSTUWX MOQRSTUWX SWYZbcf LMNOPQRST  SWYZbcf cf MOQRSTUWX
Zbcf YZbcefg YZbcf YZbcfg UVWXYZabcef YZabcefg
gh
Access to clean water and nutritious food for all 3371 118 92 109 116 112 89 77 92 110 75 77 79 121 113 90 135 96 73 78 74 121 89 94 96 105 103 68 139 84 69 108 116 110 143
20% 24% 18% 22% 23% 23% 18% 15% 18% 22% 15% 16% 16% 24% 23% 18% 27% 19% 15% 16% 15% 24% 18% 19% 19% 21% 21% 14% 28% 17% 14% 22% 23% 22% 29%
BFGHJKLORST JRa GJKLRSTad BFGJKLORSTV BFGJKLRSTVa GJKLRSTacd BFGHJKLORST GJKLRSTacd BFGHJKLOQR JRad BFGHJKLORST Ra Ra GJKLRSTad GJKLRSTad BCEFGHIJKLO GJKLRSTad BFGHJKLORST GJKLRSTad BCDEFGHUKL
Vacd acd cd VWacd STVWXYZacde VWacd QRSTVWXYZa Vacd NOQRSTVWX
cde YZacdefg
Ensuring good health and well-being for all 3212 133 59 91 99 70 101 70 100 44 71 77 51 91 123 67 130 121 87 81 84 110 136 87 141 68 115 111 91 96 94 107 81 120 104
19% 27% 12% 18% 20% 14% 20% 14% 20% 9% 14% 15% 10% 18% 25% 13% 26% 24% 18% 16% 17% 22% 27% 17% 28% 14% 23% 22% 18% 19% 19% 21% 16% 24% 21%
BCDEFGHIJKL BIL BEGIJKLOY IL BEGIJKLOY IL BEGIJKLOY IL BIL BGILO BCEGIJKLMOR | BCDEFGHIJKL BCEGIJKLMOR BGIJILO BIL BIL BEGIJKLORST BCDEFGHUJKL BIL BCDEFGHIJKL | BEGIJKLORST BEGIKLORST BEGILOY BEGIJLOY BGILOY BEGIJKLOSYf BIL BCEGIJKLMOR BEGIJKLOSYf
MORSTWYbc STWYbcf MORSTWYbc STWYbf Yf MORSTWYbc MORSTUWYb WYf Yf STWYbf
dfh df defh cdefh
Inclusive and quality education for all 2066 78 36 45 80 28 55 63 71 30 42 28 28 54 76 40 100 80 46 44 47 71 87 19 107 47 75 144 24 30 105 84 29 121 50
12% 16% 7% 9% 16% 6% 11% 13% 14% 6% 8% 6% 6% 11% 15% 8% 20% 16% 9% 9% 9% 14% 17% 4% 21% 9% 15% 29% 5% 6% 21% 17% 6% 24% 10%
BCEFIJKLMOR w EKLWb BCEFIJKLMOR BEIKLWbcf BEIJKLORSWb BCEIJKLORST EKLWbf BEIKLWbcf  BCEIJKLORST Wb BCEFGHIJKLM BCEFIJKLMOR  EIKLWbcf EIKLWbf EIKLWbf BCEIJKLORST BCEFGIJKLMO ABCDEFGHIJK EIKLWbf BCEIJKLORST ABCDEFGHUK BCEFGHIJKLM BCEFGIJKLMO ABCDEFGHIJK  EIKLWhbcf
STWYbcfh STWYbcfh cf WYbcfh WYbcfh NORSTUWYZb  STWYbcfh WYbcfh RSTWYbcfh LMNORSTUW WYbcfh LMNOPQRST NORSTUWYZb RSTWYbcfh LMNOQRSTU
cfh YZbcfh UVWXYZbcde cfh VWYZbcefh
fh
Gender equality 1235 25 20 27 22 22 22 48 27 16 31 21 25 16 21 34 33 85 31 49 40 25 27 9 35 53 30 77 51 29 91 35 37 48 74
7% 5% 1% 5% 5% 4% 1% 10% 5% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 4% 7% 7% 17% 6% 10% 8% 5% 5% 2% 7% 11% 6% 15% 10% 6% 18% 7% 7% 10% 15%
w w w w w w ABCDEFHIJKL w BIKMW w w w BIKMW BIMW ABCDEFGHIJK BIKMW ABCDEFHIJKL BDEFIKLMNW w w BIKMW ABCDEFHIJKL IMW ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEFHIJKL W ABCDEFGHIJK BIKMW BDEFIKLMNW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFGHIJK
MNPRUVWZc LMNOPRSTUV MNPRUVWZc MNOPRUVWZ LMNOPRSTUV MNPRUVWZc LMNOPRSTUV MNUVWc LMNOPRSTUV
WXYZbcefg cef WXYZbcefg WXYZbcefg WXZbcefg
Affordable and clean energy 4746 103 175 166 157 140 142 132 141 113 182 147 152 176 105 168 155 121 201 63 121 140 95 175 89 124 156 132 116 177 123 141 143 127 149
28% 21% 35% 33% 31% 28% 28% 27% 28% 23% 36% 29% 31% 35% 21% 34% 31% 24% 40% 13% 24% 28% 19% 35% 18% 25% 31% 26% 23% 35% 25% 28% 29% 25% 30%
S AEFGHIKLNQS AGINQSTVXYa AGINQSTVXY AINSVX AINSVX ANSVX AINSVX S ADEFGHIKLNP AINQSTVXb  AINQSTVXYb AEFGHIKNQST S AEGINQSTVXY AINQSTVXYbd SVX ABCDEFGHIKL SVX AINSVX S AEFGHIKNQST S SVX AINQSTVXYbd SVX S AEFGHIKNQST SVX AINSVX AINSVXb SVX AINQSTVXb
TUVXYabdefg bdg bdg QSTUVXYabd UVXYabdefg abdg NOPQSTUVXY UVXYabdefg UVXYabdefg
h efgh Zabdefgh
Full and productive employment and decent 2585 143 41 48 84 43 77 78 117 38 62 43 41 43 186 51 78 98 76 42 100 116 73 38 146 77 75 58 49 52 105 82 59 66 101
work for all 15% 29% 8% 10% 17% 9% 15% 16% 24% 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 37% 10% 16% 20% 15% 9% 20% 23% 15% 8% 29% 15% 15% 12% 10% 11% 21% 17% 12% 13% 20%
BCDEFGIJKLM BCEIJKLMOS BCEIKLMOSW BCEIJKLMOS BCDEFGIKLM BEIKLMSW ABCDEFGHIJK BCEIKLMOSW BCEIJKLMORS BCEIKLMOSW BCEGIJKLMOR BCDEFGIKLM BCEIKLMOSW BCDEFGIJKLM BCEIKLMOSW BCEIKLMOSW | BCEFGIJKLMO BCEIJKLMOS BEIKLSW BEIKLMSW BCEGIJKLMOR
OPQRSTVWYZ Wabcf bc Wabcf OPRSVWYZab LMOPQRSTUV bcf VWabcfg bcf SVWZabcfg OPRSVWYZab b OPQRSTVWYZ bc bc RSVWYZabcfg Wabcf SVWZabcfg
abcdefgh cefg WXYZabcdefg cefg abcdefgh
h
Encouraging more resilient and responsible 4210 136 125 81 109 100 183 190 162 60 139 85 123 191 152 109 102 133 89 122 174 164 121 119 146 143 122 83 89 127 119 158 93 66 96
industries that do not damage the environment 25% 27% 25% 16% 22% 20% 37% 38% 33% 12% 28% 17% 25% 38% 30% 22% 20% 27% 18% 24% 35% 33% 24% 24% 29% 29% 24% 17% 18% 25% 24% 32% 19% 13% 19%
CDEIKPRabfgh CEIKPRabfgh ClKag Ig ABCDEIJKLNO ABCDEHIJKLN BCDEIKLOPQR CDEIKOPRabf | CEIKRabfgh ABCDEIJKLNO BCDEIKLOPRS CIKg Ig CEIKPRabfgh Ig CEIKRabfgh ABCDEIJKLOP BCDEIKLOPQR  CIKRabfg CIKRabfg CDEIKOPRabf CDEIKOPRabf CIKRabfg | | CEIKRabfgh CIKRabg BCDEIKLOPRS Ig Ig
PQRSVWXYZa OPQRSVWXYZ SVWZabcdfgh gh PQRSVWXYZa VWZabdfgh QRSVWYZabc SVWZabcdfgh gh gh VWZabcdfgh
bcdfgh abcdefgh bcdefgh dfgh
Making cities and human settlements more 1623 19 39 37 48 26 28 100 37 34 46 40 33 27 61 42 51 87 48 29 71 35 96 30 37 34 51 68 33 53 64 57 37 74 55
protected from natural disasters 10% 4% 8% 7% 10% 5% 6% 20% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 5% 12% 8% 10% 17% 10% 6% 14% 7% 19% 6% 7% 7% 10% 14% 7% 11% 13% 12% 7% 15% 11%
AE A AEFLMSW ABCDEFHIJKL A A AEFLMSW AE A ABCEFHIKLMS AE AEFLMSWb  ABCDEFHIJKL AEFLMSWb ABCDEFHIJKL A ABCDEFHIJKL A AEFILMSWYb ABCEFHIJKLM AEFILMSUWY ABCEFHIKLM ABCEFHIKLMS A ABCDEFHIJKL ABEFHILMSU
MNOPRSTUW UWXYbf MNOPRSUWX MORSUWXYb MNOPRSTUW ORSUWXYbf b OSUWNXYbf UWXYbf MOPRSUWXY WYbf
XYZabcdefgh YZbcefh f XYZabcdefh bf
Only producing and consuming what is needed 4083 64 161 159 149 133 82 76 72 161 146 169 175 181 50 167 75 91 168 118 146 90 80 151 57 136 178 85 127 140 70 106 143 72 103
and eliminating waste 24% 13% 32% 32% 30% 27% 16% 15% 15% 32% 29% 34% 35% 36% 10% 34% 15% 18% 34% 24% 29% 18% 16% 30% 11% 27% 36% 17% 25% 28% 14% 21% 29% 14% 21%
AEFGHNPQSU AFGHNPQSUV AFGHNPQSUV AFGHNPQUVX NX N N AEFGHNPQSU AFGHNPQSUV AEFGHINPQS ADEFGHIJNPQ ADEFGHINPQ AEFGHNPQSU N ANX AEFGHIJNPQS AFGHNPQUVX AFGHNPQSUV ANX NX AFGHNPQSUV AFGHNPQUVX ADEFGHINPQ NX AFGHNPQUVX AFGHNPQUVX AFGHNPVXdg AFGHNPQSUV AGHNPXdg
VXYabdegh Xabdegh Xadegh adegh VXabdegh Xadegh UVXYabcdefg STUVXYabcde STUVWXYabc VXYabdegh UVXYabcdefg adg Xadegh Xadegh adegh STUVXYabcde adg adegh Xadegh
h fgh defgh h fgh
Taking action to combat climate change 4067 98 117 125 103 102 126 149 139 131 160 153 128 146 106 140 87 82 153 83 177 127 70 142 84 151 106 78 138 153 59 143 99 105 106
24% 20% 24% 25% 21% 20% 25% 30% 28% 26% 32% 31% 26% 29% 21% 28% 17% 16% 31% 17% 35% 25% 14% 28% 17% 30% 21% 16% 28% 31% 12% 29% 20% 21% 21%
vd PQSVXad PQSVXadf Vad Vad AEPQSVXadf ABDELNPQSV ADENPQSVXZ ADEPQSVXadf ABCDEFILNPQ ABCDEFLNPQ ADEPQSVXadf ABDENPQSVX SVad ADENPQSVXZ d ABCDEFLNPQ d ABCDEFGHIL APQSVXadf ABDENPQSVX ABDENPQSVX QSVad ADENPQSVXZ ABDENPQSVX ABDENPQSVX vd vd SVad
XZadfgh adfgh SUVXZadfgh SUVXZadfgh Zadfgh adfgh SUVXZadfgh MNOPQSUV Zadfgh Zadfgh adfgh Zadfgh Zadfgh
WXZabdefgh
Conserving and responsible use of oceans and 3841 89 148 115 101 123 141 176 110 168 133 140 149 85 144 129 67 73 111 90 110 108 83 107 120 93 88 87 117 143 89 99 121 92 94
marine resources 23% 18% 30% 23% 20% 25% 28% 35% 22% 34% 27% 28% 30% 17% 29% 26% 14% 15% 22% 18% 22% 22% 17% 21% 24% 19% 18% 17% 24% 29% 18% 20% 24% 18% 19%
ACDEHMPQRS  MPQSVZ PQ AMPQSVYZad ADHMPQRST ABCDEFHIJKL PQv ACDEHJKMOP ADMPQRSTU ADHMPQRST ACDEHMPQRS ADHMPQRST ADMPQSVYZa MPQSVZa P PQv PQ PQ AMPQSVZad P AMPQSVZad ADHMPQRST PQ AMPQSVYZad P
TUVWXYZabd gh UVWYZadegh MNOPQRSTU QRSTUVWXYZ VWYZadegh UVWYZadegh TUVWXYZabd UVWYZadegh degh UVWYZadegh gh
efgh VWXYZabcdef abdefgh efgh
gh
Protecting wildlife and restoring natural habitats 3705 142 132 113 120 123 133 145 129 170 105 129 142 84 91 139 71 109 106 54 73 126 103 99 127 114 82 67 127 120 80 46 116 79 109
22% 29% 27% 23% 24% 25% 27% 29% 26% 34% 21% 26% 28% 17% 18% 28% 14% 22% 21% 11% 15% 25% 21% 20% 25% 23% 16% 14% 25% 24% 16% 9% 23% 16% 22%
CIMNPQRSTV JMNPQRSTV ~ MPSTZadeg MNPSTZadeg MNPSTWZade JMNPRSTVWZ CDEJMNPQRS JMNPRSTWZa BCDEFGHJKL PSTZaeg  JMNPRSTVWZ CIMNPQRSTV Se Se JMNPQRSTV e PSTZadeg PSTZadeg Se MNPSTZadeg PSTae PSTae MNPSTZadeg MPSTZadeg Se MNPSTWZade MNPSTZadeg Se MNPSTZadeg Se PSTZadeg
WYZadefgh WZadegh g adeg TVWYZacdefg deg MNOPQRSTU adeg WYZadefgh WZadegh g
h VWXYZabcdef
gh
Promoting peace, justice and strong institutions 1633 51 28 35 44 29 34 72 49 37 33 36 32 29 72 37 42 77 41 43 37 42 107 25 46 50 37 61 43 48 68 80 33 76 57
10% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 15% 10% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6% 14% 8% 8% 15% 8% 9% 7% 8% 21% 5% 9% 10% 8% 12% 9% 10% 14% 16% 7% 15% 11%
BEJLMWf BEW ABCDEFHIJKL BEJLMW BCDEFHIJKLM BW ABCDEFHIJKL BW BEW w ABCDEFGHIJK BEW BEJLMWIf BCEFIJKLMOR BW BELMW BCDEFIJKLMO ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL BCEFIJKLMOT
MOPRSTUWX OPRSTUWXYZ MOPRSTUWX LMNOPQRST TWZf PRSTUWZbf MOPRSTUWX MOPRSTUWX wzf
YZbcf bcf YZbcf UWXYZabcdef YZbcfh YZbcf
gh
None of these 298 5 19 13 5 21 4 1 3 28 7 12 10 1 2 8 14 6 5 14 6 4 7 17 2 7 5 5 17 7 3 4 28 1 7
2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1%
ADFGHILMNO FGHMNRUXd G ADFGHJKLMN ACDFGHJKLM GMg DFGHMNRUX GHMNXg GMg DFGHMNRUX G G ADFGHIMNQ G G ADFGHIMNQ G ADFGHIMNQ G ACDFGHIJKLM G
QRTUVXYZacd eg OQRTUVXYZa NOPQRSTUVX Zdeg Zdeg RTUXZadeg RTUVXYZacde RTUVXYZacde NOPQRSTUVX
egh cdegh YZacdegh g gh YZacdegh
Don't know 736 17 31 20 10 44 15 1 6 21 14 30 32 15 3 23 29 8 11 104 11 7 30 42 7 27 19 25 34 14 17 6 39 22 4
1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 9% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 6% 6% 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 2% 21% 2% 2% 6% 9% 1% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 1% 8% 4% 1%
GHNeh ADFGHIMNQ GHNQUXeh GN ABCDFGHIJK GHNeh G DGHNQRUXe GHNeh ADFGHJMNQ ADFGHIMNQ GNh DGHNQRTUX DFGHJMNQRT G GN ABCDEFGHIJK GN G DFGHJMNQRT ACDFGHIJMN G DGHINQRTUX GHNQUXeh DGHNQRTUX ADFGHJMNQ GNh GHNeh G ACDFGHIUMN DGHNQRUXe
RTUXZcdeh MNOQRTUXY h RTUXZceh RTUXZcdeh eh UXceh LMNOPQRTU UXceh OQRTUXZacd ceh eh RTUXZcdeh OQRTUXZcde h
Zacdegh VWXYZabcdef egh gh
gh
Prefer not to say 270 3 7 12 6 13 12 2 9 10 3 10 7 3 2 9 15 8 7 22 7 5 4 10 14 6 10 7 11 6 10 - 9 11 4
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1%
Ge AGJMNe e ADGJMNVeh AGJMNVeh GJNe AGJNe AGJMNeh Ge Gle ABDGJMNRU Ge Ge ABDGHIKLM e e AGJNe AGJMNVeh e AGJNe e AGJNe e Ge AGJNe AGJNe
VYceh NOQRTUVWY
Zabcdefh
Sigma 44563 1346 1272 1270 1341 1195 1313 1465 1346 1224 1317 1262 1255 1348 1443 1303 1310 1352 1318 1109 1362 1373 1336 1218 1347 1308 1331 1262 1282 1335 1340 1360 1240 1285 1392
262% 269% 255% 254% 268% 239% 263% 293% 269% 245% 263% 252% 251% 270% 289% 261% 262% 270% 264% 222% 272% 275% 267% 244% 269% 262% 266% 253% 256% 267% 268% 272% 248% 257% 278%

Table of Contents



Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q3. When it comes to sustainability, which of the following things are most important for your country to address?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Ending poverty and reducing inequality 3936 168 68 99 130 84 99 121 124 80 97 73 86 148 181 95 161 116 85 106 133 113 148 91 136 90 119 112 91 69 173 145 88 132 174
23% 34% 14% 20% 26% 17% 20% 24% 25% 16% 19% 15% 17% 30% 36% 19% 32% 23% 17% 21% 27% 23% 30% 18% 27% 18% 24% 22% 18% 14% 35% 29% 18% 26% 35%
BCDEFGHIJKL BKc BCEFIJKLORS BKc BEIJKLORWYb BEIJKLORWYb BKc B BCEFGIJKLOQ BCDEFGHIKL BKc BCDEFGHIJKL  BEIKLRYcf B BEIKLRc BCEFIJKLORS BEIKLRcf ~ BCEFGUKLOQ B BCEFIJKLORS B BEIKLRWYbcf BEIKLRc B BCDEFGHIJKL BCEFGUKLOQ B BCEFIJKLORW BCDEFGHIJKL
OQRSTUWYZa WYbcf cf cf RSUWYabcf MOQRSTUVW OQRSUWYZab WYbcf RSUWYZabcf WYbcf OQRSTUWXY RSUWYabcf Ybcf OQRSTUWXY
bcfg XYZabcefg cf Zabcfg Zabcfg
Access to clean water and nutritious food for all 3264 101 83 86 115 129 87 83 103 88 70 71 74 127 90 103 104 105 64 64 50 133 100 106 101 104 103 73 89 100 65 85 138 111 161
19% 20% 17% 17% 23% 26% 17% 17% 21% 18% 14% 14% 15% 25% 18% 21% 21% 21% 13% 13% 10% 27% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 15% 18% 20% 13% 17% 28% 22% 32%
JKLRSTad RST RST BCFGIJKLNRST ABCFGHUKLN RST RST JKLRSTad RST T T T BCFGIJKLNRST RST JKLRSTad JKLRSTad BGJKLRSTad ABCFGHUKLN  JKLRSTad BGJKLRSTad JKLRSTad JKLRSTad JKLRSTad T RST JKLRSTad RST ABCDFGHUKL BGJKLRSTad ABCDEFGHIJK
abde OPQRSTVXYZ abde OPQRSTVWXY NOPQRSTVW LMNOPQRSTV
abcde Zabcde XYZabcde WXYZabcdeg
Ensuring good health and well-being for all 3847 133 83 109 135 107 126 105 121 70 100 85 94 127 175 105 155 116 114 103 72 124 143 117 180 72 122 107 118 114 98 119 95 99 105
23% 27% 17% 22% 27% 22% 25% 21% 24% 14% 20% 17% 19% 25% 35% 21% 31% 23% 23% 21% 14% 25% 29% 23% 36% 14% 24% 22% 24% 23% 20% 24% 19% 20% 21%
BEGIJKLSTYdf BIKTY BEGIJKLOSTYa BIKTY BIKLTYf BIKTY BIKLTYf ITY ITY BIKLTYf ABCDEFGHIJK BITY BCEFGHIJKLO BIKTY BIKLTY BIKTY BIKLTYf BCEGIJKLORS BIKTY ABCDEFGHUK BIKLTYf BITY BIKLTY BIKTY | BIKLTYf ITY ITY BITY
g dfgh LMOQRSTUV QRSTUWYZab TYacdfgh LMOQRSTUV
WYZabcdefgh cdefgh WYZabcdefgh
Inclusive and quality education for all 2524 98 36 54 85 32 73 101 104 40 53 40 35 69 98 41 127 81 63 57 54 82 114 33 123 47 88 132 42 42 115 112 40 126 87
15% 20% 7% 11% 17% 6% 15% 20% 21% 8% 11% 8% 7% 14% 20% 8% 26% 16% 13% 11% 11% 16% 23% 7% 25% 9% 18% 26% 9% 8% 23% 22% 8% 25% 18%
BCEFIJKLMOR BELW BCEIJKLORST BEIJKLOWYbc BCEFIJKLMOR BCEFIJKLMOR BEKLW BEIKLOWYbcf BCEFIJKLMOR ABCDEFGIJKL BCEIJKLOSTW BEIKLOWbcf BEIKLWf BELW BCEIJKLOSTW BCDEFIJKLMO BCDEFIJKLMO BCEIJKLORST ABCDEFGIUKL BCDEFIJKLMO BCDEFIJKLMO BCDEFIJKLMO BCEIJKLORST
STWYbcf WYbcf f STWYbcf STWYbcf STWYbcf MNOQRSTU Ybcf Ybcf QRSTUWYZbc QRSTUWYZbc WYbcf MNOQRSTU QRSTUWYbcf QRSTUWYbcf QRSTUWYZbc WYbcf
WYZbcfh fh fh WYZbcfh fh
Gender equality 1378 32 27 33 21 28 37 42 27 20 56 23 26 18 27 42 36 89 44 45 43 42 29 15 34 45 27 65 61 39 84 52 36 42 90
8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 5% 4% 11% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 7% 18% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 13% 12% 8% 17% 11% 7% 9% 18%
w w MwW w DIKMW  BDEHIKLMNW ABCDEFGHIKL BDIKLMW DIKMW ABCDEFGHIJK BDEHIKLMNV BDEHIKLMNV BDEHIKLMWZ  BDIKLMW w MW BDEHIKLMNV ABCDEFGHIKL ABCDEFGHIKL DIKMW ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEHIKLM DIKMW DIKMW ABCDEFGHIJK
Z MNPVWXZcf LMNOPRSTUV Wz Wz Wz MNOPRSTUV MNOPRVWXZ LMNOPRSTUV NVWZf LMNOPRSTUV
WXYZbcefg WXZcfg cf WXYZcefg WXYZbcefg
Affordable and clean energy 4491 84 178 154 130 136 127 113 115 134 162 112 180 179 88 196 138 113 185 77 112 115 64 199 63 165 129 127 145 142 103 136 130 120 140
26% 17% 36% 31% 26% 27% 25% 23% 23% 27% 32% 22% 36% 36% 18% 39% 28% 23% 37% 15% 22% 23% 13% 40% 13% 33% 26% 26% 29% 29% 21% 27% 26% 24% 28%
ADEFGHIKNP AGHKNQSTUV ANSVX AGKNSTVXd ANSVX ANSVX ANSVX AKNSVXd  ADEFGHIKNQ ANSVX ADEFGHIKNP ADEFGHIKNP VX ACDEFGHIJKN ~ AGKNSVXd ASVX ACDEFGHIJKN ASVX ASVX ACDEFGHIJKN ADEFGHIKNQ ANSVX ANSVX AGHKNQSTUV AGKNQSTVXd SVX AGKNSVXd ANSVX ANSVX AGKNSTVXd
QSTUVXZabcd Xdg STUVXZadefg QSTUVXZabcd QSTUVXZabcd PQSTUVXYZab PQSTUVXZabc PQSTUVXYZab STUVXZadfg Xd
efgh efgh efgh cdefgh defgh cdefgh
Full and productive employment and decent 3275 186 61 67 108 55 111 102 126 45 109 54 72 49 177 80 90 110 125 71 154 131 72 33 151 99 85 65 80 86 108 112 74 70 155
work for all 19% 37% 12% 13% 22% 11% 22% 21% 25% 9% 22% 11% 15% 10% 36% 16% 18% 22% 25% 14% 31% 26% 15% 7% 30% 20% 17% 13% 16% 17% 22% 23% 15% 14% 31%
BCDEFGHIJKL W W BCEIKLMOSV w BCEIKLMOSV BCEIKLMOSV BCEGIKLMOP BCEIKLMOSV W EIKMW BCDEFGHIJKL BEIKMW BEIKMWa BCEIKLMOSV BCEGIKLMOP EIKMW BCDEFGIJKLM BCEGIKLMOP IKMW BCDEFGIJKLM BCEIKLMSVW BEIKMW w EIKMW BEIKMW BCEIKLMOSV BCEIKLMOSV EIKMW IW BCDEFGIJKLM
MOPQRSTUV WZabfg WZabfg Wabfg SVWYZabcfg WZabcfg MOPQRSUVW WZabfg SVWYZabcfg OPQRSVWYZa SVWYZabcfg OPQSVWYZab afg Wabfg WZabcfg OPQRSVWYZa
WXYZabcdefg YZabcdefg bcdefg cdefg bcdefg
h
Encouraging more resilient and responsible 3732 110 111 76 106 98 146 144 128 58 119 73 110 126 138 118 95 110 90 84 168 146 96 115 131 115 112 96 99 123 102 136 84 85 84
industries that do not damage the environment 22% 22% 22% 15% 21% 20% 29% 29% 26% 12% 24% 15% 22% 25% 28% 24% 19% 22% 18% 17% 34% 29% 19% 23% 26% 23% 23% 19% 20% 25% 20% 27% 17% 17% 17%
CIKSf CIKRSfgh CIKSf IK ABCDEIJKLOP ABCDEIJKLOP CEIKPRSVabfg CEIKPRSVfgh CIKRSfh CEIKPRSVafgh BCDEIKLPQRS CIKRSfgh IK CIKSfh IK | ABCDEHIJKLM ABCDEUKLPQ IK CIKRSfgh CEIKPRSVabfg CIKRSfgh CIKRSfh IK IK CEIKPRSVfgh IK BCDEIKLPRSV | | |
QRSVWYZabd QRSVWYZabd h Vabdfgh NOPQRSVWX RSVWYZabdfg h abdfgh
fgh fgh YZabcdefgh h
Making cities and human settlements more 1777 24 54 55 61 29 31 104 39 42 46 50 37 31 56 39 46 78 67 44 86 40 82 30 49 47 56 68 36 49 69 67 37 76 52
protected from natural disasters 11% 5% 11% 11% 12% 6% 6% 21% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 9% 16% 13% 9% 17% 8% 17% 6% 10% 10% 11% 14% 7% 10% 14% 13% 7% 15% 11%
AEFLMWbf AEFLMWf  AEFHIJLMOSU ABCDEFHIJKL A AEW AEFMWf AEFLMWbf AE ABCEFHIJKLM AEFHIJKLMOP AE ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL AEW AEW AEFLMWbf AEFHIILMOPS AEFMW  AEFHIJLMOPS AEFHIJLMOPS ABEFHIUKLMO  AEFMW
Wbf MNOPQRSUV NOPSUWXYZb SUWYbf MNOPRSUWX MNOPSUWXY UWbf UWbf UWbf PSUWXYbcfh
WXYZabcdefg cfh YZbcfh Zbcfh
h
Only producing and consuming what is needed 3210 44 132 112 97 95 62 78 57 131 111 132 129 117 55 123 58 88 129 100 106 62 78 112 47 116 135 66 93 123 60 109 101 90 64
and eliminating waste 19% 9% 26% 23% 19% 19% 12% 16% 12% 26% 22% 26% 26% 23% 11% 25% 12% 18% 26% 20% 21% 12% 16% 23% 9% 23% 27% 13% 19% 25% 12% 22% 20% 18% 13%
ADEFGHINPQ AFGHNPUVXa AFGHNPUXad AFHNPUXadh AHNPX ADEFGHNPQS AFGHNPQUVX ADEFGHJNPQ ADEFGHNPQS AFGHNPQUVX ADEFGHNPQS AFHNPUXdh ADEFGHNPQS AFGHNPUVXa AFGHNPUVXa ANX AFGHNPUVXa AFGHNPQUVX ADEFGHINPQ A AFHNPUXadh ADEFGHNPQS AFGHNPUVXa AFGHNPUVXa AFHNPUXdh A
STUVXabdefg dh h TUVXabdfgh adh STUVXabdefg UVXabdfgh adh UVXabdgh TUVXabdfgh dh dh dh adh STUVXabdfgh UVXabdgh dh dh
h h
Taking action to combat climate change 3605 90 135 92 91 106 122 131 112 124 128 134 124 97 81 121 58 85 143 87 173 105 70 139 63 139 89 71 111 149 48 113 114 76 83
21% 18% 27% 18% 18% 21% 25% 26% 22% 25% 26% 27% 25% 19% 16% 24% 12% 17% 29% 18% 35% 21% 14% 28% 13% 28% 18% 14% 22% 30% 10% 23% 23% 15% 17%
PXd ACDEMNPQS PXd PXd NPVXadg ACDNPQSVXZ ACDEMNPQS NPQSVXadgh ACDMNPQSV ACDEMNPQS ACDEMNPQS ACDMNPQSV PVXad Pd ACDNPQSVXZ Pd ACDEHMNPQ PXd ABCDEFGHIJK PVXadg ACDEMNPQS ACDEMNPQS PXd NPQSVXadgh ACDEHMNPQ NPQSVXadgh DNPQSVXZad d Pd
UVXZabdfgh adgh UVXZadgh XZadgh VXZadgh UVXZabdfgh XZadgh adgh SUVXZabdefg LMNOPQRSU UVXZabdfgh UVXZabdfgh SUVXZabdefg gh
h VWXYZabdefg h
h
Conserving and responsible use of oceans and 2618 45 104 48 86 77 106 119 93 98 94 80 89 25 112 78 45 79 73 68 89 82 79 52 94 48 56 77 93 85 76 67 85 56 60
marine resources 15% 9% 21% 10% 17% 15% 21% 24% 19% 20% 19% 16% 18% 5% 22% 16% 9% 16% 15% 14% 18% 17% 16% 11% 19% 10% 11% 16% 19% 17% 15% 13% 17% 11% 12%
M ACEKMOPQRS M ACMPWYZgh ACMPWYZ ACEKMOPQRS ACDEHIKLM ACMPSWYZeg ACEMPRSWYZ ACMPRSWYZe ACMPWYZgh ACMPSWYZeg ACDEKMOPQ  ACMPWYZ M ACMPWYZ ACMPWY ACMPY ACMPSWYZgh ACMPWYZg ACMPWYZg M ACMPSWYZeg M M ACMPWY  ACMPSWYZeg ACMPWYZgh ACMPWY AMP ACMPSWYZgh M M
UVWYZadefg VWYZadegh OPQRSTUVW h egh gh h RSUVWYZacd h h
h XYZabcdefgh efgh
Protecting wildlife and restoring natural habitats 2951 88 134 83 96 102 105 119 116 131 92 88 114 54 66 92 39 94 72 35 62 95 104 65 105 97 75 61 105 91 68 38 106 74 86
17% 18% 27% 17% 19% 20% 21% 24% 23% 26% 18% 18% 23% 11% 13% 18% 8% 19% 14% 7% 12% 19% 21% 13% 21% 19% 15% 12% 21% 18% 14% 8% 21% 15% 17%
MPSTWae ACDEFJKMNO MPSe MNPRSTWad MNPRSTWZad MNPRSTWZad ACDJKMNOP ACJKMNPRST ACDEFJKMNO MNPRSTWad MNPRSTWae ACJKMNPRST S PSe MNPRSTWae MNPRSTWad PSe PSe MNPRSTWad MNPRSTWZad PSe MNPRSTWZad MNPRSTWad PSe PSe MNPRSTWZad MNPSTWae PSe MNPRSTWZad PSe MPSTae
PQRSTUVWXY e eg eg QRSTUWZacd  WZadegh PQRSTUVWYZ e WZadegh e e eg eg e eg eg
Zabcdefgh egh abcdefgh
Promoting peace, justice and strong institutions 2096 69 30 32 42 43 63 88 74 52 48 32 39 45 78 43 48 87 55 62 60 60 129 34 77 71 50 72 59 63 92 102 51 79 67
12% 14% 6% 6% 8% 9% 13% 18% 15% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 16% 9% 10% 17% 11% 12% 12% 12% 26% 7% 15% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13% 19% 20% 10% 16% 14%
BCDEJKLMO B BCDEKLW  BCDEFIJKLMO BCDEIKLMOP BCKW BCK BCDEIJKLMOP BK BCDEFIJKLMO BCKLW BCDEKLOW BCDKLW BCDKLW  ABCDEFGHIJK BCDEIJKLMOP BCDEJKLMOP BK BCDEJKLMOP BCKLW BCDEKLOW BCDEFIJKLMO ABCDEFHIJKL BCKW BCDEIJKLMOP BCDEJKLMO
w PRSTUWZbcfh RWZf RWZf PRSTUWZbcf LMNOPQRST RWZf wzf wzf PRSTUWZbcf MOPRSTUWY RWZf W
UWXYZabcdef Zabcfh
gh
None of these 321 8 15 10 2 22 4 3 4 17 12 13 12 17 3 5 22 2 4 13 5 16 4 10 7 5 13 8 13 8 5 1 28 6 2
2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0%
De DFGHNOQRT DGQeh ACDFGHJKLN DFGHNOQRT DFGHNQRTVY DFGHNOQRT DFGHNQRVYe DFGHNOQRT ACDFGHNOQ DFGHNOQRT DFGHNOQRT DGNQReh e DFGHNQRVeh e DFGHNQRTVY De ABCDFGHIJKL
VYdeh OQRSTVWXYa VXYdegh eh VYdeh h VYdegh RTVWXYacde VYeh VYdeh eh NOQRSTUVW
cdegh gh XYZabcdegh
Don't know 865 32 29 47 13 50 17 2 7 42 27 32 35 30 3 20 36 7 14 93 12 5 26 48 5 33 28 27 35 19 15 6 38 27 5
5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 10% 3% 0% 2% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 1% 4% 7% 1% 3% 19% 2% 1% 5% 10% 1% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 1% 8% 5% 1%
DFGHNQRTUX DFGHNQRTUX BDFGHINOQR GNUh ABDFGHIKLM  GNQUXeh G DFGHJNOQRT DGHNQRTUX DFGHNOQRT DFGHNOQRT DGHNQRTUX GHNQUXeh DFGHNOQRT GNUXeh  ABCDEFGHIJK GN DGHNQRTUX BDFGHIKNOQ DFGHNQRTUX DGHNQRTUX DGHNQRTUX DFGHNOQRT GHNQUXeh GN DFGHNOQRT DGHNQRTUX
deh deh TUVXZacdegh NOQRTUVXYZ UVXcdeh eh UXcdeh UXcdeh deh UXcdeh LMNOPQRTU eh RTUVXZacdeg cdeh eh eh UXcdeh UXcdeh eh
acdegh VWXYZabcdef h
gh
Prefer not to say 331 12 9 16 9 9 18 2 9 9 4 9 8 13 6 8 14 9 5 23 3 10 7 13 15 6 9 15 10 5 21 4 9 14 -
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% -
GJTeh Gh GJNRTYceh Gh GTh BGJKLNORTV Gh Gh h Gh Gh GJRTeh h Gh GJRTceh Gh h ABDEGHIJKLN Gh h GJRTceh GJRTceh h Gh GJRTceh Gh h BDEGIJKLNOR Gh GJRTeh
Ycefh OQRTUVYZbc TVYcefh
efh
Sigma 44222 1324 1289 1173 1328 1203 1335 1456 1362 1180 1326 1102 1265 1271 1434 1311 1272 1367 1330 1132 1379 1361 1346 1213 1381 1299 1295 1243 1280 1308 1300 1404 1254 1283 1416
260% 265% 258% 235% 266% 241% 267% 291% 272% 236% 265% 220% 253% 254% 287% 262% 254% 273% 266% 227% 276% 272% 269% 243% 276% 260% 259% 249% 256% 262% 260% 281% 251% 257% 283%
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q4A. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT)] - Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H I J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y W X Y Z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Technology companies 8864 200 226 116 331 214 224 418 255 189 223 117 210 197 414 244 206 398 218 231 305 275 347 172 227 173 284 363 190 315 363 290 260 346 324
52% 40% 45% 23% 66% 43% 45% 84% 51% 38% 45% 23% 42% 39% 83% 49% 41% 80% 44% 46% 61% 55% 69% 35% 45% 35% 57% 73% 38% 63% 73% 58% 52% 69% 65%
CK CIKMWYb ABCEFHIKLM CKWY CIKWYb ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEIKLMPR CK CIKWYb CKWY CK ABCDEFHIJKL ACEIKLMPWY CKWY ABCDEFHIJKL CIKWYb ACIKMWYb  ABCEFHIUJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM CK CIKWYb CK ABCEFIJKLMO ABCDEFHIUKL CK ABCEFHUKLM ABCDEFHIKL ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIUKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM
OPRSUWXYZb MOPRSTUVW WYb MOPRSTUVW b MOPRSTUVW OPRSWXYbf RSWXYb  OPRSTUWXYZ PRSWXYb ~ MOPRSTUWX OPRSUWXYbf MOPRSTUWX OPRSWXYbf RSWXYb ~ OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSUWXYZb
ef XYZabcdefgh XYZabcdefgh XYZabcdefgh bcef YZbcefh YZbcefh bef ef
Hospitality (e.g. restaurants, hotels) 8458 189 245 132 332 223 198 320 259 213 216 172 213 219 377 267 117 386 235 193 187 253 340 133 226 188 210 347 203 306 364 262 266 350 315
50% 38% 49% 26% 67% 45% 40% 64% 52% 43% 43% 34% 43% 44% 75% 53% 23% 77% 47% 39% 38% 51% 68% 27% 45% 38% 42% 70% 41% 61% 73% 52% 53% 70% 63%
CPW ACFIJKLPSTW ABCEFHUKLM  ACKPSTWY CPW ABCEFHUKLM ACEFIJKLMPS CKPW CKPSTWY CPW CKPW CKPTW ABCDEFGHIJK ACEFIJKLMPR ABCDEFGHIJK ACFKPSTWYb CPW CPW ACEFIJKLMPS ABCEFHIJKLM ACKPSTWY CPW CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFGHIJK ACEFIJKLMPR ACEFIUKLMPR ABCEFGHIKL ABCEFHIJKLM
YZb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ TWYZb LMOPRSTUV STWXYZb LMOPRSTUV TWYZb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ LMOPRSTUW  STWXYZb STWXYZb  MOPRSTUWX OPRSTUWXYZ
bef bef WXYZbcefh WXYZabcefgh bcef bcefh bef XYZbcefh YZbcefh bef
Public transport providers (e.g. taxis, buses, 8435 147 235 176 324 245 190 391 219 250 235 171 249 199 339 264 120 380 188 231 236 209 279 209 166 161 225 356 287 341 296 267 264 369 215
trains, trams) 50% 30% 47% 35% 65% 49% 38% 78% 44% 50% 47% 34% 50% 40% 68% 53% 24% 76% 38% 46% 47% 42% 56% 42% 33% 32% 45% 71% 57% 68% 59% 54% 53% 74% 43%
ACFKMPRXY P ABCEFHIJKLM ACFKMPRUW AP ABCDEFHIJKL ACKPRXY ACFHKMPRU ACFKMPRXY P ACFHKMPRU AKPY ABCEFHIJKLM ABCFHJKMPR ABCDEFHIKL APY ACFKMPRXY  ACFKMPRXY AKPXY ABCEFHIJKLMP ACKPXY P P ACFKPRXY  ABCDEFHIKL ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCFHJKMPR ABCFHJKMPR ABCDEFHIJKL ACKPXY
OPRSTUVWXY XYh MNOPRSTUV WXYh WXYh OPRSTUVWXY  SUWXYZh MNOPRSTUV RSTUWXYZh MOPRSTUVW PRSTUWXYZh OPRSTUVWXY PRSTUWXYZf  SUWXYZh SUWXYZh  MOPRSTUVW
Zbefh WXYZabcdefh Zbdefh WXYZbcdefh XYZbdefh Zbdefh h XYZbdefh
Manufacturers of household goods (groceries, 8212 181 210 115 347 214 194 364 243 169 204 118 210 157 383 249 122 385 212 247 229 233 321 123 203 153 252 347 187 299 348 278 261 341 313
toiletries, cleaning products etc) 48% 36% 42% 23% 69% 43% 39% 73% 49% 34% 41% 24% 42% 31% 77% 50% 24% 77% 42% 50% 46% 47% 64% 25% 41% 31% 50% 69% 37% 60% 70% 56% 52% 68% 63%
CKPW ACIKMPWY ABCEFHUKLM  ACIKMPWY CKMPWY  ABCEFHUKLM ABCEFIJKLMP CKPW CIKMPWY ACIKMPWY CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFUKLMP ABCDEFHIJKL ACIKMPWY  ABCEFIJKLMP ACFIKMPWYb ACFIJKMPWY ABCEFHIJKLM CIKMPWY CKPW ABCEFIUKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM CKPWY ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHUKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIUKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHUKLM
OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUVWXY RWXYb MOPRSTUVW RWXYb MOPRSTUVW RWXYb b OPRSTUWXYZ RWXYb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ PRSTUWXYb RTWXYb  OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ
bcefh Zbcefh XYZabcdefgh XYZabcdefgh bef bcefh bf bcefh bcef bef
E-commerce/online retail/delivery companies 8084 167 192 90 325 187 186 366 228 160 199 113 196 297 417 232 127 385 220 162 241 236 343 123 178 172 252 351 160 266 353 254 246 339 319
48% 34% 38% 18% 65% 38% 37% 73% 46% 32% 40% 23% 39% 59% 83% 46% 25% 77% 44% 32% 48% 47% 69% 25% 36% 35% 50% 70% 32% 53% 71% 51% 49% 68% 64%
CKPW CIKPSWb ABCEFHIJKLO  CIKPSWb CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIJKLPS CKPW ACIKPSWYb C ACIKPSWb  ABCEFHIJKLO ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFIJKLPS C ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIKLPSW CKPW ABCEFIJKLPS  ABCEFIJKLPS ABCEFHIKLM C CKPW CKPW ABCEFIJKLPRS ABCEFHIKLM CKPW ABCEFHIJKLO ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLPRS ABCEFIJKLPRS ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLO
PRSTUWXYZb MOPRSTUWX WXYb PRSTUWXYZb LMOPQRSTUV WXYb MOPRSTUVW XYb WXYb WXYb OPRSTUWXYZ WXYb OPRSTUWXYZ PRSWXYb  OPRSTUWXYZ WXYb WXYb OPRSTUWXYZ PRSTUWXYZb
cef YZbcefh ef WXYZabcdefg XYZabcdefgh bcef bcefh bcefh bcef cef
h
Car/automotive manufacturers 7912 155 185 114 317 189 188 321 231 154 203 111 195 182 367 237 129 365 183 246 250 241 302 137 201 120 247 350 210 288 358 275 236 362 264
47% 31% 37% 23% 63% 38% 38% 64% 46% 31% 41% 22% 39% 36% 73% 47% 26% 73% 37% 49% 50% 48% 60% 27% 40% 24% 49% 70% 42% 58% 72% 55% 47% 72% 53%
CKY ACIKPWY ABCEFHUKLM  ACIKPWY ACIKPWY  ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFUKLMP CKY ACIKPWY ACIKPWY CKPWY ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFIJKLMP ABCDEFGHUK  ACIKPWY  ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFIUUKLMP ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM K ACIKPWY ABCEFIJKLMP ABCDEFGHIUK ACIKPRWY  ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFHIUKLM ABCEFIJKLMP ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFHUKLM
OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ RWY LMOPRSTUV RWXY LMOPRSTUV RWXYb RWXYb RWXY OPRSTUWXYZ RWXYb LMOPRSTUV OPRSTUWXYZ LMOPRSTUV OPRSUWXYbf RWXY LMOPRSTUV PRWXYbf
bcefh bcefh WXYZbcefh WXYZbcefh bfh WXYZbcefh bf WXYZbcefh WXYZbcefh
Financial service providers (banks, pensions, 7800 137 193 109 284 208 166 373 202 158 168 130 176 203 423 217 137 370 199 156 233 220 336 127 193 195 197 346 167 306 365 235 225 330 316
insurance etc) 46% 27% 39% 22% 57% 42% 33% 75% 40% 32% 34% 26% 35% 41% 85% 44% 27% 74% 40% 31% 47% 44% 67% 25% 39% 39% 39% 69% 33% 61% 73% 47% 45% 66% 63%
ACFIJKPSWb ABCEFHIJKLM ACFIJKLPSWb CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ACFIJKPSWb CKW ACKPW ACKPW ACFIJKPSWb ABCDEFGHIJK ACFIJKLPSWb ABCDEFHIJKL ACFIJKPSWb CKW ABCFIJKLPRS ACFIJKLPSWb ABCDEFHIJKL ACIKPSW ACIJKPSW ACFIJKPSWb  ABCDEFHUJKL ACKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFHIJKL ABCFHIJKLPRS ABCFIJKLPRS ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIKL
OPRSTUWXYZ MOPRSTUVW LMOPQRSTUV MOPRSTUVW WXYZb MOPRSTUWX MOPRSTUWX OPRSTUWXYZ MOPRSTUWX WXYZb WXYZb MOPRSTUWX MOPRSTUWX
bef XYZbcefgh WXYZabcdefg XYZbcefgh YZbcef YZbcef bef YZbcefh YZbef YZbef
h
Clothing and fashion brands/companies 7481 158 170 91 337 166 181 341 220 128 187 101 176 148 377 210 107 379 190 194 217 200 302 102 196 142 209 343 136 274 351 259 229 344 316
44% 32% 34% 18% 67% 33% 36% 68% 44% 26% 37% 20% 35% 30% 75% 42% 22% 76% 38% 39% 44% 40% 60% 20% 39% 28% 42% 69% 27% 55% 70% 52% 46% 69% 63%
CIKPW CIKPWYb ABCEFHUJKLM CIKPWb CIKMPWYb  ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP CKW ACIKMPWYb CIKMPWYb CKPW ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEIKLMPW ABCDEFGHIJK ACEIKMPWYb ABCEIKMPWY ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEIKMPWY ABCEFHIJKLM ACIKMPWYb CKPW ABCEIKLMPW ABCEFHIKLM CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHUKLM
OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUVWXY RWYb LMOPRSTUV Yb LMOPRSTUV b RWYb b OPRSTUWXYZ Yb OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUWXYZ RSUWXYb OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUWXYZ
Zbcef Zbcef WXYZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh bef Zbcef bf Zbcefh bf Zbcef bcef
Airlines 6956 141 164 61 314 143 177 340 202 121 157 81 160 97 370 178 94 362 128 211 187 205 305 81 192 123 196 365 142 289 344 253 191 354 228
41% 28% 33% 12% 63% 29% 36% 68% 40% 24% 32% 16% 32% 19% 74% 36% 19% 72% 26% 42% 37% 41% 61% 16% 38% 25% 39% 73% 28% 58% 69% 51% 38% 71% 46%
CKMPW CIKMPRWY ABCEFHIUKLM ~ CKMPW  ACEIKMPRWY ABCDEFHIKL ABCEIJKLMPR CKPW CIKMPRWY C CIKMPRWY C ABCDEFGHIJK ACEIKMPRWY C ABCDEFHIJKL CKMPW  ABCEFIJKLMO ACENKMPRW ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEFHIJKLM ACEIJKLMPR CKPW ABCEIJKLMPR ABCDEFHIJKL CKMPW  ABCEFHIUKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEIJKLMPR ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIJKLMO
OPRSTUWXYZ b MOPRSTUVW WYb LMOPRSTUV b MOPRSTUVW PRWYb Yb WYb OPRSTUWXYZ WYb WYb MOPRSTUVW OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUWXYZ WYb MOPRSTUVW  PRTWXYZbf
befh XYZbcefh WXYZbcefh XYZbcefh befh XYZbcefh befh Zbcefh bf XYZbcefh
Oil and gas companies 6742 145 152 86 317 156 179 312 212 113 145 77 159 85 329 163 95 366 109 183 177 206 326 93 171 111 201 374 126 273 277 249 196 363 219
40% 29% 30% 17% 63% 31% 36% 62% 42% 23% 29% 15% 32% 17% 66% 33% 19% 73% 22% 37% 35% 41% 65% 19% 34% 22% 40% 75% 25% 55% 55% 50% 39% 73% 44%
CIKMPRWY  CIKMPRWYb ABCEFHUKLM CIKMPRWYb ABCIJKMPRW ABCEFHUKLM ABCEFIJKLMO CKM CIKMPRWY CIKMPRWYb ABCEFHUKLM CIKMPRWYb ABCDEFGHUK KM ABCEIJKLMPR ACUKMPRWY ABCEIJKLMOP ABCEFHIUKLM CIKMPRWYb KM ABCEIJKLMOP ABCDEFGHIJK ~ CKMPW  ABCEFHUKLM ABCEFHIUKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEIJKLMOP ABCDEFGHIK ABCEFIJKLMO
OPRSTUWXYZ Yb OPRSTUWXYZ PRSTWXYb OPRSTUWXYZ LMNOPRSTUV WYb b RWXYb OPRSTUWXYZ RWYb LMNOPRSTUV OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ RWYb LMNOPRSTUV  PRSTWXYb
bcdefh bcdefh bcdefh WXYZbcdefh bcdefh WXYZbcdefh bfh bfh bf WXYZbcdefh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q4A. [SUMMARY - BOTTOM2BOX (NOT VERY MUCH / NOT AT ALL)] - Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N o] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Oil and gas companies 9004 307 309 387 153 284 297 175 261 332 323 378 307 339 154 314 365 127 341 212 306 278 149 355 313 338 253 90 303 202 204 225 254 110 259
53% 62% 62% 77% 31% 57% 60% 35% 52% 66% 65% 76% 62% 68% 31% 63% 73% 25% 68% 42% 61% 56% 30% 71% 63% 68% 51% 18% 61% 40% 41% 45% 51% 22% 52%
DGHNQSVZac DEGHNQSUVZ ABDEFGHIILM ag DGNQSVZacd DGHNQSVZac QVag DGNQSVacde DEFGHNQSUV DEGHNQSUVZ ABDEFGHIJILM DGHNQSUVZa BDEFGHLNQS ag DEGHNQSUVZ ABDEFGHIJLN a ABDEFGHLNO DGNQVag DGHNQSVZac DGNQSVacde ag ABDEFGHILN DGHNQSUVZa ABDEFGHLNQ DGNQSVacdg DGHNQSVZac DGNQVag DNQVag DGNQVag DGNQSVacde DGNQSVacde
defgh acdefgh NOQRSTUVW efg defgh g Zabcdefgh acdefgh NOQRSTUVXY cdefgh TUVZabcdefg acdefgh OQSTUVXZab QSTUVZabcde defgh g OQSTUVXZab cdefgh STUVZabcdef defgh g g
XYZabcdefgh Zabcdefgh h cdefgh fgh cdefgh gh
Airlines 8711 317 297 397 148 295 289 147 273 324 306 374 303 336 103 295 359 123 323 181 284 272 171 378 284 325 254 97 299 190 137 221 255 114 240
51% 64% 59% 80% 30% 59% 58% 29% 55% 65% 61% 75% 61% 67% 21% 59% 72% 25% 65% 36% 57% 54% 34% 76% 57% 65% 51% 19% 60% 38% 28% 44% 51% 23% 48%
DGHNQSTUVZ DGNQSVZacd ABDEFGHIILM Nag DGNQSVZacd DGNQSVZacd Nag DGNQSVacde BDEFGHNOQS DGHNQSUVZa ABDEFGHIJLM DGHNQSUVZa BDEFGHILNO DGNQSVZacd ABDEFGHIJLN BDEFGHNOQS DGNQadg DGNQSVacdef DGNQSVacde NQadg ABDEFGHIJLM DGNQSVacde BDEFGHNOQS DGNQSVacde DGNQSVZacd DGNQadg Na DGNQSVadg DGNQSVacde DGNQSVacdg
acdefgh efgh NOPQRSTUVX efgh efgh gh TUVXZacdefg cdefgh NOQRSTUVXY cdefgh QSTUVXZabcd efgh OQRSTUVXYZ TUVXZacdefg gh g NOQRSTUVXY gh TUVXZacdefg g efgh g
YZabcdefgh h Zabcdefgh efgh abcdefgh h Zabcdefgh h
Clothing and fashion brands/companies 8133 290 286 361 134 263 293 143 256 316 279 344 287 281 96 267 346 105 262 206 262 278 166 343 283 301 248 123 287 203 124 215 207 120 160
48% 58% 57% 72% 27% 53% 59% 29% 51% 63% 56% 69% 57% 56% 19% 53% 69% 21% 52% 41% 52% 56% 33% 69% 57% 60% 50% 25% 57% 41% 25% 43% 41% 24% 32%
DGHNQRSVZa DGHNQRSVZa ABDEFGHIILM NQ DGNQSVacdef DEGHNQRSTV NQ DGNQSVacdef BDEGHILMNO DGNQSVZacd ABDEFGHIJLM DGHNQRSVZa DGNQSVZacd DGNQSVacdef ABDEFGHIJLM DGNQSVacdef DGNQVadgh DGNQSVacdef DGNQSVacdef DNQadg ABDEFGHILM DGNQSVZacd DEGHNOQRST DGNQSVacdef DGNQSVZacd DGNQVadgh DGNQVadgh DGNQVadgh NQadg
cdefgh cdefgh NOQRSTUVXY gh Zacdefgh gh QRSTUVXZabc efgh NOQRSTUVXY cdefgh efgh gh NOQRSTUVXY gh gh gh NOQRSTUVXY efgh VZacdefgh gh efgh
Zabcdefgh defgh Zabcdefgh Zabcdefgh Zabcdefgh
Car/automotive manufacturers 7812 301 272 337 151 258 279 165 248 283 265 338 270 257 107 239 333 124 274 162 225 247 173 309 276 328 214 113 222 189 117 201 208 111 215
46% 60% 54% 67% 30% 52% 56% 33% 50% 57% 53% 68% 54% 51% 21% 48% 67% 25% 55% 32% 45% 49% 35% 62% 55% 66% 43% 23% 44% 38% 23% 40% 42% 22% 43%
BDEGHILMNO DGNOQSTVZa ABDEFGHIILM NQadg DGNQSTVZab DGNOQSTUV NQadg DGNQSVZacd DGHNOQSTU DGNQSTVZab ABDEFGHIJLM DGNOQSTVZa DGNQSTVZab DGNQSVacdef ABDEFGHIJLM DGNOQSTVZa NQadg DGNQSVacdg DGNQSVZacd NQadg BDEGHJLMNO DGNOQSTVZa BDEFGHIJLMN DGNQSVadg DGNQSVacdg DNQSadg DGNQSadg DGNQSVadg DGNQSVadg
QRSTUVZabcd bcdefgh NOQRSTUVXZ cdefgh Zabcdefgh efgh VZabcdefgh cdefgh NOQRSTUVW bcdefgh cdefgh g NOQRSTUVXZ bcdefgh efg QRSTUVZabcd bcdefgh OQRSTUVXZa
efgh abcdefgh XZabcdefgh abcdefgh efgh bcdefgh
Manufacturers of household goods (groceries, 7463 278 245 333 125 224 282 126 243 267 262 323 247 282 96 222 331 100 243 162 253 248 153 316 280 291 205 117 226 175 129 204 183 126 165
toiletries, cleaning products etc) 44% 56% 49% 67% 25% 45% 56% 25% 49% 54% 52% 65% 49% 56% 19% 44% 66% 20% 49% 33% 51% 50% 31% 63% 56% 58% 41% 23% 45% 35% 26% 41% 37% 25% 33%
BDEGHLNOQR DGNQSVZacd ABDEFGHIILM NQ DGNQSVacdfg BDEGHLNOQR NQ DGNQSVZacd DEGNOQSVZa DEGNOQSVZa ABDEFGHIILM DGNQSVZacd BDEGHLNOQR DGNQSVacdfg ABDEFGHIILM DGNQSVZacd DGNQadg DEGNOQSVZa DGNQSVZacd DGNQa ABDEFGHIJLM BDEGHLNOQR BDEGHILNOQ DGNQSVadgh DGNQSVacdfg DGNQadg N DGNQSVadgh DGNQVadg N DGNQadg
SVZabcdefgh efgh NOQRSTUVXY h SUVZabcdefg efgh bcdefgh bcdefgh NOQRSTUVXY efgh SUVZabcdefg h NOQRSTUVXY efgh cdefgh efgh NOQRSTUVXZ SVZabcdefgh RSTUVZabcde h
Zabcdefgh h Zabcdefgh h Zabcdefgh abcdefgh fgh
Financial service providers (banks, pensions, 7427 305 251 308 184 211 289 110 270 276 289 289 260 202 49 234 299 114 234 223 236 250 135 303 280 234 243 119 230 172 112 235 198 131 151
insurance etc) 44% 61% 50% 62% 37% 42% 58% 22% 54% 55% 58% 58% 52% 41% 10% 47% 60% 23% 47% 45% 47% 50% 27% 61% 56% 47% 49% 24% 46% 34% 23% 47% 40% 26% 30%
BDEGHLMNO DEGMNQSVac BDEGHILMNO GNQVadgh DGNQVacdgh BDEGLMNOQ N DEGMNOQRS DEGMNOQRS BDEGLMNOQ BDEGLMNOQ DEGMNQRSV GNQVadgh DGNQVacdfg BDEGLMNOQ N DGMNQVacdf DGNQVacdfg DGMNQVacdf DEGMNQVac GN BDEGHLMNO DEGMNOQRS DGNQVacdfg DEGMNQVac N DGNQVacdfg  GNQVadg N DGMNQVacdf GNQVadgh N GNQad
QRSTUVYZabc dfgh QRSTUVYZabc RSTUVYZabcd TVYabcdefgh TVYZabcdefgh RSTUVYZabcd RSTUVYZabced abcdfgh h RSTUVYZabcd gh h gh dfgh QRSTUVYZabc TVYZabcdefgh h dfgh h gh
defgh defgh efgh efgh efgh efgh defgh
Public transport providers (e.g. taxis, buses, 7391 315 226 292 147 196 285 98 265 197 230 281 216 244 143 209 342 113 269 172 245 278 197 239 322 282 236 107 150 138 186 212 187 107 266
trains, trams) 44% 63% 45% 59% 29% 39% 57% 20% 53% 39% 46% 56% 43% 49% 29% 42% 68% 23% 54% 34% 49% 56% 40% 48% 64% 56% 47% 21% 30% 28% 37% 42% 38% 21% 53%
BDEGHIJKLM DEGINQSVabc BDEGIILMNO GQag DGNQabcg BDEGIILMNO BDEGIJLNOQS DGNQSabcg DEGINQSVabc BDEGIILMNO DGNQSabcfg DEGINOQSVa GQag DGNQSabcg BCDEFGHIJKL BDEGIJLNOQS DGNQacg DEGINOQSVa BDEGIILMNO DGNQabcg DEGINQSVabc BDEFGHIJKLM BDEGIILMNO DEGINQSVabc GQag Gag DGNQabcg DGNQSabcg DGNQabcg BDEGIJILNOQS
NOQRSTUVW dfg QSTVWZabcd QSTVWZabcd Vabcdefg dfg QSTVWZabcd bcdfg MNOQRSTUV VWZabcdefg bcdefg QSTVWZabcd dfg NOQRSTUVW QSTVWZabcd dfg Vabcdefg
YZabcdefgh efg efg efg WYZabcdefgh efg YZabcdefgh efg
E-commerce/online retail/delivery companies 7350 267 248 359 141 242 273 123 242 272 261 332 256 133 60 234 318 100 230 209 239 242 124 311 293 270 206 111 243 205 129 211 185 127 154
43% 53% 50% 72% 28% 49% 55% 25% 48% 55% 52% 66% 51% 27% 12% 47% 64% 20% 46% 42% 48% 49% 25% 62% 59% 54% 41% 22% 49% 41% 26% 42% 37% 25% 31%
DGMNOQRSV DGMNQSVZac ABDEFGHIJKL NQa DGMNQSVZac DEGMNOQRS NQ DGMNQSVZac DEGHMNOQR DGMNOQRSV ABDEFGHIJLM DGMNQRSVZ NQ DGMNQVadfg ABDEFGHIJLM N DGMNQVadfg DGMNQVadfg DGMNQSVZac DGMNQSVZac N ABDEFGHIJLM BDEGHILMNO DGMNOQRST DGMNQVadg N DGMNQSVZac DGMNQVadg NQ DGMNQVadg DGMNQVadg N GNQVa
Zacdefgh defgh MNOPQRSTU defgh TVZacdefgh dfgh STVZabcdefgh  Zacdefgh  NOQRSTUVXY  acdefgh h NOQRSTUVYZ h h dfgh dfgh NOQRSTUVYZ QRSTUVZabcd VZacdefgh h defgh h h h
VWXYZabcdef Zabcdefgh abcdefgh abcdefgh efgh
gh
Hospitality (e.g. restaurants, hotels) 7090 265 208 307 137 203 267 163 212 227 248 261 241 210 93 205 346 98 216 200 286 225 134 307 249 250 249 108 222 167 119 221 170 116 159
42% 53% 42% 61% 27% 41% 53% 33% 42% 45% 50% 52% 48% 42% 19% 41% 69% 20% 43% 40% 57% 45% 27% 62% 50% 50% 50% 22% 45% 33% 24% 44% 34% 23% 32%
BDEGHIMNO DGNQVacdfg ABDEFGHIJKL NQa DGNQVacdfg BDEGHIMNO DNQVadg DGNQVacdfg DGNQSVacdfg BDEGHMNOQ BDEGHIMNO BDEGHMNOQ DGNQVacdfg DGNQVacdfg ABCDEFGHIJK DGNQVacdfg DGNQVacdfg BDEGHIILMN DGNQVacdfg NQ ABDEFGHIJKL BDEGHMNOQ BDEGHMNOQ BDEGHMNOQ DGNQVacdfg  DNQVadg DGNQVacdfg  DNQVadg NQadg
QRSUVabcdef h MNOQRSUVX h QRSUVabcdef h h RSVacdfgh QRSUVabcdef RSVacdfgh h h LMNOQRSTU h h OQRSUVXYZa h MNOQRSUVX RSVacdfgh RSVacdfgh RSVacdfgh h h
gh YZabcdefgh gh gh VWXYZabcdef bcdefgh YZabcdefgh
gh
Technology companies 6615 253 223 326 132 211 242 71 224 249 240 313 241 223 63 224 240 90 223 161 175 206 126 250 251 260 173 106 214 154 116 187 174 122 152
39% 51% 45% 65% 26% 42% 49% 14% 45% 50% 48% 63% 48% 45% 13% 45% 48% 18% 45% 32% 35% 41% 25% 50% 50% 52% 35% 21% 43% 31% 23% 38% 35% 24% 30%
BDEGNQRSTU DGNQSTVZac ABDEFGHILM GNQ DGNQSTVZac DEGNQSTUVZ DGNQSTVZac BDEGNQRSTU DEGNQSTUVZ ABDEFGHIILM DEGNQSTUVZ DGNQSTVZac DGNQSTVZac DEGNQSTUVZ N DGNQSTVZac DGNQVadg DGNQVadg DGNQSTVZac GNQ DEGNQRSTUV DEGNQSTUVZ BDEGHMNOQ DGNQVadg GN DGNQSTVZac GNQVadg GN DGNQVacdgh DGNQVadg GNQ GNQad
VZabcdefgh defgh NOPQRSTUV dfgh acdefgh defgh VZabcdefgh acdefgh NOPQRSTUV acdefgh defgh defgh acdefgh defgh dfgh Zabcdefgh abcdefgh  RSTUVZabcde dfgh
WXYZabcdefg WXYZabcdefg fgh
h h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-Oil and gas companies
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2769 72 55 35 211 53 93 88 108 39 67 25 59 22 91 53 30 193 38 20 29 88 106 30 91 44 85 155 49 115 63 148 83 212 119
16% 14% 11% 7% 42% 11% 19% 18% 22% 8% 13% 5% 12% 5% 18% 11% 6% 39% 8% 4% 6% 18% 21% 6% 18% 9% 17% 31% 10% 23% 13% 30% 17% 42% 24%
CIKMPRSTWY CIKMPRSTW S ABCEFGHIJKL CKMPRSTW BCEIJKLMOPR BCEIJKLMOPR ABCEIJKLMOP KMS CIKMPRSTWY CIKMPRSTW BCEIUJKLMOPR CKMPRSTW ABCEFGHIJKL KMS BCEIJKLMOPR ABCEIJKLMOP BCEIJKLMOPR KMS BCEIKLMOPRS ABCEFGHIKL  KMPSTW  ABCEGIKLMO CIKMPRSTW ABCEFGHIJKL BCEIKLMOPRS ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEFGIJKLM
b MNOPRSTUV STWYbd STWYbd RSTWYbdf b STWYbd MNOPRSTUV STWYb RSTWYbdf STWYbd TWYb MNOPRSTUV PRSTUWYZbd MNOPRSTUV TWYb MNOPRSTUV NOPRSTUWYZ
WXYZabcdefh WXYZabcdefh WXYZbcdfh f WXYZbcdfh WXYZabcdefh bdf
A fair amount 3972 73 97 51 106 103 86 224 104 73 77 52 100 63 238 109 65 173 71 163 148 118 219 63 79 67 117 219 77 158 214 101 113 151 100
23% 15% 19% 10% 21% 21% 17% 45% 21% 15% 16% 10% 20% 13% 48% 22% 13% 35% 14% 33% 30% 24% 44% 13% 16% 13% 23% 44% 15% 32% 43% 20% 23% 30% 20%
K ACIJKMPRWY ACIJKMPRWX ACIJKMPRWY CKMW ABCDEFHIJKL ACIJKMPRWY CK CK ACIJKMPRWY ABCDEFHIJKL ACIKMPRWX ABCDEFHIJKL CK ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHUKL ACFIJKMPRW ABCDEFHIKL CK ACFIJKMPRW ABCDEFHIKL CK ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIKL ACHKMPRWY ACFIJKMPRW ABCDEFHIJKL ACUKMPRWY
Yb b MOPQRSTUW b b MOPQRSTUW Yb MOPRUWXYZ MOPRUWXYZ MOPRUWXYZ XYb MOPQRSTUW XYb MOPQRSTUW MOPRUWXYZ MOPQRSTUW b XYb MOPRUWXYZ
XYZbcefgh XYZbcefgh befh befh befh XYZbcefgh XYZbcefgh befh XYZbcefgh befh
Not very much 4832 117 146 144 83 148 140 138 148 140 164 132 132 197 126 153 182 90 178 175 225 145 108 167 163 181 160 62 156 126 164 107 126 71 138
28% 23% 29% 29% 17% 30% 28% 28% 30% 28% 33% 27% 26% 39% 25% 31% 36% 18% 36% 35% 45% 29% 22% 33% 33% 36% 32% 13% 31% 25% 33% 21% 25% 14% 28%
DQag ADQVaeg DQVaeg ADQVaeg DQVaeg DQVaeg ADQVaeg DQVaeg  ADGIKLNQVac DQVaeg DQVaeg ABCDEFGHIJK DQag ADQVaefg ABCDEFGHIKL a ABCDEFGHIKL ABCDEFGHIKL ABCDEFGHUK DQVaeg Dag ADGKLNQVac ADKLNQVacef ABCDEFGHIKL ADKLNQVacef ADNQVacefg DQag ADKLNQVacef Dag DQag DQVaeg
efg LNOQUVZabc NQUVacefgh NOQUVacefg NQUVacefgh LNOPQRSUV efg g NQUVacefgh g g
efgh h WXYZabcdefg
h
Not at all 4171 191 163 243 70 136 157 37 113 191 160 245 175 142 27 161 183 37 163 37 82 133 42 188 149 157 92 28 147 76 41 117 128 39 121
25% 38% 33% 49% 14% 27% 31% 7% 23% 38% 32% 49% 35% 28% 6% 32% 37% 7% 33% 7% 16% 27% 8% 38% 30% 31% 18% 6% 29% 15% 8% 24% 26% 8% 24%
BDEFGHJMNQ DEGHNQSTUV ABDEFGHIILM GNQSVadg DGNQSTVZac DGHNQSTVZa DGNQSTVacd BDEFGHIMNO DEGHNQSTUV ABDEFGHIILM DEGHMNQST DGHNQSTVZa DGHNQSTVZa DEGHMNQST DEGHNQSTUV GNQSVadg DGNQSTVZac DEFGHJMNQS DGHNQSTVZa DGHNQSTVZa DGNQSVadg DGHNQSTVZa GNQSVadg DGNQSTVacd DGNQSTVZac DGNQSTVZac
RSTUVXYZabc  Zacdefgh NOPQRSTUV dg cdefgh g QRSTUVXYZa  Zacdefgh NOPQRSTUV UVZabcdefgh cdg cdefgh UVXZabcdefg Zacdefgh dg TUVXYZabcde cdeg cdefgh cdeg g dg dg
defgh WXYZabcdefg bcdefgh WXYZabcdefg h fgh
h h
Don't know 1255 48 38 27 31 60 24 12 27 56 32 45 34 76 18 24 40 7 50 105 17 16 25 52 16 51 46 36 71 25 19 27 50 28 22
7% 10% 8% 6% 6% 12% 5% 3% 5% 11% 7% 9% 7% 15% 4% 5% 8% 1% 10% 21% 3% 3% 5% 10% 3% 10% 9% 7% 14% 5% 4% 5% 10% 6% 4%
CDFGHINOQT FGNOQTUVX GQ GQTUX BCDFGHJKLN GQ GQ BCDFGHILNO  GNQTUX CDFGHIJNOQT GNQTUXd  ABCDFGHIJKL Q GQ FGNOQTUVX CDFGHILNOQ ABCDEFGHIJK Q GQ CDFGHILNOQ CDFGHILNOQ CDFGHNOQT  GNQTUX  ABCDFGHJKL GQ Q GQ CDFGHILNOQ GQ Q
UVXcdegh dh OPQTUVXacd QTUVXacdegh UVXcdegh NOPQRTUVW dh TUVXcdegh LMNOPQRTU TUVXcdegh TUVXcdegh UVXcdegh NOPQRTUVXZ TUVXcdegh
egh XYZacdefgh VWXYZabcdef acdefgh
gh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e A A AN A A A N A A A A A A A A A A A R N A N A A A A A A A A A R D D
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 6742 145 152 86 317 156 179 312 212 113 145 77 159 85 329 163 95 366 109 183 177 206 326 93 171 111 201 374 126 273 277 249 196 363 219
40% 29% 30% 17% 63% 31% 36% 62% 42% 23% 29% 15% 32% 17% 66% 33% 19% 73% 22% 37% 35% 41% 65% 19% 34% 22% 40% 75% 25% 55% 55% 50% 39% 73% 44%
CIKMPRWY  CIKMPRWYb ABCEFHIJKLM CIKMPRWYb ABCIJKMPRW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMO CKM CIKMPRWY CIKMPRWYb ABCEFHIJKLM CIKMPRWYb ABCDEFGHIJK KM ABCEIJKLMPR ACIJKMPRWY ABCEIJKLMOP ABCEFHIJKLM CIKMPRWYb KM ABCEIJKLMOP ABCDEFGHIK ~ CKMPW  ABCEFHIUKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEIJKLMOP ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFIJKLMO
OPRSTUWXYZ Yb OPRSTUWXYZ PRSTWXYb OPRSTUWNXYZ LMNOPRSTUV WYb b RWXYb OPRSTUWXYZ RWYb LMNOPRSTUV OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ RWYb LMNOPRSTUV PRSTWXYb
bcdefh bcdefh bcdefh WXYZbcdefh bcdefh WXYZbcdefh bfh bfh bf WXYZbcdefh
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 9004 307 309 387 153 284 297 175 261 332 323 378 307 339 154 314 365 127 341 212 306 278 149 355 313 338 253 90 303 202 204 225 254 110 259
53% 62% 62% 77% 31% 57% 60% 35% 52% 66% 65% 76% 62% 68% 31% 63% 73% 25% 68% 42% 61% 56% 30% 71% 63% 68% 51% 18% 61% 40% 41% 45% 51% 22% 52%
DGHNQSVZac DEGHNQSUVZ ABDEFGHIJLM ag DGNQSVZacd DGHNQSVZac QVag DGNQSVacde DEFGHNQSUV DEGHNQSUVZ ABDEFGHIJLM DGHNQSUVZa BDEFGHLNQS ag DEGHNQSUVZ ABDEFGHIJLN a ABDEFGHLNO DGNQVag DGHNQSVZac DGNQSVacde ag ABDEFGHILN DGHNQSUVZa ABDEFGHLNQ DGNQSVacdg DGHNQSVZac DGNQVag DNQVag DGNQVag DGNQSVacde DGNQSVacde
defgh acdefgh NOQRSTUVW efg defgh g Zabcdefgh acdefgh NOQRSTUVXY cdefgh TUVZabcdefg acdefgh OQSTUVXZab QSTUVZabcde defgh g OQSTUVXZab cdefgh STUVZabcdef defgh g g
XYZabcdefgh Zabcdefgh h cdefgh fgh cdefgh gh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-Car/automotive manufacturers
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2667 41 54 24 196 50 75 82 107 44 56 26 60 23 96 73 35 192 43 35 37 79 78 34 85 44 87 161 65 99 61 152 77 185 111
16% 8% 11% 5% 39% 10% 15% 16% 21% 9% 11% 5% 12% 5% 19% 15% 7% 38% 9% 7% 7% 16% 16% 7% 17% 9% 17% 32% 13% 20% 12% 31% 15% 37% 22%
CKM CKMPSTW ABCEFGHIJKL CKMSW  ABCEIJKMPRS ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEFGIJKLM CKM CKMPSTW ACIKMPRSTW ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEIKMPRST ABCEFGHIKL CKM ABCEIJKMPRS ABCEIJKMPRS ABCEIJKLMPR CKM ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEFGHIJKL ACIKMPRSTW ABCEFIJKLMO CKMPSTW  ABCEFGHIKL ABCEIJKMPRS ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEFGIKLM
MNOPRSTUV TWY STWY OPRSTUVWYb STWYbd WY MNOPRSTUV TWY TWY STWY STWYd MNOPRSTUV Y PRSTWYbdf MNOPRSTUV TWY MNOPRSTUV OPRSTUVWYb
WXYZabcdefh df WXYZbcdefh WXYZbcdfh WXYZbcdfh WXYZbcdfh df
A fair amount 5245 115 131 90 122 138 114 239 124 110 147 85 135 159 270 163 94 173 140 212 214 162 224 103 116 76 160 189 145 188 297 123 159 177 153
31% 23% 26% 18% 24% 28% 23% 48% 25% 22% 29% 17% 27% 32% 54% 33% 19% 35% 28% 42% 43% 33% 45% 21% 23% 15% 32% 38% 29% 38% 59% 25% 32% 35% 31%
KY CKPWY CKPY CIKPWY KY ABCDEFHIJKL CKPY KY ACDFIKPWXY CIKPWY ABCDFHIKPW ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDFHIKLP ABCDEFHIJKLP  ACFIKPWY  ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDFHIKLP ABCDEFHIJKL Y KY ABCDFHIKPW ABCDEFHIJKLP ACFIKPWY ABCDEFHIJKLP ABCDEFGHIJK CKPY ABCDFHIKLP ABCDEFHIKLP ACDFHIKPWX
MOPQRSUWX e XYe LMOPQRSTUV WXYe RWXYe MOPQRUWXY MOPQRUWXY WXYe MOPQRUWXY XYe RWXYbefh RWXYbefh LMOPQRSTUV WXYe RWXYe Ye
YZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh Zbefgh Zbefgh Zabcefgh WXYZabcefgh
Not very much 5298 173 175 196 91 167 190 139 172 167 185 202 179 165 83 163 221 92 177 137 181 165 138 202 180 215 157 90 149 139 99 124 147 89 149
31% 35% 35% 39% 18% 33% 38% 28% 34% 33% 37% 40% 36% 33% 17% 33% 44% 18% 35% 27% 36% 33% 28% 40% 36% 43% 32% 18% 30% 28% 20% 25% 29% 18% 30%
DGNQSVacde DGNQSVabcd DEGNOQSVZa DGNQSVacde DGNQSVZabc DNQadg DGNQSVacde DGNQSVacde DGNQSVZabc ABDEGHIMN DGNQSVabcd DGNQSadeg DNQSadeg ABDEGHIJILM DGNQSVabcd DNQadg DGNQSVabcd DGNQSadeg DNQadg DEGIMNOQS DGNQSVacdef ABDEGHIILM  DNQadeg DNQadg DNQadg DNQag DNQadg DNQadg
g efgh bcdefgh g defgh g g defgh OQRSUVZabc efgh NOQRSTUVXZ efgh efgh UVZabcdefgh g NOQRSTUVXZ
defgh abcdefgh abcdefgh
Not at all 2514 128 97 141 61 91 89 26 76 116 80 136 91 92 24 76 112 32 97 25 44 82 35 107 96 113 57 22 73 50 18 77 61 22 66
15% 26% 19% 28% 12% 18% 18% 5% 15% 23% 16% 27% 18% 18% 5% 15% 22% 6% 19% 5% 9% 16% 7% 22% 19% 23% 11% 5% 15% 10% 4% 15% 12% 5% 13%
BDEFGHILMN DGNOQSTVZa BDEFGHILMN GNQSVadg DGNQSTVZac DGNQSTVZac GNQSTVacdg DEFGHJLNOQ DGNQSTVZac BDEFGHJLMN DGNQSTVZac DGNQSTVZac GNQSTVacdg DGHJNOQSTU DGHJNOQSTV GNSadg DGNQSTVZac d DGHJNOQSTU DGNQSTVZac DGHIJNOQSTU GNQSVadg GNQSTVacdg  GNQSadg GNQSTVacdg GNQSTVadg GNQSTVadg
OQRSTUVXZa bcdfgh OQRSTUVWX dfgh dfgh STUVZabcdef dfg OPQRSTUVW dfgh dfgh VZabcdefgh Zabcdfgh dfg VZabcdefgh dfgh VZabcdefgh
bcdefgh Zabcdefgh gh XZabcdefgh
Don't know 1276 43 43 49 31 54 32 14 21 63 32 51 35 61 26 24 38 11 44 91 25 12 25 54 23 52 39 38 68 23 24 24 56 27 21
8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 11% 7% 3% 4% 13% 6% 10% 7% 12% 5% 5% 8% 2% 9% 18% 5% 2% 5% 11% 5% 10% 8% 8% 14% 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4%
GHOQTUVXcd GHNOQTUVX DGHINOQTU GQu DFGHJLNOQT GQu ABDFGHILNO GQu DFGHILNOQT GQUh BDFGHJLNOP GQu Qu GHQUh GHNOQTUVX ABCDEFGHUK GQU GQU DFGHILNOQT DFGHILNOQT GHQUceh GHQUh ABDFGHILNO Q Q Q DFGHILNOPQ GQu
eh cdegh VXcdegh UVXcdegh PQRTUVXZacd UVXcdegh QTUVXZacdeg cdegh LMNOPQRTU UVXcdegh UVXcdegh PQRTUVXZacd TUVXZacdegh
egh h VWXYZabcdef egh
gh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e A A A A A Y N N A A A A A A A A R A A N A R A A A A A A A A A R D D
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 7912 155 185 114 317 189 188 321 231 154 203 111 195 182 367 237 129 365 183 246 250 241 302 137 201 120 247 350 210 288 358 275 236 362 264
47% 31% 37% 23% 63% 38% 38% 64% 46% 31% 41% 22% 39% 36% 73% 47% 26% 73% 37% 49% 50% 48% 60% 27% 40% 24% 49% 70% 42% 58% 72% 55% 47% 72% 53%
CKY ACIKPWY ABCEFHIJKLM  ACIKPWY ACIKPWY  ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP CKY ACIKPWY ACIKPWY CKPWY ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFIJKLMP ABCDEFGHIJK  ACIKPWY  ABCEFIUKLMP ABCEFUUKLMP ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM K ACIKPWY ABCEFIJKLMP ABCDEFGHIK ACIKPRWY  ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFHIJKLM
OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ RWY LMOPRSTUV RWXY LMOPRSTUV RWXYb RWXYb RWXY OPRSTUWXYZ RWXYb LMOPRSTUV OPRSTUWXYZ LMOPRSTUV OPRSUWXYbf RWXY LMOPRSTUV PRWXYbf
bcefh bcefh WXYZbcefh WXYZbcefh bfh WXYZbcefh bf WXYZbcefh WXYZbcefh
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 7812 301 272 337 151 258 279 165 248 283 265 338 270 257 107 239 333 124 274 162 225 247 173 309 276 328 214 113 222 189 117 201 208 111 215
46% 60% 54% 67% 30% 52% 56% 33% 50% 57% 53% 68% 54% 51% 21% 48% 67% 25% 55% 32% 45% 49% 35% 62% 55% 66% 43% 23% 44% 38% 23% 40% 42% 22% 43%
BDEGHJILMNO DGNOQSTVZa ABDEFGHIILM NQadg DGNQSTVZab DGNOQSTUV NQadg DGNQSVZacd DGHNOQSTU DGNQSTVZab ABDEFGHIILM DGNOQSTVZa DGNQSTVZab DGNQSVacdef ABDEFGHIJLM DGNOQSTVZa NQadg DGNQSVacdg DGNQSVZacd NQadg BDEGHILMNO DGNOQSTVZa BDEFGHIJLMN DGNQSVadg DGNQSVacdg DNQSadg DGNQSadg DGNQSVadg DGNQSVadg
QRSTUVZabcd bcdefgh NOQRSTUVXZ cdefgh Zabcdefgh efgh VZabcdefgh cdefgh NOQRSTUVW bcdefgh cdefgh g NOQRSTUVXZ bcdefgh efg QRSTUVZabcd bcdefgh OQRSTUVXZa
efgh abcdefgh XZabcdefgh abcdefgh efgh bcdefgh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-Public transport providers (e.g. taxis, buses, trains, trams)
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z[a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Y EIEWSE] Netherlands Poland Romania Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Emirates
D E N 0} T U

Global

Country
Average

F G H | J K

P Q R S \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2775 46 60 35 179 59 76 123 103 70 66 36 67 33 109 69 40 192 41 27 42 81 79 44 79 41 76 160 72 123 55 146 78 172 98
16% 9% 12% 7% 36% 12% 15% 25% 21% 14% 13% 7% 14% 7% 22% 14% 8% 38% 8% 6% 8% 16% 16% 9% 16% 8% 15% 32% 14% 25% 11% 29% 16% 34% 20%
S CKMPRSTY ABCEFGHIJKL ~ CKMPRSTY  ACKMPRSTW ABCEFIJKLMO ABCEFIJKLMO ACKMPRSTW ACKMPRSTW ACKMPRSTW ABCEFIUJKLMO ACKMPRSTW ABCEFGHIKL S S ABCEKMPRST ACEKMPRST S ACKMPRSTW ACKMPRSTW ABCEFGHIJKL ACKMPRSTW ABCEFIJKLMO KMS ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEKMPRST ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEIJKLMOP
MNOPRSTUV Y PRSTUVWXYZ PRSTVWYZbdf Y Y Y PRSTUVWXYZ Y MNOPRSTUV WYd wWYd Y Y MNOPRSTUV Y PRSTUVWXYZ NOPRSTUVW wWYd MNOPRSTUV ~ RSTWYhbd
WXYZbcdefh bdfh bdf WXYZbcdefh WXYZbcdfh bdf XYZbdfh WXYZbcdfh
A fair amount 5660 101 175 141 145 185 114 267 115 180 169 135 182 166 230 195 80 189 148 203 195 128 200 166 87 120 149 196 216 218 241 122 186 197 117
33% 20% 35% 28% 29% 37% 23% 53% 23% 36% 34% 27% 36% 33% 46% 39% 16% 38% 30% 41% 39% 26% 40% 33% 17% 24% 30% 39% 43% 44% 48% 24% 37% 39% 23%
ACDFHKPRUX APX AFHPXh ACDFHKPRUX P ABCDEFHIJKL PX ACDFHKPRUX ACDFHKPRUX APX ACDFHKPRUX AFHKPUXYeh ABCDEFHIJKL ACDFHJKPRUX ACDFHKPRUX  AFHPXYeh  ABCDFHJKMP ACDFHKPRUX PX ACDFHJKMPR AFHKPUXYeh PX AFHPXYh  ACDFHKPRUX ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL PX ACDFHKPRUX ACDFHKPRUX PX
YZeh YZeh MNOPQRSTU YZeh Yeh YZeh MOPQRTUWX YZeh YZeh RUWXYZeh YZeh UWXYZeh YZeh MPRUWXYZef MPRUWXYZef MOPQRSTUV YZeh YZeh
VWXYZabcefg YZaefh h h WXYZaefgh
h
Not very much 5269 175 176 208 89 146 187 84 178 137 179 194 162 177 117 165 221 79 194 148 194 171 163 193 171 216 173 77 118 115 155 140 125 80 163
31% 35% 35% 42% 18% 29% 37% 17% 36% 28% 36% 39% 33% 35% 23% 33% 44% 16% 39% 30% 39% 34% 33% 39% 34% 43% 35% 15% 24% 23% 31% 28% 25% 16% 33%
DEGINQSabce DEGINQSabce ABDEGIILNOQ DGNQabcg DEGINQSabce DEGINQSabce DGQag DEGINQSabce DEGILNOQSV DGINQabcfg DEGINQSabce DGQag DGINQabcfg ABDEFGHIJKL DEGILNOQSV DGNQabcfg DEGILNQSVab DGINQabcefg DGNQabcfg DEGILNQSVab DGINQabcfg ABDEGHIILM DEGINQabcef DGQag DGQag DGNQabcfg DGQag DGQag DGNQabcfg
fg fg SUVXZabcdef fg fg fg abcdefgh fg MNOQRSUVX abcdefgh cdefgh cdefg NOQSUVXZab g
gh Zabcdefgh cdefgh
Not at all 2122 140 50 84 58 49 98 14 87 60 51 87 54 67 26 44 121 34 75 25 51 107 35 47 151 66 63 30 32 22 32 72 62 27 103
13% 28% 10% 17% 12% 10% 20% 3% 17% 12% 10% 17% 11% 14% 5% 9% 24% 7% 15% 5% 10% 21% 7% 9% 30% 13% 13% 6% 6% 5% 6% 14% 12% 5% 21%
BCDEFGHIJKL GNQSVabcdg BDEGIILNOQS GNQSVabcdg GNSabcdg  BDEGILMNO BDEGIILNOQS GNQSVabcdg GNQSVabcdg BDEGIILNOQS GNQSVabcdg GNOQSVabcd G GNSc BCDEGHIJKLM G BEGJLNOQST G GNSabcdg  BDEGILMNO G GNScg BCDEFGHIJKL GNOQSVabcd GNOQSVabcd G G G BEGJNOQSTV GNOQSVabcd G BDEGIILMNO
MNOQRSTUV TVWabcdfg QRSTVWYZab TVWZabcdfg TVWYZabcdfg g NOQRSTVWY VWabcdg QRSTVWYZab MNOQRSTUV g g Wabcdg g QRSTVWYZab
WYZabcdefgh cdefg Zabcdefg cdefg WYZabcdefgh cdefg
Don't know 1174 37 39 31 29 60 25 12 17 53 35 48 34 57 18 27 38 7 43 97 19 13 24 51 12 57 39 37 63 21 18 21 49 24 20
7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 12% 5% 2% 3% 11% 7% 10% 7% 11% 4% 5% 8% 1% 9% 20% 4% 3% 5% 10% 3% 11% 8% 7% 13% 4% 4% 4% 10% 5% 4%
GHNQTUXcde FGHNQTUVXc GHQUX GHQUX ABCDFGHIJLN GQ Q CDFGHILNOQ GHNQTUXcde CDFGHJLNOQ GHNQTUXcde BCDFGHILNO Q GQUX GHNQTUXcde DFGHNOQTU ABCDEFGHIJK Q GQ CDFGHILNOQ ABCDFGHILN GHNQTUXcde GHNQTUXcde ABCDFGHILN Q Q Q CDFGHILNOQ GQ Q
h deh OPQRTUVXZa TUVXcdegh h TUVXcdegh h QTUVXcdegh h VXcdegh LMNOPQRTU TUVXcdegh OPQTUVXacd h h OPQRTUVXZa TUVXcdegh
cdegh VWXYZabcdef egh cdegh
gh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Y N N N N N U A A A N A N A A A A A A A D A D D D
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 8435 147 235 176 324 245 190 391 219 250 235 171 249 199 339 264 120 380 188 231 236 209 279 209 166 161 225 356 287 341 296 267 264 369 215
50% 30% 47% 35% 65% 49% 38% 78% 44% 50% 47% 34% 50% 40% 68% 53% 24% 76% 38% 46% 47% 42% 56% 42% 33% 32% 45% 71% 57% 68% 59% 54% 53% 74% 43%
ACFKMPRXY P ABCEFHIJKLM ACFKMPRUW AP ABCDEFHIJKL ~ ACKPRXY  ACFHKMPRU ACFKMPRXY P ACFHKMPRU AKPY ABCEFHIJKLM ABCFHJKMPR ABCDEFHIJKL APY ACFKMPRXY  ACFKMPRXY AKPXY ABCEFHJKLMP  ACKPXY P P ACFKPRXY  ABCDEFHIKL ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCFHJKMPR ABCFHJKMPR ABCDEFHIJKL ACKPXY
OPRSTUVWXY XYh MNOPRSTUV WXYh WXYh OPRSTUVWXY  SUWXYZh MNOPRSTUV RSTUWXYZh MOPRSTUVW PRSTUWXYZh OPRSTUVWXY PRSTUWXYZf  SUWXYZh SUWXYZh  MOPRSTUVW
Zbefh WXYZabcdefh Zbdefh WXYZbcdefh XYZbdefh Zbdefh h XYZbdefh
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 7391 315 226 292 147 196 285 98 265 197 230 281 216 244 143 209 342 113 269 172 245 278 197 239 322 282 236 107 150 138 186 212 187 107 266
44% 63% 45% 59% 29% 39% 57% 20% 53% 39% 46% 56% 43% 49% 29% 42% 68% 23% 54% 34% 49% 56% 40% 48% 64% 56% 47% 21% 30% 28% 37% 42% 38% 21% 53%
BDEGHIJKLM DEGINQSVabc BDEGIILMNO GQag DGNQabcg BDEGIJLMNO BDEGIILNOQS DGNQSabcg DEGINQSVabc BDEGIILMNO DGNQSabcfg DEGINOQSVa GQag DGNQSabcg BCDEFGHIJKL BDEGIILNOQS DGNQacg DEGINOQSVa BDEGILMNO DGNQabcg DEGINQSVabc BDEFGHIJKLM BDEGIJLMNO DEGINQSVabc GQag Gag DGNQabcg DGNQSabcg DGNQabcg BDEGIILNOQS
NOQRSTUVW dfg QSTVWZabcd QSTVWZabcd Vabcdefg dfg QSTVWZabcd bcdfg MNOQRSTUV VWZabcdefg bcdefg QSTVWZabcd dfg NOQRSTUVW QSTVWZabcd dfg Vabcdefg
YZabcdefgh efg efg efg WYZabcdefgh efg YZabcdefgh efg
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-Airlines
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z[a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Y EIEWSE] Netherlands Poland Romania Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Emirates
D E W X

F G H | J K

Global

Country
Average

M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2474 36 47 26 178 41 71 99 85 47 59 24 57 16 102 58 32 179 34 29 35 78 73 29 67 43 79 159 50 111 63 130 71 164 102
15% 7% 10% 5% 36% 8% 14% 20% 17% 9% 12% 5% 11% 3% 20% 12% 6% 36% 7% 6% 7% 16% 15% 6% 13% 9% 16% 32% 10% 22% 13% 26% 14% 33% 20%
M CKMPRSW ABCEFGHIJKL KM ABCEIKMPRST ABCEFIJKLMO ABCEIUKLMOP  CKMSW ACEKMPRST ACEKMPRST ABCEFIJKLMO ACEKMPRST M ABCEFGHIKL M M M ABCEIKLMPRS ABCEIKMPRST ABCEKMPRST CKM ABCEIUKLMPR ABCEFGHIJKL CKMPRSW  ABCEFHUKLM ACEKMPRST ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEIKMPRST ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEFIJKLMO
MNOPRSTUV WYb PRSTUVWXYb  RSTWYb w w PRSTVWXYbd w MNOPRSTUV TWYb WYb WY STWYb MNOPRSTUV OPRSTUVWXY w MNOPRSTUV WYb MNOPRSTUV PRSTVWXYbd
WXYZbcdefh df f WXYZbcdefh WXYZbcdfh Zbdf WXYZbdfh WXYZbcdefh f
A fair amount 4481 105 117 35 136 103 106 241 116 74 99 57 104 81 268 119 62 183 94 182 152 127 232 52 125 81 117 206 92 178 281 122 119 190 126
26% 21% 23% 7% 27% 21% 21% 48% 23% 15% 20% 11% 21% 16% 54% 24% 12% 37% 19% 36% 30% 25% 47% 10% 25% 16% 23% 41% 18% 36% 56% 25% 24% 38% 25%
CIKPW CIKMPRWYb ACEFIJKLMPR CIKPW CIKPWY ABCDEFHIJKL  CIKMPRWY CKW CIKPW C CIKPWY CKW ABCDEFHIJKL CIKMPRWYb C ABCDEFHIJKL CIKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFHUKLM CIUKMPRWYb ABCDEFHIJKL CIUKMPRWYb CKW CIKMPRWYb ABCDEFHIKL CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFGHUK CUKMPRWYb CIKMPRWYb ABCDEFHIJKL CIJKMPRWYb
WYb MOPQRSTUW MOPQRSTUV MOPRTUWXY MOPRTUWXY OPRWYZbef MOPQRSTUW MOPRTUWXY MOPRUWXYZ LMOPQRSTUV MOPRTUWXY
XYZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh Zbefh Zbefh XYZbcefgh Zbefh befh WXYZabcefgh Zbefh
Not very much 5430 193 196 167 88 173 184 123 194 141 182 141 162 201 89 178 212 90 180 144 217 200 135 180 205 174 185 74 189 146 118 152 165 89 163
32% 39% 39% 34% 18% 35% 37% 25% 39% 28% 36% 28% 32% 40% 18% 36% 42% 18% 36% 29% 43% 40% 27% 36% 41% 35% 37% 15% 38% 29% 24% 30% 33% 18% 33%
DGIKLNQSVac CDGIKLNQSVa DGNQVadg DGIKNQSVadg DGIKNQSVacd DNQag DGIKLNQSVac DNQag DGIKNQSVacd DNQag DGNQVadg CDGIKLNQSVa DGIKNQSVacd CDEGIJKLNOQ DGIKNQSVacd DGNQag CDEFGIJKLNO DGIKLNQSVac DNQag DGIKNQSVacd CDEGIKLNQSV DGIKNQSVadg DGIKNQSVacd DGIKNQSVacd DNQag Da DGNQadg DGIKNQVadg DGNQadg
deg cdefgh eg defgh eg cdefgh g RSVWYacdefg eg QRSVWYZacd defgh g acdefgh eg eg
h efgh
Not at all 3281 124 101 230 60 123 105 23 79 183 124 234 142 135 14 117 148 33 144 37 68 72 35 197 79 151 69 22 110 44 20 69 90 25 77
19% 25% 20% 46% 12% 25% 21% 5% 16% 37% 25% 47% 28% 27% 3% 23% 30% 7% 29% 7% 14% 14% 7% 40% 16% 30% 14% 4% 22% 9% 4% 14% 18% 5% 15%
BDGHNQSTU DGHNQSTUVZ ABDEFGHIJLM GNQSVadg BDGHNQSTU DGHNQSTUVZ GNQSVacdg ABDEFGHJLM BDGHNQSTU ABDEFGHIJLM BDFGHNQSTU BDFGHNQSTU DGHNQSTUV BDFGHNOQST N BDFGHJNOQS GNad GNQSVacdg GNQSVacdg N ABDEFGHILM GNQSVacdg BDEFGHJNOQ GNQSVacdg DGHNQSTUV GNadg GNQSVacdg DGNQSTVZac GNQSVacdg
VXZacdefgh acdegh NOPQRSTUVX VXZacdefgh acdegh NOPQRSTUVX VXZacdefgh NOPQRSTUV VXZabcdefgh VXZacdefgh XZacdefgh  UVXZabcdefg TUVXZabcdef NOPQRSTUVX STUVXZabcde XZacdegh dg
YZabcdefgh YZabcdefgh WXYZabcdefg h gh YZabcdefgh fgh
h
Don't know 1334 42 40 42 38 61 34 13 25 55 37 45 36 67 27 28 47 15 49 108 29 24 24 42 24 52 50 38 59 21 18 26 54 31 33
8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 7% 3% 5% 11% 7% 9% 7% 13% 5% 6% 9% 3% 10% 22% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 10% 10% 8% 12% 4% 4% 5% 11% 6% 7%
GHQUVXcd GHQUVXcde  GHQUVcd GQUVcd ABCDFGHIJKL GQ G BDFGHILNOQ GQVcd GHNOQTUVX GQcd ABCDFGHJKL G GQ GHNOQTUVX FGHNOQTUV ABCDEFGHIJK GQ G GHQUVXcd FGHNOQTUV GHNOQTUVX GQcd BDFGHILNOQ G BDFGHILNOQ GQ GQ
NOQTUVWXa TUVXcdegh cde NOQTUVWXa cde Xcdegh LMNOPQRTU Xcdegh cdegh TUVXacdegh TUVXcdegh
cdegh cdegh VWXYZabcdef
gh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T N N N N N N U A A N A R A A A A A A A A A D D D
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 6956 141 164 61 314 143 177 340 202 121 157 81 160 97 370 178 94 362 128 211 187 205 305 81 192 123 196 365 142 289 344 253 191 354 228
41% 28% 33% 12% 63% 29% 36% 68% 40% 24% 32% 16% 32% 19% 74% 36% 19% 72% 26% 42% 37% 41% 61% 16% 38% 25% 39% 73% 28% 58% 69% 51% 38% 71% 46%
CKMPW CIKMPRWY ABCEFHIUKLM ~ CKMPW  ACEIKMPRWY ABCDEFHIKL ABCEIJKLMPR CKPW CIKMPRWY C CIKMPRWY C ABCDEFGHIJK ACEIKMPRWY C ABCDEFHIJKL CKMPW  ABCEFIJKLMO ACENKMPRW ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEFHIJKLM ACEIUKLMPR CKPW ABCEIJKLMPR ABCDEFHIJKL CKMPW  ABCEFHIUKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEIJKLMPR ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIJKLMO
OPRSTUWXYZ b MOPRSTUVW WYb LMOPRSTUV b MOPRSTUVW PRWYb Yb WYb OPRSTUWXYZ WYb WYb MOPRSTUVW OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUWXYZ WYb MOPRSTUVW  PRTWXYZbf
befh XYZbcefh WXYZbcefh XYZbcefh befh XYZbcefh befh Zbcefh bf XYZbcefh
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 8711 317 297 397 148 295 289 147 273 324 306 374 303 336 103 295 359 123 323 181 284 272 171 378 284 325 254 97 299 190 137 221 255 114 240
51% 64% 59% 80% 30% 59% 58% 29% 55% 65% 61% 75% 61% 67% 21% 59% 72% 25% 65% 36% 57% 54% 34% 76% 57% 65% 51% 19% 60% 38% 28% 44% 51% 23% 48%
DGHNQSTUVZ DGNQSVZacd ABDEFGHIILM Nag DGNQSVZacd DGNQSVZacd Nag DGNQSVacde BDEFGHNOQS DGHNQSUVZa ABDEFGHIJLM DGHNQSUVZa BDEFGHILNO DGNQSVZacd ABDEFGHIJLN BDEFGHNOQS DGNQadg DGNQSVacdef DGNQSVacde NQadg ABDEFGHIJLM DGNQSVacde BDEFGHNOQS DGNQSVacde DGNQSVZacd DGNQadg Na DGNQSVadg DGNQSVacde DGNQSVacdg
acdefgh efgh NOPQRSTUVX efgh efgh gh TUVXZacdefg cdefgh NOQRSTUVXY cdefgh QSTUVXZabcd efgh OQRSTUVXYZ TUVXZacdefg gh g NOQRSTUVXY gh TUVXZacdefg g efgh g
YZabcdefgh h Zabcdefgh efgh abcdefgh h Zabcdefgh h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global

...?-Manufacturers of household goods (groceries, toiletries, cleaning products etc)

Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia

Italy South Korea Y EIEWSE] Netherlands Poland Romania Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa

Country

Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H | J K M N o] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2510 46 51 25 171 47 73 102 97 49 54 29 51 28 114 57 31 181 42 34 33 76 93 29 80 37 56 162 41 76 74 139 68 139 129
15% 9% 10% 5% 34% 9% 15% 20% 19% 10% 11% 6% 10% 6% 23% 12% 6% 36% 8% 7% 7% 15% 19% 6% 16% 7% 11% 32% 8% 15% 15% 28% 14% 28% 26%
CK CKMPSTW ABCEFGHIJKL CKMPW  ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEFIJKLMO ABCEIJKLMOP  CKMPSW CKMPSTWY CKMPSTW ABCEFIJKLMO CKMPSTWY ABCEFGHIJKL CK ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEIJKLMOP ABCEIJKLMPR CKMPSTWY  ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEIKLMPRS ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEIKLMPRS ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEFGHIJKL
MNOPRSTUV STWYb PRSTUWYZbc  RSTWYZbf PRSTUWXYZb MNOPRSTUV STWYb RSTWYZbf STWYb MNOPRSTUV STWYb TWYb MOPRSTUVW TWYb MOPRSTUVW MOPRSTUVW
WXYZbcdefgh df cdf WXYZbcdefgh WXYZbcdfh XYZbcdf XYZbcdf XYZbcdf
A fair amount 5702 135 159 90 176 167 121 262 146 120 149 88 159 128 269 192 91 205 170 214 196 157 228 94 123 116 196 186 147 223 274 139 193 202 184
34% 27% 32% 18% 35% 33% 24% 53% 29% 24% 30% 18% 32% 26% 54% 38% 18% 41% 34% 43% 39% 31% 46% 19% 25% 23% 39% 37% 29% 45% 55% 28% 39% 40% 37%
CKPW CFIKMPWXY ACFHIJKMPW ACFIKMPWXY CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL CKPWY CKPW CFIKPWY CFIKMPWXY CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCFHIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM ACFIKMPWXY ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFHIJKLM  CFIKPWXY  ABCDEFHIJKL CKPW CK ABCEFHIJKLM ACFHIJKMPW CIKPWY ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ACFHIJKMPW
XYbe e MOPQRSTUV MOPQRSTUV UWXYbe PRUWXYbe e MPRUWXYbe PUWXYbe MOPRTUWXY PUWXYbe XYbe MPRUWXYab MOPQRSTUV PRUWXYbe PRUWXYbe XYbe
WXYZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh h Zabefh efh WXYZabcefgh
Not very much 5647 185 190 242 82 169 214 108 186 187 207 217 192 202 75 157 237 80 182 137 217 178 131 232 206 225 165 97 180 147 110 144 139 102 128
33% 37% 38% 48% 16% 34% 43% 22% 37% 38% 41% 43% 38% 40% 15% 32% 47% 16% 37% 27% 43% 36% 26% 46% 41% 45% 33% 19% 36% 29% 22% 29% 28% 20% 26%
DGNQSVacdef DGNOQSVacd ABDEGHIILM DGNQSVadfg DEGNOQRSU DNQ DGNQSVacdef DGNOQSVacd DEGNOQRSU ABDEGHILNO DGNOQSVacd DEGNOQSVZa DGNQadgh ABDEGHILM DGNQSVacdef DGNQag BDEGHINOQR DGNQSVacdef DGNQag ABDEGHILNO DEGNOQSVZa ABDEGHILNO DGNQSVadfg DGNQSVacdef DGNQadg DNQ DGNQadg DGNQadg DNQa
gh efgh NOQRSUVXZa h VZabcdefgh gh efgh VZabcdefgh QRSUVZabcde efgh cdefgh NOQRSUVZab gh SUVZabcdefg gh QRSUVZabcde cdefgh QRSUVZabcde h gh
bcdefgh fgh cdefgh h fgh fgh
Not at all 1816 93 55 92 43 54 68 18 57 80 55 106 55 80 21 64 95 20 61 26 37 70 22 85 75 66 40 20 46 28 19 61 44 24 37
11% 19% 11% 18% 9% 11% 14% 4% 12% 16% 11% 21% 11% 16% 4% 13% 19% 4% 12% 5% 7% 14% 4% 17% 15% 13% 8% 4% 9% 6% 1% 12% 9% 5% 7%
BDEFGHILNO GNQSTVacdg BDEFGHJLNO GNQSVadg GNQSTVacdg DGNQSTVZab GNQSTVacdg BDEGHILNQR GNQSTVacdg BDEFGHIJILMN GNQSTVacdg BDEGHILNQS DGNQSTVZac BDEFGHJLNO DGNQSTVZac GNQVvad DGNQSTVZab BDEGHJLNQR DGNQSTVZab DGNQSTVZac GNQSVad GNQSVacdg GNQSTVZacdg GNQSVacdg GNQVad
QRSTVYZabcd h QRSTVYZabcd h cdfgh h STVZabcdfgh h OQRSTUVWX h TVZabcdfgh dfgh QRSTUVYZabc dfgh cdfgh STVZabcdefgh cdfgh dfgh h
efgh efgh YZabcdefgh defgh
Don't know 1325 41 46 52 28 63 24 10 14 64 34 59 43 61 21 29 47 15 45 90 18 19 25 61 17 56 43 36 87 26 23 18 55 33 22
8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 13% 5% 2% 3% 13% 7% 12% 9% 12% 4% 6% 9% 3% 9% 18% 4% 4% 5% 12% 3% 11% 9% 7% 17% 5% 5% 4% 11% 7% 5%
FGHNQTUXde DFGHNOQTU DFGHIJNOQTU GHQ ABDFGHIJLNO G ABDFGHILNO GHQTUXe ABDFGHILNO DFGHNQTUV ADFGHINOQT G GHQ DFGHNOQTU DFGHNOQTU ABCDEFGHIJK G ADFGHILNOQ DFGHJNOQTU FGHNQTUVXc GHQTUXe ABCDEFGHIJK G G DFGHIJNOQTU  GHQTXe G
h VXcdeh VXcdeh QRTUVXZacde QRTUVXZacde QRTUVXZacde Xcdeh UVXacdegh VXcdeh VXcdeh LMNOPQRTU TUVXacdegh VXacdegh deh LMNOPQRTU VXacdegh
gh gh gh VWXYZacdefg VWXYZacdefg
h h
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e A N A A A N N N A N A A R A R A N A A N A S A A A N A A A D A D D D
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 8212 181 210 115 347 214 194 364 243 169 204 118 210 157 383 249 122 385 212 247 229 233 321 123 203 153 252 347 187 299 348 278 261 341 313
48% 36% 42% 23% 69% 43% 39% 73% 49% 34% 41% 24% 42% 31% 77% 50% 24% 77% 42% 50% 46% 47% 64% 25% 41% 31% 50% 69% 37% 60% 70% 56% 52% 68% 63%
CKPW ACIKMPWY ABCEFHIJKLM  ACIKMPWY CKMPWY  ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP CKPW CIKMPWY ACIKMPWY CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIJKLMP ABCDEFHIJKL  ACIKMPWY  ABCEFIUKLMP ACFIKMPWYb ACFIJKMPWY ABCEFHIJKLM CIKMPWY CKPW ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIKLM CKPWY ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM
OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUVWXY RWXYb MOPRSTUVW RWXYb MOPRSTUVW RWXYb b OPRSTUWXYZ RWXYb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ PRSTUWXYb RTWXYb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ
bcefh Zbcefh XYZabcdefgh XYZabcdefgh bef bcefh bf bcefh bcef bef
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 7463 278 245 333 125 224 282 126 243 267 262 323 247 282 96 222 331 100 243 162 253 248 153 316 280 291 205 117 226 175 129 204 183 126 165
44% 56% 49% 67% 25% 45% 56% 25% 49% 54% 52% 65% 49% 56% 19% 44% 66% 20% 49% 33% 51% 50% 31% 63% 56% 58% 41% 23% 45% 35% 26% 41% 37% 25% 33%
BDEGHLNOQR DGNQSVZacd ABDEFGHIILM NQ DGNQSVacdfg BDEGHLNOQR NQ DGNQSVZacd DEGNOQSVZa DEGNOQSVZa ABDEFGHIILM DGNQSVZacd BDEGHLNOQR DGNQSVacdfg ABDEFGHIJLM DGNQSVZacd DGNQadg DEGNOQSVZa DGNQSVZacd DGNQa ABDEFGHIJLM BDEGHLNOQR BDEGHILNOQ DGNQSVadgh DGNQSVacdfg DGNQadg N DGNQSVadgh DGNQVadg N DGNQadg
SVZabcdefgh efgh NOQRSTUVXY h SUVZabcdefg efgh bcdefgh bcdefgh ~ NOQRSTUVXY efgh SUVZabcdefg h NOQRSTUVXY efgh cdefgh efgh NOQRSTUVXZ SVZabcdefgh RSTUVZabcde h
Zabcdefgh h Zabcdefgh h Zabcdefgh abcdefgh fgh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-Technology companies
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z[a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Y EIEWSE] Netherlands Poland Romania Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Emirates
S T U

A B C D E F G H | J K

Global

Country
Average

M N 0] P Q R \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2768 59 58 26 163 47 74 132 86 48 55 25 58 27 122 74 37 218 44 38 62 90 93 31 77 46 73 165 47 99 80 144 80 159 132
16% 12% 12% 5% 33% 10% 15% 26% 17% 10% 11% 5% 12% 5% 24% 15% 7% 44% 9% 8% 12% 18% 19% 6% 15% 9% 15% 33% 9% 20% 16% 29% 16% 32% 26%
CKMPSW CKMPRSW ABCEFGHIJKL CKMW CEIJKMPRSW ABCEFHUUKLM ABCEIJKLMPR CKMW CKMPSW CKMPSW ABCEFHIJKLM CEIJKMPRSW ABCDEFGHIJK CKM K CKMPRSW  ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEIJKLMPR CEIJKMPRSW CKM CEIKMPRSWY ABCEFGHIJKL CKM ABCEFIJKLMO CEIUKMPRSW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIUKLM
MNOPRSTUV Yb OPRSTUVWXY STWYb OPRSTUVWXY Yb LMNOPRSTUV STWYb STWYb Yb b MNOPRSTUV PRSTWYZb Yb OPRSTUVWXY SWYb NOPRSTUVW OPRSTUVWXY
WXYZbcdfh Zbcdf Zbdf WXYZabcdefg WXYZbcdfh Zbcdf XYZbcdf Zbcdf
h
A fair amount 6097 141 168 91 168 167 150 286 168 141 167 92 152 170 292 169 169 181 174 193 243 185 254 141 150 128 211 198 143 216 283 146 180 187 192
36% 28% 34% 18% 34% 33% 30% 57% 34% 28% 34% 18% 30% 34% 58% 34% 34% 36% 35% 39% 49% 37% 51% 28% 30% 26% 42% 40% 29% 43% 57% 29% 36% 37% 38%
CK ACIKWYb CIKY CIKY CK ABCDEFHIJKL CKY CK ACIKWY CK CIKY ABCDEFHIJKL CIKY CIKY ACFIKLWYbe  ACIKWYbe ABCEFIJKLWX ABCDEFHIKL ACFIKLWXYbe ABCDEFHIJKL CK CK CK ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIJKLWX CK ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL CK ACFIKLWXYbe ACFIKLWXYbe ACFIKLWXYbe
MOPQRSTUV MOPQRSTUV Ybe MOPQRSUWX MOPQRSUWX MOPQRWXYb Ybe MOPQRWXYb MOPQRSTUW
WXYZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh YZabefgh YZabcefgh ef ef XYZabcefgh
Not very much 4979 175 171 227 82 150 174 63 176 166 191 212 181 157 49 162 190 61 163 134 144 164 109 189 202 204 132 90 163 117 106 146 122 94 109
29% 35% 34% 46% 16% 30% 35% 13% 35% 33% 38% 43% 36% 31% 10% 33% 38% 12% 33% 27% 29% 33% 22% 38% 40% 41% 26% 18% 33% 23% 21% 29% 24% 19% 22%
DGNQSTVZac DGNQSTVZac ABDEFGHILM GNQ DGNQVacdfg DGNQSTVZac DGNQSTVZac DGNQSVZacdf DEGIMNOQRS ABDEFGHILM DEGNQSTVZa DGNQVacdfg DGNQSVZacdf DEGMNQRST DGNQSVZacdf DGNQVadgh DGNQVadgh DGNQSVZacdf DGNQ DEGMNQSTV BDEGIMNOQ BDEGIMNOQ DGNQag GNQ DGNQSVZacdf DGNQ GNQ DGNQVacdgh DGNQag GNQ DGNQ
dfgh dfgh NOPQRSTUV h dfgh defgh gh TUVZabcdefg NOQRSTUVZa cdefgh h gh VZacdefgh gh gh Zacdefgh ~ RSTUVZabcde RSTUVZabcde gh
WZabcdefgh h bcdefgh fgh fgh
Not at all 1636 78 52 99 50 61 68 8 48 83 49 101 60 66 14 62 50 29 59 27 31 42 17 61 48 56 42 16 51 37 9 41 52 27 42
10% 16% 10% 20% 10% 12% 14% 2% 10% 17% 10% 20% 12% 13% 3% 12% 10% 6% 12% 5% 6% 9% 3% 12% 10% 11% 8% 3% 10% 7% 2% 8% 10% 6% 9%
BDGHIJNPQST GNQSTVadg BDEFGHILMN GNQSTVadg GNQSTUVZac GHINQSTUVZ GNQSTVadg BDEGHJLNPQ GNQSTVadg ABDEFGHILM GNQSTVZacd GNQSTUVZac GNQSTUVZac GNQSTVadg GNd GNQSTVZacd GNd GNVad GNSVad G GNQSTVZacd GNQSVadg GNQSTVacdg GNSVad GNQSTVadg GNVad GNVad GNQSTVadg Gd GNSVad
UVXYZabcdef OPQRSTUVW degh acdegh RSTUVWXYZa NOPQRSTUV eg degh degh egh eg
gh XYZabcdefgh bcdefgh WXYZabcdefg
h
Don't know 1521 46 51 57 37 75 33 11 21 62 37 70 49 80 23 32 54 12 60 108 21 19 27 77 23 67 42 31 96 31 21 23 66 32 25
9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 15% 7% 2% 4% 12% 7% 14% 10% 16% 5% 6% 11% 2% 12% 22% 4% 4% 5% 16% 5% 13% 8% 6% 19% 6% 4% 5% 13% 7% 5%
GHNQTUVXde FGHINOQTUV DFGHINOQTU GHQTUde ABDFGHILNO GQ G DFGHIJNOQTU GHNQTUXde ABDFGHILNO FGHNOQTUV ABDFGHILNO G GQ FGHINOQTUV DFGHJNOQTU ABCDEFGHIK GQ ABDFGHIJLNO G DFGHJNOQTU GHNQTUXdeh GQ ABCDFGHIJKL GQ G ABDFGHILNO GQ GQ
h Xacdegh VXacdegh PQTUVXZacde VXZacdegh QTUVXZacdeg Xacdeh PQRTUVXZacd Xacdegh VXZacdegh LMNOPQRTU PQTUVXZacde VXZacdegh NOPQRTUVXY QTUVXZacdeg
gh h egh VWXYZacdefg gh Zacdefgh h
h
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ssrary .../ /' /' /' /' /' /' /' '/ '/ /' '/ ./ ' /. /' ./ ' ' ' ./ ' ' |
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 8864 200 226 116 331 214 224 418 255 189 223 117 210 197 414 244 206 398 218 231 305 275 347 172 227 173 284 363 190 315 363 290 260 346 324
52% 40% 45% 23% 66% 43% 45% 84% 51% 38% 45% 23% 42% 39% 83% 49% 41% 80% 44% 46% 61% 55% 69% 35% 45% 35% 57% 73% 38% 63% 73% 58% 52% 69% 65%
CK CIKMWYb ABCEFHIJKLM CKWY CIKWYb ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEIJKLMPR CK CIKWYb CKWY CK ABCDEFHIJKL ACEIKLMPWY CKWY ABCDEFHIJKL CIKWYb ACIKMWYb  ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM CK CIKWYb CK ABCEFIJKLMO ABCDEFHIKL CK ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIKLM
OPRSUWXYZb MOPRSTUVW WYb MOPRSTUVW b MOPRSTUVW OPRSWXYbf RSWXYb OPRSTUWXYZ PRSWXYb  MOPRSTUWX OPRSUWXYbf MOPRSTUWX OPRSWXYbf RSWXYb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSUWXYZb
ef XYZabcdefgh XYZabcdefgh XYZabcdefgh bcef YZbcefh YZbcefh bef ef
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 6615 253 223 326 132 211 242 71 224 249 240 313 241 223 63 224 240 90 223 161 175 206 126 250 251 260 173 106 214 154 116 187 174 122 152
39% 51% 45% 65% 26% 42% 49% 14% 45% 50% 48% 63% 48% 45% 13% 45% 48% 18% 45% 32% 35% 41% 25% 50% 50% 52% 35% 21% 43% 31% 23% 38% 35% 24% 30%
BDEGNQRSTU DGNQSTVZac ABDEFGHILM GNQ DGNQSTVZac DEGNQSTUVZ DGNQSTVZac BDEGNQRSTU DEGNQSTUVZ ABDEFGHIILM DEGNQSTUVZ DGNQSTVZac DGNQSTVZac DEGNQSTUVZ N DGNQSTVZac DGNQVadg DGNQVadg DGNQSTVZac GNQ DEGNQRSTUV DEGNQSTUVZ BDEGHMNOQ DGNQVadg GN DGNQSTVZac GNQVadg GN DGNQVacdgh DGNQVadg GNQ GNQad
VZabcdefgh defgh NOPQRSTUV dfgh acdefgh defgh VZabcdefgh acdefgh NOPQRSTUV acdefgh defgh defgh acdefgh defgh dfgh Zabcdefgh abcdefgh  RSTUVZabcde dfgh
WXYZabcdefg WXYZabcdefg fgh
h h
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-Clothing and fashion brands/companies
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2242 38 46 26 152 39 65 78 90 42 51 25 54 25 88 60 21 189 39 20 30 54 70 25 63 36 55 138 35 79 71 127 61 131 118
13% 8% 9% 5% 31% 8% 13% 16% 18% 8% 10% 5% 11% 5% 18% 12% 4% 38% 8% 4% 6% 11% 14% 5% 13% 7% 11% 28% 7% 16% 14% 25% 12% 26% 24%
PS CKMPSTW ABCEFGHIJKL KPS ABCEIKMPRST ABCEUUKLMPR ABCEFUUKLMO  CKMPSW CKMPSTWb CKMPRSTWYb ABCEFIJKLMO ACEIKMPRST ABCDEFGHIJK KPSW CKMPSTWb  ABCEIJKMPRS ACEIKMPRST PS CKMPRSTWYb ABCEFGHIJKL PS ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEIKMPRST ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEIKMPRST ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEFGHIKL
MNOPRSTUV WYb STUWYZbf  PRSTUWXYZb PRSTUWXYZb WYb LMNOPRSTUV TWYb WYb MNOPRSTUV STUWYZb WYb MNOPRSTUV WYb MNOPRSTUV MNOPRSTUV
WXYZbcdfh f f WXYZabcdefg WXYZbcdf WXYZbcdf WXYZbcdf WXYZbcdf
h
A fair amount 5239 120 123 65 185 127 117 263 130 86 136 76 122 123 289 150 87 190 152 174 188 146 232 77 133 106 153 206 101 195 280 132 168 213 198
31% 24% 25% 13% 37% 25% 23% 53% 26% 17% 27% 15% 25% 25% 58% 30% 17% 38% 30% 35% 38% 29% 46% 15% 27% 21% 31% 41% 20% 39% 56% 26% 34% 43% 40%
CIKPW CIKPWb ABCEFHIJKLM CIKPWb CIKPW ABCDEFHIJKL CIKPWb CIKPWYb CIKPW CIKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCFIKLPWYb ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIKLMP ABCEFHIUKLM ABCEFHUKLM  CFIKPWYb  ABCDEFHIJKL CIKPWb CKW ABCEFIKLMP ABCEFHIKLM CK ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFHIJKL CIKPWb ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM
OPRUWXYZbe MOPQRSTUV MOPQRSTUV OPRUWXYZbe WYb PRUWXYbe OPRUWXYZbe MOPQRSTUW WYb OPRSUWXYZb OPRUWXYZbe MOPQRSTUV PWXYbe OPRSUWXYZb OPRUWXYZbe
WXYZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh XYZbcefh ef WXYZabcefgh ef f
Not very much 5808 206 196 227 84 179 211 127 192 208 200 189 188 189 79 190 236 85 188 176 215 200 139 235 206 201 190 97 195 149 119 155 142 94 120
34% 41% 39% 45% 17% 36% 42% 25% 38% 42% 40% 38% 38% 38% 16% 38% 47% 17% 38% 35% 43% 40% 28% 47% 41% 40% 38% 20% 39% 30% 24% 31% 28% 19% 24%
DGNQSVacdef DGNQVacdefg BDEGHKLMN DGNQVacdfg DEGNQSVacd DNQag DGNQVacdefg DEGNQSVacd DGNQSVacdef DGNQVacdefg DGNQVacdefg DGNQVacdefg DGNQVacdefg BDEGHJKLMN DGNQVacdefg DGNQVadfgh DEGNQRSVac DGNQVacdefg DNQag BDEGHJKLMN DGNQSVacdef DGNQVacdefg DGNQVacdefg DGNQVacdefg  DNQagh DNQ DGNQadgh DNQag DNQ
gh h OQRSVZacdef h efgh h efgh gh h h h h OQRSUVYZab h defgh h OQRSUVYZab gh h h h
gh cdefgh cdefgh
Not at all 2325 84 90 134 50 85 82 16 64 108 79 155 99 92 16 77 110 20 73 30 47 78 27 108 77 100 58 25 91 54 5 59 64 26 40
14% 17% 18% 27% 10% 17% 17% 3% 13% 22% 16% 31% 20% 18% 3% 15% 22% 4% 15% 6% 9% 16% 5% 22% 15% 20% 12% 5% 18% 11% 1% 12% 13% 5% 8%
DGNQSTVZac DGHNQSTVZa ABDEFGHILM GNQSVadg DGHNQSTVZa DGNQSTVZac d GNQSVadgh DEFGHINOQR DGNQSTVZac ABDEFGHILM DGHJNOQRST DGHNQSTVZa d DGNQSTVacd ADEFGHINOQ d DGNQSTVacd GNd GNQSVadg DGNQSTVacd Gd DEFGHJNOQR DGNQSTVadg DGHIJNQRSTV GNQSVadg d DGHNQSTVZa GNQSVadg GNQSVadgh GNQSTVadgh d GNQd
degh cdefgh NOQRSTUVXY cdefgh degh STUVXZacdef degh NOPQRSTUV  VZacdefgh cdefgh gh RSTUVXZacde gh gh STUVXZacdef h Zacdefgh cdefgh
Zabcdefgh gh WXYZabcdefg fgh gh
h
Don't know 1386 52 45 48 29 70 26 17 24 56 34 54 37 71 27 24 46 16 48 100 21 22 32 55 21 57 44 34 77 23 24 26 65 36 24
8% 11% 9% 10% 6% 14% 5% 3% 5% 11% 7% 11% 7% 14% 5% 5% 9% 3% 10% 20% 4% 1% 7% 11% 4% 11% 9% 7% 15% 5% 5% 5% 13% 7% 5%
DFGHJNOQTU DFGHNOQTU DFGHNOQTU GQ BCDFGHJKLN DFGHILNOQT GQT DFGHILNOQT GQTUX BCDFGHILNO DFGHNOQTU DFGHINOQTU ABCDEFGHUK GQ DFGHILNOQT DFGHILNOQT FGHOQTUXcd GQ ABCDFGHIJKL BDFGHJLNOP GQ
VXcdeh Xcdeh Xcdeh OPQRTUVXZa UVXacdegh UVXacdegh PQRTUVXZacd Xcdeh VXcdeh LMNOPQRTU UVXacdeh UVXacdegh eh NOPQRTUVW QRTUVXZacde
cdegh egh VWXYZabcdef XZacdegh gh
gh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
seeti@?y ... ../ ! '/ /' '/ '/ ' /' '/ /. ./ '/ ../ '/ ../ '/ ./ [
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 7481 158 170 91 337 166 181 341 220 128 187 101 176 148 377 210 107 379 190 194 217 200 302 102 196 142 209 343 136 274 351 259 229 344 316
44% 32% 34% 18% 67% 33% 36% 68% 44% 26% 37% 20% 35% 30% 75% 42% 22% 76% 38% 39% 44% 40% 60% 20% 39% 28% 42% 69% 27% 55% 70% 52% 46% 69% 63%
CIKPW CIKPWYb ABCEFHIJKLM CIKPWb CIKMPWYb  ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP CKW ACIKMPWYb CIKMPWYb CKPW ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEIKLMPW ABCDEFGHIJK ACEIKMPWYb ABCEIKMPWY ABCEFUUKLMP ABCEIKMPWY ABCEFHIJKLM ACIKMPWYb CKPW ABCEIKLMPW ABCEFHIJKLM CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM
OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUVWXY RWYb LMOPRSTUV Yb LMOPRSTUV b RWYb b OPRSTUWXYZ Yb OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUWXYZ RSUWXYb OPRSTUVWXY OPRSTUWXYZ
Zbcef Zbcef WXYZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh bef Zbcef bf Zbcefh bf Zbcef bcef
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 8133 290 286 361 134 263 293 143 256 316 279 344 287 281 96 267 346 105 262 206 262 278 166 343 283 301 248 123 287 203 124 215 207 120 160
48% 58% 57% 72% 27% 53% 59% 29% 51% 63% 56% 69% 57% 56% 19% 53% 69% 21% 52% 41% 52% 56% 33% 69% 57% 60% 50% 25% 57% 41% 25% 43% 41% 24% 32%
DGHNQRSVZa DGHNQRSVZa ABDEFGHILM NQ DGNQSVacdef DEGHNQRSTV NQ DGNQSVacdef BDEGHILMNO DGNQSVZacd ABDEFGHIILM DGHNQRSVZa DGNQSVZacd DGNQSVacdef ABDEFGHIJLM DGNQSVacdef DGNQVadgh DGNQSVacdef DGNQSVacdef = DNQadg  ABDEFGHILM DGNQSVZacd DEGHNOQRST DGNQSVacdef DGNQSVZacd DGNQVadgh DGNQVadgh DGNQVadgh NQadg
cdefgh cdefgh NOQRSTUVXY gh Zacdefgh gh QRSTUVXZabc efgh NOQRSTUVXY cdefgh efgh gh NOQRSTUVXY gh gh gh NOQRSTUVXY efgh VZacdefgh gh efgh
Zabcdefgh defgh Zabcdefgh Zabcdefgh Zabcdefgh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-Hospitality (e.g. restaurants, hotels)
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/1/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z[a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g h
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2331 44 49 21 139 38 57 85 81 47 46 25 53 22 89 66 25 193 38 22 24 73 97 30 78 46 54 164 45 83 68 103 70 150 107
14% 9% 10% 4% 28% 8% 11% 17% 16% 10% 9% 5% 11% 4% 18% 13% 5% 39% 8% 4% 5% 15% 19% 6% 16% 9% 11% 33% 9% 17% 14% 21% 14% 30% 21%
CKMPST CKMPSTW ABCEFGHIJKL CKMST CEKMPRSTW ABCEFIJKLMP ABCEFIJKLMP  CKMPSTW CKMPSTW CKMPRSTW ABCEFIUKLMP ACEIJKMPRST ABCDEFGHIJK ~ CKMPST ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEFIJKLMO ABCEIUKLMPR  CKMPST CKMPRSTW  ABCEFGHIJKL CKMPST  ABCEFIJKLMP ACEJKMPRST ABCEFIJKLMO ABCEIJKLMPR ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEFGHIJKL
MNOPRSTUV RSTWYZb RSTWYZb RSTWYZb WYb LMNOPRSTUV STWYb PRSTUWYZbd STWYZb MNOPRSTUV RSTWYZb WYb PRSTUWYZbd STWYb MNOPRSTUV MOPRSTUWX
WXYZbcdefh WXYZbcdefgh f WXYZbcdefh f WXYZbcdefh YZbdf
A fair amount 6127 145 195 111 193 185 141 235 179 166 170 147 160 197 288 200 92 193 197 171 164 181 243 103 148 142 156 184 158 223 295 159 196 200 208
36% 29% 39% 22% 39% 37% 28% 47% 36% 33% 34% 29% 32% 40% 58% 40% 19% 39% 39% 34% 33% 36% 49% 21% 30% 28% 31% 37% 32% 45% 59% 32% 39% 40% 42%
CPW ACFIJKLPSTW ACFIKLPTWXY ACFKLPWXYZ CPW ABCDEFHIJKL ~ ACFKPWY CPW CFKPWY CPW CPW ACFIKLPTWXY ABCDEFGHIK ACFIJKLPSTW ACFKLPWXYZ ACFIKLPSTW CFKPWY CPW ACFKPWXY  ABCDEFHIKL CPW CPW CPW ACFKPWXY CPW ABCDEFHIJKLP ABCDEFGHIJK CPW ACFIJKLPSTW ACFUUKLPTWX ACFIJKLPSTW
XYZbe Zbe b MOPQRSTUW Zbe LMOPQRSTUV XYZbe be XYZbe MOPQRSTUW STUWXYZabe LMOPQRSTUV XYZbe YZbe XYZbe
XYZabefg WXYZabcefgh XYZabefgh WXYZabcefgh
Not very much 5653 206 163 242 105 156 213 138 181 180 201 194 192 164 73 161 261 74 168 170 238 177 120 249 207 199 201 92 183 128 101 164 132 96 127
33% 41% 33% 48% 21% 31% 43% 28% 36% 36% 40% 39% 38% 33% 15% 32% 52% 15% 34% 34% 48% 35% 24% 50% 41% 40% 40% 18% 37% 26% 20% 33% 26% 19% 26%
BDEGMNOQR DGNQVacdfg ABDEGHIJKLM NQ DNQVacdfgh BDEGHIMNO DNQadg DGNQVacdfg DGNQVacdfg BDEGMNOQR BDEGMNOQR BDEGNOQRVa DGNQVacdfg DNQVacdfgh ABDEFGHIJKL DGNQVacdfg DGNQVacdfg ABDEGHIJKLM DGNQVacdfg NQ ABDEFGHIJKL BDEGMNOQR BDEGMNOQR BDEGMNOQR DEGNQVacdfg NQag NQ DGNQVacdfg DNQadg NQag
SVacdefgh h NOQRSUVYZa QRSUVacdefg h h SVacdefgh SVacdefgh cdefgh h MNOQRSUVX h h NOQRSUVYZa h MNOQRSUVX  SVacdefgh SVacdefgh SVacdefgh h h
bcdefgh h YZabcdefgh bcdefgh YZabcdefgh
Not at all 1437 59 45 65 33 47 54 26 30 47 47 68 50 46 20 44 85 24 48 30 48 48 15 59 43 51 48 15 39 39 18 58 38 20 32
9% 12% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 5% 6% 9% 9% 14% 10% 9% 1% 9% 17% 5% 10% 6% 10% 10% 3% 12% 9% 10% 10% 3% 8% 8% 4% 12% 8% 4% 6%
DGHNQSVabc GNQSVadg BDGHNOQSV Vad DGHNQSVadg DGHNQSVadg v Va GHNQSVadg DGHNQSVadg BDEGHIILMN DGHNQSVadg GNQSVadg GNQVadg ABDEFGHILM DGHNQSVadg Va GHNQSVadg GHNQSVadg DGHNQSVabc GNQVadg DGHNQSVadg GHNQSVadg GNQVadg NVadg DGHNQSVacd GNQVadg Va
dfgh Xabcdfgh h h h OQRSTUVXZa h NOQRSTUVW h dfgh h fgh
bcdfgh XYZabcdefgh
Don't know 1452 46 48 61 30 73 35 17 29 60 36 67 46 70 30 29 37 16 49 107 27 22 25 59 25 62 41 45 75 27 17 17 64 35 26
9% 9% 10% 12% 6% 15% 7% 3% 6% 12% 7% 13% 9% 14% 6% 6% 7% 3% 10% 21% 5% 1% 5% 12% 5% 12% 8% 9% 15% 5% 1% 3% 13% 7% 5%
GHOQTUVXcd DGHNOQTUV DFGHINOPQT GQe ABDFGHIJLNO GQde G DFGHINOPQT GQUde ABDFGHJLNO DGHOQTUVX ABDFGHILNO GQ GQ GQde DGHINOQTU ABCDEFGHIK DFGHINOPQT DFGHINOPQT GQUde GQTUVXcdeh ABDFGHILNO BDFGHJLNOP GQde
eh Xcdeh UVXZcdegh PQRTUVXZacd UVXZcdegh PQRTUVXZacd cdeh PQRTUVXZacd VXcdeh LMNOPQRTU UVXcdegh UVXZcdegh PQRTUVXZacd QRTUVXZcdeg
egh egh egh VWXYZabcdef egh h
gh
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
seeti@g?y .../ ! '/ /' '/ /' /' '/ /. ./ '/ ../ '/ ../ '/ ./ [
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 8458 189 245 132 332 223 198 320 259 213 216 172 213 219 377 267 117 386 235 193 187 253 340 133 226 188 210 347 203 306 364 262 266 350 315
50% 38% 49% 26% 67% 45% 40% 64% 52% 43% 43% 34% 43% 44% 75% 53% 23% 77% 47% 39% 38% 51% 68% 27% 45% 38% 42% 70% 41% 61% 73% 52% 53% 70% 63%
CPW ACFIJKLPSTW ABCEFHIJKLM  ACKPSTWY CPW ABCEFHIJKLM ACEFIJKLMPS CKPW CKPSTWY CPW CKPW CKPTW ABCDEFGHIJK ACEFIJKLMPR ABCDEFGHIJK ACFKPSTWYb CPW CPW ACEFIJKLMPS ABCEFHIKLM ACKPSTWY CPW CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFGHIJK ACEFIJKLMPR ACEFIJKLMPR ABCEFGHIJKL ABCEFHIJKLM
YZb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ TWYZb LMOPRSTUV STWXYZb LMOPRSTUV TWYZb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSTUWXYZ LMOPRSTUW  STWXYZb STWXYZb  MOPRSTUWX OPRSTUWXYZ
bef bef WXYZbcefh WXYZabcefgh bcef bcefh bef XYZbcefh YZbcefh bef
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 7090 265 208 307 137 203 267 163 212 227 248 261 241 210 93 205 346 98 216 200 286 225 134 307 249 250 249 108 222 167 119 221 170 116 159
42% 53% 42% 61% 27% 41% 53% 33% 42% 45% 50% 52% 48% 42% 19% 41% 69% 20% 43% 40% 57% 45% 27% 62% 50% 50% 50% 22% 45% 33% 24% 44% 34% 23% 32%
BDEGHIMNO DGNQVacdfg ABDEFGHIJKL NQa DGNQVacdfg BDEGHIMNO DNQVadg DGNQVacdfg DGNQSVacdfg BDEGHMNOQ BDEGHIMNO BDEGHMNOQ DGNQVacdfg DGNQVacdfg ABCDEFGHIJK DGNQVacdfg DGNQVacdfg BDEGHIILMN DGNQVacdfg NQ ABDEFGHIJKL BDEGHMNOQ BDEGHMNOQ BDEGHMNOQ DGNQVacdfg  DNQVadg DGNQVacdfg  DNQVadg NQadg
QRSUVabcdef h MNOQRSUVX h QRSUVabcdef h h RSVacdfgh QRSUVabcdef RSVacdfgh h h LMNOQRSTU h h OQRSUVXYZa h MNOQRSUVX  RSVacdfgh RSVacdfgh RSVacdfgh h h
gh YZabcdefgh gh gh VWXYZabcdef bcdefgh YZabcdefgh
gh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-E-commerce/online retail/delivery companies
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2361 40 44 19 133 47 53 104 85 39 47 27 56 51 132 54 28 195 42 20 30 69 96 20 61 40 62 162 37 73 70 98 61 130 139
14% 8% 9% 4% 27% 9% 11% 21% 17% 8% 10% 5% 11% 10% 26% 11% 6% 39% 9% 4% 6% 14% 19% 1% 12% 8% 12% 32% 7% 15% 14% 20% 12% 26% 28%
CSW CKPSW ABCEFGHIJKL CKPSTW CKPSTW  ABCEFIJKLMO ABCEFIJKLMO CSW CKPSTW CIKPSTWb CKPSTW ABCEFGHIJKL ~ CKPSTW ABCDEFGHIJK CKPSW ABCEIKPRST ABCEFIJKLMO ACIKPRSTWYb CSW ABCIKPRSTWY ABCEFGHIJKL CSW ABCEIJKPRST ABCEIKPRST ABCEFIJKLMO ABCIKPRSTWY ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFGHIJKL
MOPRSTUVW PRSTUWXYZb  PRSTWYZbf MOPRSTUVW LMNOPRSTUV WYb PRSTUWXYZb b MOPRSTUVW WYb WYb PRSTUWXYZb b OPRSTUVWXY MOPRSTUVW
XYZbcdef cdf XYZbcdef WXYZabcdefg f XYZbcdef cdf Zbcdef XYZbcdef
h
A fair amount 5722 128 148 71 191 140 134 262 143 121 151 87 140 245 285 178 99 191 177 142 211 167 247 103 117 133 190 190 123 194 283 156 186 209 179
34% 26% 30% 14% 38% 28% 27% 53% 29% 24% 30% 17% 28% 49% 57% 36% 20% 38% 36% 28% 42% 33% 49% 21% 23% 27% 38% 38% 25% 39% 57% 31% 37% 42% 36%
CKP CIKPWXb ABCEFHIKLPS CKPW CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL CKPW CK CIKPWXb CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFHIJKLPS C ABCEFHIJKLPS ABCEFHIJKLPS CKPW ABCEFHIJKLO ACFIKPWXYb ABCDEFHIJKL C CK CKPW ABCEFHIJKLPS ABCEFHIJKLPS CK ABCEFHIJKLPS ABCDEFHUKL  CIKPWXb  ABCEFHIKLPS ABCEFHIJKLPR ABCEFHIJKLPS
WXYbe OPQRSTUWX OPQRSTUWX MOPQRSTUV WXYb WXYbe WXYb PRSUWXYbeh OPQRSTUWX WXYbe WXYbe WXYbe MOPQRSTUV WXYbe SUWXYbe WXYb
YZabcefgh YZabcefgh  WXYZabcefgh YZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh
Not very much 5478 187 188 244 89 172 208 105 185 182 212 202 196 96 47 181 223 82 169 180 199 180 102 224 208 211 160 89 173 158 110 169 140 96 113
32% 37% 38% 49% 18% 34% 42% 21% 37% 36% 42% 40% 39% 19% 9% 36% 45% 16% 34% 36% 40% 36% 21% 45% 42% 42% 32% 18% 35% 32% 22% 34% 28% 19% 23%
DGMNQVadfg DGMNQVZac ABDEFGHIJKL N DGMNQVadfg DEGMNQRSV NQ DGMNQVadfg DGMNQVadfg BDEGIMNOQ DEGMNQRVZ DGMNQRVZa N DGMNQVadfg ABDEGHIMN N DGMNQVadfg DGMNQVadfg DGMNQRVZa DGMNQVadfg N ABDEGHIMN DEGMNQRVZ DEGIMNQRSY DGMNQVadg N DGMNQVadfg DGMNQVadg NQ DGMNQVadfg DGMNQVadg N DNQ
h dfgh MNOQRSTUV h Zabcdefgh h h RSUVZabcdef  abcdefgh cdfgh h OQRSUVZabc h h cdfgh h OQRSUVZabc  abcdefgh Zabcdefgh h h h h h
Zabcdefgh gh defgh defgh
Not at all 1873 80 61 116 52 71 66 18 57 90 50 130 60 37 13 53 95 18 61 29 40 62 22 87 85 59 46 22 70 48 20 42 45 31 41
11% 16% 12% 23% 10% 14% 13% 1% 11% 18% 10% 26% 12% 7% 3% 11% 19% 4% 12% 6% 8% 12% 4% 17% 17% 12% 9% 4% 14% 10% 4% 8% 9% 6% 8%
BDGHILMNO GMNQSTVade ABDEFGHIJLM GNQSVadg DGJMNQSTVZ GMNQSTVZad GMNQSVadg BDEFGHILMN GNQSVadg ABDEFGHIILM GMNQSTVade GNQd GNQSVadg BDEFGHILMN GMNQSTVade GN GNQVad GMNQSTVade BDGHILMNO BDGHILMNO GMNQSTVadg GNQSVad GJMNQSTVZa GNQSVad GNQVad GNQSVad N GNQVad
QRSTVZacdef fgh NOQRSTUVW acdefgh efgh OQRSTUVYZa NOPQRSTUV gh OQRSTUVYZa fgh gh QRSTUVYZacd QRSTVYZacde cdefgh
gh XYZabcdefgh cdefgh WXYZabcdefg bcdefgh efgh fgh
h
Don't know 1566 66 60 51 34 70 40 10 30 68 40 55 48 70 24 34 56 15 51 129 20 22 33 67 29 57 42 38 97 28 17 34 69 34 27
9% 13% 12% 10% 7% 14% 8% 2% 6% 14% 8% 11% 10% 14% 5% 7% 11% 3% 10% 26% 4% 1% 7% 13% 6% 11% 8% 8% 19% 6% 1% 7% 14% 7% 6%
DFGHJNOQTU DFGHJNOQTU GHNQTUXcdh GQTd DFGHILNOQR  GNQTUd GQ DFGHILNOQR  GNQTUd DGHINOQTU DGHNQTUXcd DFGHIJLNOQR G GQd DGHNOQTUV DGHNOQTUV ABCDEFGHIK G G GQd DFGHILNOQT GQ DGHINOQTU GNQTUd GQTd ABCDEFGHIJK GQ GQTd DFGHILNOQR GQd G
VXZacdegh VXZacdegh TUVXZacdegh TUVXZacdegh VXcdegh h TUVXZacdegh Xcdegh Xcdeh LMNOPQRTU UVXZacdegh VXcdegh LMNOPQRTU TUVXZacdegh
VWXYZabcdef VWXYZacdefg
gh h
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
seeti@g?y .../ ! '/ /' '/ /' /' '/ /. ./ '/ ../ '/ ../ '/ ./ [
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 8084 167 192 90 325 187 186 366 228 160 199 113 196 297 417 232 127 385 220 162 241 236 343 123 178 172 252 351 160 266 353 254 246 339 319
48% 34% 38% 18% 65% 38% 37% 73% 46% 32% 40% 23% 39% 59% 83% 46% 25% 77% 44% 32% 48% 47% 69% 25% 36% 35% 50% 70% 32% 53% 71% 51% 49% 68% 64%
CKPW CIKPSWb ABCEFHIJKLO  CIKPSWb CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIKLPS CKPW ACIKPSWYb C ACIKPSWb  ABCEFHIJKLO ABCDEFGHIJK ABCEFIKLPS C ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIKLPSW CKPW ABCEFIJKLPS  ABCEFIJKLPS ABCEFHIKLM C CKPW CKPW ABCEFIJKLPRS ABCEFHIKLM CKPW ABCEFHIJKLO ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFIJKLPRS ABCEFIJKLPRS ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIKLO
PRSTUWXYZb MOPRSTUWX WXYb PRSTUWXYZb LMOPQRSTUV WXYb MOPRSTUVW XYb WXYb WXYb OPRSTUWXYZ WXYb OPRSTUWXYZ PRSWXYb  OPRSTUWXYZ WXYb WXYb OPRSTUWXYZ PRSTUWXYZb
cef YZbcefh ef WXYZabcdefg XYZabcdefgh bcef bcefh bcefh bcef cef
h
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 7350 267 248 359 141 242 273 123 242 272 261 332 256 133 60 234 318 100 230 209 239 242 124 311 293 270 206 111 243 205 129 211 185 127 154
43% 53% 50% 72% 28% 49% 55% 25% 48% 55% 52% 66% 51% 27% 12% 47% 64% 20% 46% 42% 48% 49% 25% 62% 59% 54% 41% 22% 49% 41% 26% 42% 37% 25% 31%
DGMNOQRSV DGMNQSVZac ABDEFGHIJKL NQa DGMNQSVZac DEGMNOQRS NQ DGMNQSVZac DEGHMNOQR DGMNOQRSV ABDEFGHIILM DGMNQRSVZ NQ DGMNQVadfg ABDEFGHIJLM N DGMNQVadfg DGMNQVadfg DGMNQSVZac DGMNQSVZac N ABDEFGHIJLM BDEGHILMNO DGMNOQRST DGMNQVadg N DGMNQSVZac DGMNQVadg NQ DGMNQVadg DGMNQVadg N GNQVa
Zacdefgh defgh MNOPQRSTU defgh TVZacdefgh dfgh STVZabcdefgh  Zacdefgh ~ NOQRSTUVXY  acdefgh h NOQRSTUVYZ h h dfgh dfgh NOQRSTUVYZ QRSTUVZabcd VZacdefgh h defgh h h h
VWXYZabcdef Zabcdefgh abcdefgh abcdefgh efgh
gh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27

Q4A. Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be environmentally responsible? For example, that they will do things like helping to reduce waste and carbon emissions in ...?-Financial service providers (banks, pensions, insurance etc)
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 22528 501 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
A great deal 2231 23 48 29 99 47 39 114 82 50 39 23 57 20 119 62 30 179 39 18 37 49 89 21 51 37 44 152 36 77 92 111 64 125 128
13% 5% 10% 6% 20% 10% 8% 23% 16% 10% 8% 5% 12% 4% 24% 12% 6% 36% 8% 4% 7% 10% 18% 1% 10% 8% 9% 30% 7% 15% 18% 22% 13% 25% 26%
ACKMPSW ABCEFIUKLMO  ACKMPSW AKMSW  ABCEFHUKLM ABCEFIJKLMP  ACKMPSW AKMSW ACFJKMPRST ABCEFHIJKLM  ACFJKMPRST S ABCDEFGHIJK ~ AKMSW KMSW ACKMPSW  ABCEFIJKLMO ACKMPSW KMSW AKMSW  ABCDEFGHUK KMSW ABCEFIUKLMP ABCEFIJKLMO ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFJKMPRS ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFHIJKL
PRSTUWXYZb OPRSTUVWXY RSTUWXYZb WYb OPRSTUVWXY WYb LMNOPRSTUV PRSTUWXYZb LMNOPRSTUV RSTUWXYZb PRSTUWXYZb OPRSTUWXYZ TWYZb OPRSTUVWXY MOPRSTUVW
f Zbcf Zbcf WXYZbcdefgh f WXYZbcdef f bcf Zbcdf XYZbcdf
A fair amount 5569 114 146 80 185 161 128 259 120 108 128 107 119 183 305 156 107 190 160 139 196 170 248 105 142 157 153 194 130 229 273 123 162 206 188
33% 23% 29% 16% 37% 32% 26% 52% 24% 22% 26% 21% 24% 37% 61% 31% 21% 38% 32% 28% 39% 34% 50% 21% 28% 32% 31% 39% 26% 46% 55% 25% 32% 41% 38%
C ACHIKLPW ABCFHIJKLOP ACFHUKLPWb C ABCDEFHIJKL C C CKW C C ABCFHIJKLPS ABCDEFGHIJK ACHIJKLPWe C ABCEFHIJKLO ACFHIJKLPSW CIKPW ABCEFHIJKLO ACFHIJKLPSW ABCDEFHIJKL CIKPW ACFHIJKLPWe ACHUKLPWe ABCEFHIJKLO CK ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL C ACFHIJKLPSW ABCEFHIJKLO ABCFHIJKLOP
RSWXZbe e MOPQRSTUW WXbe LMOPQRSTUV PRSWXYZbef be PRSWXYZbef be MOPQRSTUW PRSWXYZbef MOPQRSTUW MOPQRSTUW be PRSUWXYZbe RSWXYZbe
XYZabcefgh WXYZabcefgh XYZabefgh XYZabefh XYZabcefgh f
Not very much 5405 210 172 213 121 152 210 93 201 177 200 183 180 150 35 151 216 90 164 181 189 192 108 210 220 172 184 95 167 134 99 186 142 100 109
32% 42% 34% 43% 24% 30% 42% 19% 40% 35% 40% 37% 36% 30% 7% 30% 43% 18% 33% 36% 38% 38% 22% 42% 44% 35% 37% 19% 34% 27% 20% 37% 28% 20% 22%
BDEGILMNOQ DGNQVacdfg BDEGIKLMNO GNQ DGNQVadgh BDEGIKLMNO N BDEGMNOQR DGNQVacdfg BDEGMNOQR DEGMNOQVa DEGMNOQVa DGNQVadgh DGNQVadgh BDEGIKLMNO N DGNQVacdfg DEGMNOQVa DEGMNOQVa DEGMNOQRV N BDEGIKLMNO BDEGIKLMNO DGNQVacdfg DEGMNOQVa N DGNQVacdgh GNQadg N DEGMNOQVa GNQVadgh N N
RSVYabcdfgh h QRSVYabcdfg QRSVYabcdfg Vabcdfgh h VYabcdfgh cdfgh cdfgh QRSVYZabcde h cdfgh cdfgh acdfgh QRSVYabcdfg QRSVYZabcde h cdfgh cdfgh
h h fgh h fgh
Not at all 2023 95 79 95 63 59 79 17 69 100 89 106 81 52 15 82 82 24 69 42 48 58 28 93 60 62 59 24 63 38 13 49 56 31 42
12% 19% 16% 19% 13% 12% 16% 1% 14% 20% 18% 21% 16% 11% 3% 17% 16% 5% 14% 8% 10% 12% 6% 19% 12% 12% 12% 5% 13% 8% 3% 10% 11% 6% 8%
DEGHMNQRS EGMNQSTUV DEGHMNQRS GNQSVacdgh GNQSVacdgh EGMNQSTVac GNQSTVacdg BDEGHMNQR DEGMNQRST BDEFGHLMN EGMNQSTUV  GNQVadg EGMNQSTUV EGMNQSTUV GNQSTVacde  GNQVad GNQVad GNQVacdg d DEGHMNQRS GNQVacdg GNQSVacdgh GNQSVacdg GNQSVacdgh GNd GNQVad GNQVacdg GNd GNQad
TUVXYZabcde  Zacdefgh  TUVXYZabcde defgh h STUVXYZabcd UVXYZabcdef OPQRSTUVXY  Zacdefgh Zacdefgh Zacdefgh gh TUVXYZabcde
fgh fgh efgh gh Zabcdefgh fgh
Don't know 1772 59 55 82 32 81 44 17 28 66 44 81 63 95 27 49 64 16 67 120 31 30 28 71 27 71 60 35 103 22 23 31 77 39 34
10% 12% 11% 17% 6% 16% 9% 3% 6% 13% 9% 16% 13% 19% 6% 10% 13% 3% 13% 24% 6% 6% 6% 14% 6% 14% 12% 7% 21% 4% 5% 6% 15% 8% 7%
DGHNQTUVX DGHNQTUVX ABDFGHINOQ GQ ABDFGHJNOQ GNQcd DFGHJNQTUV GHNQVXcd ABDFGHILNO DFGHINQTUV ABDFGHIJLNO DGHNQTUVXc DFGHINQTUV DFGHJNOQTU ABCDEFGHIK GQ GQ DFGHINOQTU DFGHINOQTU DGHJNQTUVX GQ ABDEFGHIJKL GQ BDFGHINOQT GQ GQ
acdeh acdeh TUVXacdegh TUVXZacdegh Xacdegh QTUVXZacdeg  Xacdegh  PQRTUVXZacd de Xacdegh VXacdegh LMNOPQRTU VXacdegh VXacdegh acdegh NOPQRTUVW UVXacdegh
h egh VWXYZacdefg XYZacdefgh
h
Sigma 17000 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
T N N N N N N A U A A N A I A A A A A A A A A D D D
Top2Box (A Great deal/A Fair amount) 7800 137 193 109 284 208 166 373 202 158 168 130 176 203 423 217 137 370 199 156 233 220 336 127 193 195 197 346 167 306 365 235 225 330 316
46% 27% 39% 22% 57% 42% 33% 75% 40% 32% 34% 26% 35% 41% 85% 44% 27% 74% 40% 31% 47% 44% 67% 25% 39% 39% 39% 69% 33% 61% 73% 47% 45% 66% 63%
ACFIJKPSWb ABCEFHIJKLM ACFIJKLPSWb CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ACFIUKPSWb CKW ACKPW ACKPW ACFIJKPSWb ABCDEFGHIJK ACFIJKLPSWb ABCDEFHIJKL ACFIUKPSWb CKW ABCFIJKLPRS ACFIJKLPSWb ABCDEFHIKL ACIKPSW ACIJKPSW  ACFIUKPSWb  ABCDEFHIKL ACKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFHIJKL ABCFHIJKLPRS ABCFIJKLPRS ABCDEFHIJKL ABCDEFHIJKL
OPRSTUWXYZ MOPRSTUVW LMOPQRSTUV MOPRSTUVW WXYZb MOPRSTUWX MOPRSTUWX OPRSTUWXYZ MOPRSTUWX WXYZb WXYZb MOPRSTUWX MOPRSTUWX
bef XYZbcefgh WXYZabcdefg XYZbcefgh YZbcef YZbcef bef YZbcefh YZbef YZbef
h
Bottom2Box (Not very much/Not at all) 7427 305 251 308 184 211 289 110 270 276 289 289 260 202 49 234 299 114 234 223 236 250 135 303 280 234 243 119 230 172 112 235 198 131 151
44% 61% 50% 62% 37% 42% 58% 22% 54% 55% 58% 58% 52% 41% 10% 47% 60% 23% 47% 45% 47% 50% 27% 61% 56% 47% 49% 24% 46% 34% 23% 47% 40% 26% 30%
BDEGHLMNO DEGMNQSVac BDEGHILMNO GNQVadgh DGNQVacdgh BDEGLMNOQ N DEGMNOQRS DEGMNOQRS BDEGLMNOQ BDEGLMNOQ DEGMNQRSV GNQVadgh DGNQVacdfg BDEGLMNOQ N DGMNQVacdf DGNQVacdfg DGMNQVacdf DEGMNQVac GN BDEGHLMNO DEGMNOQRS DGNQVacdfg DEGMNQVac N DGNQVacdfg  GNQVadg N DGMNQVacdf GNQVadgh N GNQad
QRSTUVYZabc dfgh QRSTUVYZabc RSTUVYZabcd TVYabcdefgh TVYZabcdefgh RSTUVYZabcd RSTUVYZabced abcdfgh h RSTUVYZabcd gh h gh dfgh QRSTUVYZabc TVYZabcdefgh h dfgh h gh
defgh defgh efgh efgh efgh efgh defgh
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Global @dvisor: Sustainability — COP 27
Q4B. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (A GREAT DEAL / A FAIR AMOUNT)] - Thinking about each of the groups below, to what extent would you say you trust them to be socially responsible? For example, that they will do things like supporting local communities and promote gender equality and diversity in ...?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X/Y/Z/a/b/c/d/e/f/g/h

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Global Argentina Belgium Canada Chile China Colombia Germany Great Britain Hungary Indonesia Italy South Korea Malaysia Netherlands Poland Romania | Saudi Arabia Singapore Thailand Turkey United States | United Arab | South Africa
Country Emirates
Average
A B C D E F G H | J K M N 0] P Q R S T u \Y w X Y z a b c d e f g
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 22527 500 1001 501 1000 1000 501 1000 501 1001 1001 1001 1000 501 500 501 501 501 1001 1001 501 501 500 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 1001 501 501
Base: All Answering (wtd) 16999 499 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Hospitality (e.g. restaurants, hotels) 9159 234 278 176 328 259 218 344 272 203 225 165 264 241 408 315 147 399 242 222 209 284 350 177 252 204 227 361 197 315 381 219 305 380 357
54% 47% 56% 35% 66% 52% 44% 69% 54% 41% 45% 33% 53% 48% 82% 63% 29% 80% 48% 44% 42% 57% 70% 35% 51% 41% 45% 72% 39% 63% 76% 44% 61% 76% 72%
CIKPWb ACFIJKMPRST ABCEFHIJKLM CFIJKPSTWYZ CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ACFIJKPRSTW KP CKPWb CFIUKPSTWYZ  CIKPWYb  ABCDEFGHIK ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFGHIJK  CIKPTWYb CKPW CKPW ACFIJKMPRST ABCEFHIJKLM P CFIKPTWYb KP CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL KP ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFGHIJK CKPW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFGHIJK ABCDEFHIJKL
WYZbe PRSTUWXYZb be OPRSTUWXYZ YZbe be LMOPRSTUV PRSTUWXYZb LMOPRSTUV WYZbe OPRSTUWXYZ MOPRSTUWX PRSTWXYZbe LMOPRSTUV PRSTWXYZbe LMOPRSTUW MOPRSTUWX
e bcef WXYZabcefh e WXYZabcefh bcef YZbcef WXYZbcef XYZbcef YZbcef
Technology companies 9047 214 255 140 341 226 201 405 265 186 216 150 217 203 432 265 186 404 226 229 286 257 355 160 227 199 254 361 196 317 396 284 267 393 335
53% 43% 51% 28% 68% 45% 40% 81% 53% 37% 43% 30% 43% 41% 86% 53% 37% 81% 45% 46% 57% 52% 71% 32% 45% 40% 51% 72% 39% 63% 79% 57% 53% 79% 67%
CKW ACEFIJKLMPR ABCEFHIJKLM CIKPWb CKW ABCDEFHIJKL ACEFIJKLMPR CK CIKPW CIKPW CKW ABCDEFGHIJK ACEFIJKLMPR CK ABCDEFHIJKL  CIKPWYb CIKPWYb  ABCEFIJKLMP ACEFIJKLMPR ABCEFHIJKLM CIKPW CKW ACFIJKLMPR  ABCEFHIJKLM CKW ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFIJKLMP ACEFIJKLMPR ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFHIJKLM
SWYb OPRSTUWXYZ MOPRSTUVW SWXYb LMOPQRSTUV SWXYb MOPRSTUVW RSWXYZb SWYb OPRSTUWXYZ WYb OPRSTUWXYZ OPRSUWXYZb MOPRSTUVW RSWXYb SWXYb MOPRSTUVW OPRSTUWXYZ
bef XYZabcefh WXYZabcdefg XYZabcefh bcef bcef ef XYZabcefh XYZabcefh bef
h
Public transport providers (e.g. taxis, buses, 8627 147 259 190 325 256 162 407 223 226 217 165 240 201 394 305 137 389 203 240 225 215 315 207 173 179 215 358 240 324 333 227 279 389 263
trains, trams) 51% 29% 52% 38% 65% 51% 32% 81% 45% 45% 43% 33% 48% 40% 79% 61% 27% 78% 41% 48% 45% 43% 63% 41% 35% 36% 43% 72% 48% 65% 67% 46% 56% 78% 53%
ACFHIJKMPRT AP ABCEFHIJKLM ACFHIJKMPRT ABCDEFHIJKL ACFKPXY ACFKPXY AFKPXY P ACFKMPRWX AFKP ABCDEFHIJKL ABCEFHIJKLM ABCDEFHIJKL AFKPX ACFKMPRWX ACFKPXY AFKPXY ABCEFHIJKLM AFKPX P AP AFKPXY ABCDEFHIJKL ACFKMPRWX ABCEFHIJKLM ABCEFHIJKLM ACFKPXY  ACFHIJKLMPR ABCDEFHIKL ACFHUKMPRT
UWXYZe PRSTUWXYZb  UWXYZe MOPRSTUVW Y MOPRSTUVW PRSTUWXYZb MOPRSTUVW Y PRSTUWXYZb MOPRSTUVW Y PRSTUWXYZb PRSTUWXYZb STUWXYZbe MOPRSTUVW  UWXYZe
efh XYZabcdefh XYZabcdefh eh XYZabcdefh efh XYZbcefh efh efh XYZbcdefh
Manufacturers of household goods (groceries, 8617 196 239 141 338 212 181 376 260 188 201 139 223 182 426 266 127 410 228 249 219 238 336 146 200 181 248 371 181 306 379 236 284 365 345
toiletries, cleaning products etc) 51% 39% 48% 28% 68% 42% 36% 75% 52% 38% 40% 28% 45% 36% 85% 53% 25% 82% 46% 50% 44% 48% 67% 29% 40% 36% 50% 74% 36% 61% 76% 47% 57% 73% 69%
CKPW ACEFIJKMPW ABCEFHIJKLM CFKMPWYb CKPW ABCDEFHIJKL ACEFIJKLMPR CKPW CKPW CFIKMPWYb CKPW ABCDEFGHIJK ACEFIJKLMPR ABCDEFGHIJ